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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

14 3 8 2MADE OF DREAMS A LADY SIZZLING 
6 3 4 4MAMY WATA AARDIEBYTHEHILL N 
8 3 14 1MARE OF THE CITY AARDIES PEAK N 
9 6 1 2MARSHALL ZHUKOV ALMOST KAREN 
9 3 12 2MASSIVE MATTER ALWAYS BE CITY 

13 6 10 3MASSTER BLUE AMAZING WISH 
2 2 8 6MAXIMUM EXPOSURE BABY DOLL JEN 
4 2 5 7MEET THE CREEPER BACARDI 

10 4 2 4MISS YOU JOANN BAR KEEP DE VIE 
14 9 6 1MR CONTESTANT BEE AWARE 

4 9 4 6MR GRANT BEE POSITIVE 
6 9 4 1MUSCLE SPASM BIG LIMO 

10 7 4 3MUSKINGUM BIG NUDGE 
3 9 5 10MY WISH CAME TRUE BIONIC 

11 5 14 4MYSTIQUE GIRL BIZYS BEATLE 
3 1 7 9NEIL'S DIAMOND BOURBONS COURAGE 
2 9 6 4NOVEL BULVILLKIDUNOTEDNA 
6 5 13 2PEARL HARBOUR N CACTUSTOTHECLOUDS 

11 4 13 10PERFECT AND SWEET CAMCO LUCAS 
4 10 13 5PINK LUMIERE CASINO MAGIC 
9 5 7 3PRIDEFUL CATCH SOME SUN 
2 6 9 10PULL ME THROUGH CENTURY LEXUS 
4 7 11 6REAL WILLEY CHASING CRYSTALS 

12 8 10 8REMARKABLE DE VIE CHIPLOSIVE 
5 9 7 2REMY BROWN N COUNT MARA 
9 9 6 8ROBBIE PEV COWGIRL LILLY 
8 4 1 1ROCK ON LINE DELAYED HANOVER 

11 3 5 6ROCKABILLY CHARM DOCTOR BB 
12 1 8 1ROCKET MAN HILL DRYDEN HANOVER 

1 9 5 1ROJAN'S WAY DUCK INTO THE NITE 
1 6 7 7ROMA AMOR DUDDIE'S LOR 
8 8 9 2RONA MAE DURANTE HANOVER 
2 10 7 8SAMMY JO HANOVER EA MUSHU 
2 5 1 4SAN JOSE EAZY HUNTING 

14 10 14 7SANTAFE'S MJ EPIC PARTY 
5 8 13 8SAULSBROOK FEISTY FERDINAND A 
4 5 3 2SEIZE CONTROL FIREBALL KATE 
5 3 13 7SENORITA DRACO FLYING TIGER 

12 7 7 1SHAKE ME LOOSE FOCUS POCUS 
3 4 7 6SHE STINGS FRAZIER HANOVER 

10 6 11 1SHUFFLE UP HANOVER GERONIMO TRIO IT 
12 3 9 4SKATEBOARD CHIC GILLYS DE VIE 

2 3 12 5SOEUR MARY GIRL ALMIGHTY 
7 5 5 2SOMESURFSOMEWHERE GOING AWAY 
6 7 12 4SOUTHWIND MAC GREEN PASTURES 

13 4 3 10SPIRIT OF TRUTH GUMBELL 
1 7 9 8SPROUT HASHTAG MONEY 

13 1 13 9SQUANKUM LADY HOBBY GONE CRAZY 
13 3 2 8SURREAL REFLECTION HOLD MY TIARA 

6 2 11 2SWIFTY LAZAR HOWLINGATHEMOON DK 
9 7 1 3THE OPENER JOB CRUNCH 

10 2 11 7THE WILL TO PLAY JULA TACTICALSON 
14 8 2 1TILTED CROWN ÞKATIE COTTON 

9 1 6 6TRAVOLTA HANOVER KENTUCKY MOONSHINE 
3 3 3 8TRICKY CAPTAIN N KNASTY KNUCKLES 

14 5 5 4UILLIAM LADYZAR 
4 8 8 9UNEVERGONNAGETHIS LANDIA 
8 7 6 10VOSS BLUE CHIP LAVA FIELD 

11 8 3 7WALTS NATTY DATTY LEAVE AND ROLL 
10 9 1 8WARRAWEE YANKEE LIBERTY'S WILDCARD 

3 5 14 6WIGGLING JENNA LINCOLN BOULEVARD 
7 10 7 4WON'T BACK DOWN LOOT 
3 6 2 7WOODMERE LEAH LOU ON THE BEACH 

12 6 8 5YANK MY HALO LOVE THIS BAR 
14 2 1 10YER SO BAD LOVELY LADY MAY 

1 5 10 5YOUMEANDWHISKEY LOVETHEWAYYOULIE 
5 5 10 1ZLATAN LUNATIC FRINGE 

10987654321
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 4  12 -6 -11  27  35 -8 -25 -21 -44

 11  33 -3 -14  0  1 -23 -21  6  2

-37  8  19  8  29  55 -10 -48 -35  2

 6  23  0  14  11  6 -28 -39  14  50

 61 -16 -19 -42  16  16 -29 -17 -51  7

 4  20 -19 -43  85  45  0 -27 -65 -50

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BECKWITH, BRETT .324 862 19 17 12 48 -21

HERSCHBERGER, MARK .234 750 14 11 10 35 -8

BOYD, BRAXTEN .264 491 13 17 12 42 -39

AHLE, JOHNATHAN .158 708 8 8 10 26 -34

BONGIORNO, JOE .297 298 18 15 10 43 -23

CHISHOLM, BRADLEY .158 489 8 8 10 26 -12

GINSBURG, VINCENT .176 339 8 10 12 30 +14

RYDER, PATRICK .141 510 5 11 9 25 -54

HERNANDEZ, GEOVANY .261 180 13 17 11 41 -30

SHERIDAN, N. (YOGI) .189 197 11 7 12 30 -45

BORJAS, ANIBAL .146 207 7 10 6 23 -1

BELTRAMI, TONY .238 106 11 17 10 38 -44

SILVA, MARK .232 77 13 13 9 35 -35

SLENDORN, JAMES .202 97 9 13 12 34 -39

SMITH, STEVE .139 168 5 10 10 25 -59

VERRUSO, ANTHONY .178 78 10 8 10 28 -18

BAKER, BRUCE .169 92 7 10 13 30 +34

LEE, JOSEPH .128 74 7 5 9 21 +5

HARRISON, WILLIAM(P) .176 50 8 4 22 34 -33

LLOPEZ, IVAN .141 63 6 8 11 25 -46

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-184391222256.317ENGBLOM, PER

-354291519226.303HEIGHT, CHRIS

-4236141111377.218BURKE, RON

+2048111522178.340BONGIORNO, JOE

-2742111713201.261HERNANDEZ, GEOVANY

-334281816148.287SILVA, MARK

-2238121115157.251POSNER, MICHAEL

-1248132114160.300CANCELLIERE, THOMAS

-28299812179.194SPICER, VERONICA

-540111514148.260ALAGNA, TONY

-2443101320100.306ROBINSON, ENRICO

-443491313136.232STRATTON, CORY

+163211713134.206CZERMANN, JULIUS JR

+637111313123.239LAUER, BRUCE

-493471512112.227REID, MARIA

-2339111810134.237MAGIE, BRIAN JR

-283281311121.209GINSBURG, VINCENT

-483214810129.191SMITH, JEFFREY

-3626989140.164LLOPEZ, IVAN

-1524888154.151NUNES, LEWIS

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $11,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE (1-2) 20 CENT PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

MADC 1  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available1 POST - 6:00  CR 78

~~297~~~45~~ ~40~~~3310/1 Owner - Anthony John Verruso,Whitestone,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Shelby Novick,FL

b h 12 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Kandy's Delight(IN)-Bettor's DelightROCK ON LINE Â $6,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,510

Life  $428,812

2025
Off

  $10,005
  $22,712
  $79,068 ANTHONY VERRUSO r blu-wh-go (St 78 W 10% P 8% S 10% UDR .178)  VERONICA SPICER (St 179 W 12% P 8% S 9% UTR .194)

75.5
75.0 77

76 150
155
153

4
1

M1
M1
ScDÁ

11
12
4¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~48~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L5

3 44

13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM11 27 357 4127 3155 76 70  10Verruso, Anthony L 8264 1553 6.448 8 7 Jonah, RockOnLine, YerSoBad6 3¼º ½15ºº6 2
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM14 273 258 127 3154 75 70  10Verruso, Anthony L 5274 1551 5.564 5 6 Bionic, Jonah, SpiritOfTruth3¾ 2¾ 3¼42¼2 4
28Feb26 MADC 11150042ftM13 272 55 4123 1152 79 73  10Verruso, Anthony L 0283 1533 16.496 6 5 IDreamOfJeanie, ThatDogWillHunt, FizzingN6¼ 4¾º 6¾6¾5¾º1 10
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM13 261 55 3124 2153 78  95SCRATCHED - SICK MuscleFactoryA, MarshallZhukov, ThatDgWllHnt-
06Feb26 MADC 11150030ftM13 273 156 125 153 78 75  10Verruso, Anthony L 6281 1543 11.21010 10 10 KneedeepNCustard, ThatDogWillHnt, MrshllZhkv8¾ 5¾º 8¼9¼7¼ºº8 8HR: 75.78

~~103~~~23~~ ~19~~~128/1 Owner - Neil A Glasser,Manalapan,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Frederick J Macdonald,PE, CA

b g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Saffron Seelster(PE)-CamluckMARSHALL ZHUKOV  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,790

Life  $164,618

2025
Off

  $10,160
  $38,515
  $18,056 NEIL GLASSER blu-wh-go (*St 49 W 4% P 12% S 14% UDR .153)  MIKE WATSON (St 82 W 10% P 13% S 16% UTR .226)

79.1
76.0 78

76 151

1532 HoPÂ

WbsbÂ

5

3¹ ~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

1

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM15 264 155 4124 3152 76 75  10Glasser, Neil 0274 153 6.222 3 3 YerSoBad, MarshallZhukov, FrazierHanover1 1¾ 2½2¾2º3 2
14Mar26 TM<74.5CD900043ftM14 271 355 3123 3152 76 71  10Glasser, Neil 3291 1543 45.3108 9 8 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA7¾ 6¾º 9¾8¼9º3 10
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM16 27 355 2126 2154 77 70  10Glasser, Neil 5282 1551 7.371 3 5 Lovethewayyoulie, SmoochInTheDark, TheOpenrns 2½ 3¾32¼6 7
28Feb26 MADC 11150042ftM13 272 55 4123 1152 79 75  10Glasser, Neil 028 1532 9.889 8 8 IDreamOfJeanie, ThatDogWillHunt, FizzingN11 7 66¼8¼8 8
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM13 261 55 3124 2153 78 75  9Glasser, Neil 5282 154 5.833 4 4 MuscleFactoryA, MarshallZhukov, ThatDgWllHnt2¾ 2¼ 3¼651 2HR: 76.20

~~~88~~~~6~~ ~16~~~1010/1 Owner - Beverly Schiffman,Wayne,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Lavon L Miller & John E Mcgill,IN

bl g 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Dallas Jones(IN)-SportsmasterTHE OPENER® Â $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,865

Life   $81,605

2025
Off

  $10,597
  $36,213
  $11,120 BRUCE BAKER (St 92 W 7% P 10% S 13% UDR .169)  KAREN WILLIAMS (*St 28 W 4% P 21% S 14% UTR .203)

71.5
74.0 76

74 152

154

4

M1

HoPÂ

5

3
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM18 27 56 2124 3152 78 70  9Baker, Bruce L 0292 1542 14.551 1 3 DuckIntoTheNite, WarraweeYankee, DuddiesLor1½º 1½ 8¾6½39 8
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM16 27 355 2126 2154 77 74  10Baker, Bruce L 5273 1543 57.559 9 6 Lovethewayyoulie, SmoochInTheDark, TheOpenr9¼ 7º 1¼1¼2¾º10 3
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM13 273 156 1124 1153 75 74  10Baker, Bruce L 0274 1531 6.853 6 6 SelectFriday, TheOpener, SpiritOfTruth2½ 3¼ ½46º1 2
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM15 272 456 126 4154 74 69  10Baker, Bruce L 7293 1554 2.832 2 4 YerSoBad, FerdinandA, TheOpener1¼ 1¼ 5¼3¼12 3
13Feb26 MADC 11150031ftM13 271 356 1126 1155 74 66  10Baker, Bruce L 229 1551 *1.011 1 1 FrazierHanover, UrbanRenewal, TheOpener1¼ 1¼ ½1¼1¼4 3HR: 73.77

~~~53~~~11~~ ~~8~~~~515/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 5 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Santa Rosa(KY)-Western IdealSAN JOSE Â $300,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,515

Life   $80,537

2025
Off

   $1,890
  $62,152
   $3,915 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 74 W 7% P 5% S 9% UDR .128) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 134 W 13% P 7% S 11% UTR .206)

74.5
78.0 81

78 152

152 M1

M1

4

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<77.5CD950043ftM111 263 253 3121 2151 80 74  10Chisholm, Bradle L 3293 154 97.7910 10 10 Dreamlandcappucino, DunsanHarry, BornToDnc13 14 12¾14147 8
28Feb26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM111 273 355 2124 153 78 66  10Chisholm, Bradle L 0291 1551 68.31010 10 10 LikeAShadow, Mansertive, Lovethewayyoulie9¼ 9¾ 10¾68½10 10
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 71  10Chisholm, Bradle L -228 1533 98.097 7 8 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbby7½ 7½º 10¼106º7 9
14Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050038ftM14 264 155 1124 2151 82 59  9Chisholm, Bradle L -1302 1562102.389 8 8 SpiritOfStlouisN, LouisLittN, BobcatBay13 10 25129¼9 8
10Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050042syM111 271 355 2124 1153 81  10Chisholm, Bradle L 7*1.71 2 3 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce1 1½ 2ac6- dnfHR: 77.59

~~155~~~18~~ ~15~~~2812/1 Owner - Chiodo Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  William Lynn Jones,KY

b g 7 Rockin Image(IN®)-Badwintercoming(KY)-Big Bad JohnLOVETHEWAYYOULIE $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,150

Life  $152,507

2025
Off

  $13,528
  $21,934
  $27,023 BRUNO CHIODO r blu-grn (*St 15 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132)  STACY CHIODO (St 80 W 4% P 5% S 11% UTR .104)

73.4
74.0 80

75 152
154
1532

1
3

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

6
7
5

~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

16

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 73  10Chiodo, Bruno 1281 154 102.499 10 9 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk8 8 42½79 8
14Mar26 MADC 21250043ftM13 273 254 1123 2152 81 77  10Chiodo, Bruno 329 1532 20.156 6 7 HungryhungryHippo, LouisLittN, BeachVibes5¾ 7½ 5¼5½6¼2 5
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM16 27 355 2126 2154 77 74  10Chiodo, Bruno 5274 1542 11.728 7 4 Lovethewayyoulie, SmoochInTheDark, TheOpenr7½ 5¾º nsns1¼º5 1
28Feb26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM111 273 355 2124 153 78 74  10Chiodo, Stacy 0274 1531 56.267 7 7 LikeAShadow, Mansertive, Lovethewayyoulie5 5¼ ¾1¾5ºº3 3
21Feb26 TM<77.5CD950041ftM12 272 354 123 3151 79 73  10Chiodo, Stacy -229 1531 62.978 7 7 RockTheCaptainN, Idiosyncratic, Mansertive9½ 9º 7¾8¼6¼º7 5HR: 74.86

~~155~~~23~~ ~22~~~195/1 Owner - Michael D Posner,Jackson,NJ;Bruce & Jaime S Warren,East Hanover,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  South Merrick Stables & Andrew P Berg,NJ

b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$25,000]-Kiss Dont Bite(PA)-Four Starzzz SharkDUDDIE'S LOR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,785

Life  $254,531

2025
Off

   $4,080
  $25,513
  $47,874 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 197 W 11% P 7% S 12% UDR .189)  MICHAEL POSNER (St 157 W 15% P 11% S 12% UTR .251)

76.8
79.0 82

80 150

1512

2

M1

M1

9

4¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM18 27 56 2124 3152 78 75  9Verruso, Anthony L 0272 1532 3.049 9 8 DuckIntoTheNite, WarraweeYankee, DuddiesLor10 5½ 4½67¾ºº8 3
10Mar26 NW3500L5850076ftPcDÁ12 272 157 3124 4152 84 72  8Kennedy, James L 2283 1542 59.888 8 8 PanettoneHanover, BuchannonHnvr, NTrsspssng9 8¾ 86½5¾8 8
03Mar26 NW3500L5850034syPcDÁ14 274 457 126 2154 82 77  7Kennedy, James L 1329 1553 28.867 7 5 AcesOrBettor, AlwaysRockin, CrushKillDestroy7¾ 7¾ 6¼42¾º7 7
24Feb26 NW1600L5700027ftPcDÁ13 274 357 1125 1154 78 77  6Kennedy, James L 9282 1542 3.835 5 3 AlwaysRockin, DuddiesLor, SweetShuneyMoon5¾ 5 1¼2¾4º4 2
17Feb26 NW2100L5700049ftPcDÁ9 28 57 1125 4152 79 67  8Kennedy, James L 4293 1554 6.467 7 5 RiverNess, DivineCosmo, SweetShuneyMoon8 7½ 15¼55½º8 6HR: 79.22

~~132~~~16~~ ~12~~~169/2 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Joe Tinelli,AB, CA

b g 7 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-A Ps Money Maker(ON)-Cardmaster HanoverHASHTAG MONEY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,090

Life  $146,045

2025
Off

   $9,158
  $43,675
  $24,976 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (St 106 W 11% P 17% S 10% UDR .238)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 140 W 9% P 8% S 9% UTR .164)

70.5
74.0 77

75 152
153
152

3
M1
M1
M1

6
7
6

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~16~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM13 274 357 1126 3153 78 81  10Beltrami, Tony L 8272 1533 *2.211 1 1 HashtagMoney, ThatDogWillHunt, SpiritOfTruth1¼ 1½ ns1½2½5 1
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM16 27 355 2126 2154 77 70  10Beltrami, Tony L 5274 155 5.283 4 8 Lovethewayyoulie, SmoochInTheDark, TheOpenr1 3¾ 3½44¼2 6
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM11 264 55 4123 1153 74 76  10Beltrami, Tony L 0292 1531 3.311 1 1 UrbanRenewal, HashtagMoney, RojansWayhd ¼ ½229 2
14Feb26 TM<74.5CD900038ftM16 281 357 3126 154 76 60  10Llopez, Ivan IV L -1274 1561 38.779 10 9 SonoConfuso, AmericanMercury, LewHauber9 8½º 118¾8¾º10 8
06Feb26 MADC 11150030ftM13 273 156 125 153 78 74  10Beltrami, Tony L 6282 1543 15.979 9 9 KneedeepNCustard, ThatDogWillHnt, MrshllZhkv7½ 5 87¾6½7 7HR: 75.28

~~~72~~~11~~ ~13~~~124/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Warrawee Quick(ON)-SportswriterWARRAWEE YANKEE $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,075

Life  $122,356

2025
Off

   $7,710
  $24,773
  $15,721 MARK SILVA blu-wh (St 77 W 13% P 13% S 9% UDR .232)  MARK SILVA (St 148 W 16% P 18% S 8% UTR .287)

75.4
77.0 82

77 151

151 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM18 27 56 2124 3152 78 74  9Silva, Mark 028 1531 *2.027 7 4 DuckIntoTheNite, WarraweeYankee, DuddiesLor8 3¾º 3½54º5 2
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM13 274 357 1126 3153 78 78  10Silva, Mark 8264 1541 2.346 6 4 HashtagMoney, ThatDogWillHunt, SpiritOfTruth7¼ 4¾ 346¼4 4
07Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050047ftM113 27 355 2123 4150 86 69  9Silva, Mark 0284 1542 76.697 9 9 ExpensiveEgoA, DontDropTheBall, RockinOnVns6 11 1815114 9
28Feb26 NW3900L5850057ftPcDÁ13 273 457 3125 154 84 72  8Kennedy, James 2281 1541 9.745 6 4 MagnificoHanover, RockinOnVenus, WarrawYnk5 4¾ 11¾2º5 3
21Feb26 NW1700L5700040ftPcDÁ12 274 356 124 4152 80 84  6Boyd, Braxten 8281 1524 1.833 3 3 BbLuckyBoy, WarraweeYankee, StormyWoodsA2½ 2¾ nk1¼3¼5 2HR: 77.79

~~~88~~~~7~~ ~10~~~113/1 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Share A Horse Inc,NJ

b m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Duckie's Delite(NJ)-CamluckDUCK INTO THE NITE® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,255

Life  $104,727

2025
Off

   $8,042
  $39,086
   $5,645 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ r blu-wh-go (St 180 W 13% P 17% S 11% UDR .261)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 201 W 13% P 17% S 11% UTR .261)

73.8
73.0 74

74 152
152
1524

3
3

M1
M1
M1

5
6
6

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM18 27 56 2124 3152 78 77  9Hernandez, Geova L 0281 1523 6.414 3 1 DuckIntoTheNite, WarraweeYankee, DuddiesLor4¼ 1¾º 3½52¼3 1
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM11 27 357 4127 3155 76 70  10Hernandez, Geova L 827 156 6.879 9 9 Jonah, RockOnLine, YerSoBad7¼ 4¼º 2½2¾6½ºº8 5
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM14 273 258 127 3154 75 71  10Hernandez, Geova L 5274 1551 5.849 6 5 Bionic, Jonah, SpiritOfTruth11 3¾º 3½3¾2¼ºº9 6
27Feb26 FMTM<71850036ftM110 274 356 3125 154 75 69  10Hernandez, Geova L 028 1542 4.057 8 6 AmazingWish, SaulsbrookFeisty, PinkLumiere6¼ 7¼º 1¾54º6 4
20Feb26 FMTM<71850037syM111 274 57 3126 1155 72 72  10Hernandez, Geova L 8274 1552 18.578 8 9 SweetSandy, TargaryenEmpress, DuckIntoTheNt8¼ 8½º 13½5ºº7 3HR: 74.37

~~172~~~20~~ ~24~~~2910/1 Owner - Karen A Taft,Bradley Beach,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  4 Rose Stable,KY

br g 9 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Vanite Semalu(NY)-Chief MartyYER SO BAD Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,155

Life  $229,494

2025
Off

  $13,743
  $39,506
  $42,852 WILLIAM HARRISON (P)d br-wh (St 50 W 8% P 4% S 22% UDR .176)  KAREN TAFT (*St 33 W 15% P 3% S 21% UTR .237)

74.1
74.0 76

74 151
152
154

3
3

M1
M1
M1

8
9
6

~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM15 264 155 4124 3152 76 78  10Harrison, Willia L 0274 1523 4.515 4 1 YerSoBad, MarshallZhukov, FrazierHanover3½ 2¼º 2½2¾1º2 1
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM11 27 357 4127 3155 76 69  10Harrison, Willia L 8271 156 4.266 7 8 Jonah, RockOnLine, YerSoBad4½ 3 21¾5½5 3
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM16 27 355 2126 2154 77 70  10Harrison, Willia L 5274 1551 14.296 8 9 Lovethewayyoulie, SmoochInTheDark, TheOpenr3½ 6¼ 455¼ºº1 8
28Feb26 MADC 11150042ftM13 272 55 4123 1152 79 73  10Harrison, Willia L 0281 1532 6.1107 7 7 IDreamOfJeanie, ThatDogWillHunt, FizzingN7½ 6º 6¼77½ºº2 9
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM15 272 456 126 4154 74 74  10Harrison, Willia L 7284 1544 *2.417 5 2 YerSoBad, FerdinandA, TheOpener6¾ 3½º 4¼1¼nsº6 1HR: 74.70

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MARSHALL ZHUKOV - 22%
HASHTAG MONEY - 81

HASHTAG MONEY
WARRAWEE YANKEE

WARRAWEE YANKEE
WARRAWEE YANKEE - $1,699
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE 10 CENT SUPERFECTA PICK 3 (2-3-4)
Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L2 69/L4 70) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available2 POST - 6:25  CR 68

~~~48~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~108/1 Owner - Laura Ann Shock,Kingston,PA

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Royal Mattjesty(DE®)[$3,500]-Filly's Victory(MD)-Jenna's Beach BoyTILTED CROWN Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,350

Life  $132,575

2025
Off

     $950
  $75,754
   $6,600 BRAD IRVINE blk-s red-b go (*St 337 W 9% P 12% S 11% UDR .193)  LAURA SHOCK (*St 176 W 10% P 18% S 13% UTR .243)

73.6
69.0 73

69 155

155 DDÁ

DDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1Ý

16Mar26 FM10000CLH800066syPcDÁ8 271 456 1125 1155 73 42  8Irvine, Brad L 9354 202 39.761 2 4 Thundra, WayTooSweet, Lizziana1¼ 1¼ 33¾8¾5½8 8
09Mar26 FM10000CLH950066ftPcDÁ7 273 257 2125 3154 76 70  8Irvine, Brad L 6292 1551 28.056 6 5 VendettaBlueChip, Shutupanddrive, NeedUrOpnn5 5º 3½3¼2½º5 5
02Mar26 FM10000CLH950032ftPcDÁ5 273 57 2125 154 74 61  7Irvine, Brad L 6311 157 7.642 3 4 CharmingVixen, VendettaBlueChip, BetterInHels1¼ 2½ 15½52½º2 5
18Feb26 QUA39syPcDÁ5 284 458 2127 4155  8Irvine, Brad L281 156355 5 5 FashionTerror, LittleInstigator, PremierDesirey5 5 44¼54- - 6
24Jan26 FM30000NW7120009gdNfld½4 28 257 126 1155 76 35  7Irvine, Brad L 14353 2064 20.575 7 7 Downbytheeastside, CentryKssM, CrsswndsSwtp7¾ 13 5738253 7HR: 68.34

~~126~~~~7~~ ~15~~~~912/1 Owner - John A Bosch,Clarksboro,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Stephen N Stites & John A Bosch,NJ

br m 7 Rusty's For Real(MD®)[$1,500]-Change Maker(MD)-Art's ConquestBABY DOLL JEN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,215

Life   $93,419

2025
Off

   $4,975
  $13,495
   $4,450 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 207 W 7% P 10% S 6% UDR .146)  LEWIS NUNES (St 154 W 8% P 8% S 8% UTR .151)

68.4
62.0 69

63 155
156
1552

2
M1
M1
RcRÁ

6
7
5

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<68CD800052ftM13 27 256 1126 155 66 64  9Borjas, Anibal 0283 1553 59.068 8 6 SkateboardChic, BrightenYourLife, EaMushu10 9½ 3¼4½4¼9 5
06Mar26 FMTM<68CD800040ftM114 273 156 1126 4154 69 64  10Borjas, Anibal 529 1563 60.6910 9 9 JobCrunch, SquankumLady, BellasDream12 9¼ 99710 8
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM114 283 158 4127 1156 65 53  9Borjas, Anibal 028 1573 16.088 8 8 Kitalpha, WishinForKisses, Bulvillkidunotedna9 9¼ 6¾5¼8¾7 9
13Feb26 FMTM<68CD800031ftM114 28 157 2126 2155 69 53  10Borjas, Anibal 230 158 22.796 6 7 HelenBackAgain, AmazingWish, Oahu9 8¼ 138¾8½º3 7
23Jan26 FMTM<71850023ftM113 282 57 2126 4155 71 50  10Borjas, Anibal 12313 2002 77.1108 9 10 DreamPillar, CostaDiva, CatchSomeSun8º 9¼º 22¾1512º6 10HR: 62.86

~~273~~~28~~ ~44~~~3610/1 Owner - John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  John Joseph Urbanski,NJ

b m 10 Great Vintage(NJ®)[$2,000]-Early Go Hanover(NJ)-Dragon AgainGIRL ALMIGHTY®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,520

Life  $208,830

2025
Off

   $7,215
   $9,722
  $30,437 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  JOHN URBANSKI (St 63 W 3% P 3% S 10% UTR .080)

66.1
65.0 69

65 155
1554 M1

OD½
10
6

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~41~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~8

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<68CD800052gdM113 264 256 3125 2155 69 66  10Chisholm, Bradle 4292 1554 17.856 6 5 CenturyLiberty, Oahu, MissYouJoann6¾ 3¼ 1¾23¾3 5
13Mar26 FMTM<68CD800042ftM114 283 258 4127 1156 69 66  9Chisholm, Bradle 8274 1564109.779 9 8 CatchSomeSun, CenturyLiberty, Oahu10 5¾ 35¼6¼9 4
06Mar26 FMTM<68CD800040ftM114 273 156 1126 4154 69 65  10Smith, Steve 5284 156 29.276 7 7 JobCrunch, SquankumLady, BellasDream5¼ 6¼ 6½74¾º2 6
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM14 274 57 2126 3154 66 61  10Warren, Ridge 0284 1561 20.499 9 8 PearlHarbourN, CenturyLiberty, Buildmepbttrcp12 7¾º 8¼65º9 8
13Feb26 FMTM<68CD800031ftM114 28 157 2126 2155 69 55  10Warren, Ridge 2294 1574 40.6610 10 8 HelenBackAgain, AmazingWish, Oahu15 11 127¾8½10 5HR: 65.50

~~~98~~~~9~~ ~21~~~~83/1 Owner - J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ;Ata Racing LLC,Howell,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Twin Bridge Racing LLC,NY

b m 6 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Rockinsangria(NY)-Rock N Roll HeavenMISS YOU JOANN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $960

Life   $94,432

2025
Off

   $3,360
  $26,545
  $16,042 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  DAVID WISKOW (St 50 W 8% P 18% S 12% UTR .220)

66.3
67.0 72

67 154

154 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~32~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~2
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<68CD800052gdM113 264 256 3125 2155 69 68  10Beckwith, Brett L 430 1553 6.311 1 1 CenturyLiberty, Oahu, MissYouJoann1¼ ½ 1½¾9 3
09Mar26 M NW3500L5850070ftPcDÁ14 28 357 4124 3153 78 66  8Pantaleano, Jame L 6303 156 27.333 3 3 OverIce, PoweredByMach, SplitPot2½ 2½ 12½43½2 6
09Mar26 FM10000CLH950066ftPcDÁ7 273 257 2125 3154 76  86SCRATCHED - JUDGES VendettaBlueChip, Shutupanddrive, NeedUrOpnn-
02Mar26 FM10000CLH950032ftPcDÁ5 273 57 2125 154 74 59  7Napolitano, Anth L 632 1573 5.433 1 3 CharmingVixen, VendettaBlueChip, BetterInHels1¾º 1¼ 184¼1½1 7
16Feb26 FM10000CLH950040syPcDÁ1 28 58 3126 2156 75 71  7Napolitano, Anth L 16293 1571 6.555 5 6 GracefulGala, VendettaBlueChip, WayTooSweet5¼ 5¼ 4½3¼5¼4 6HR: 68.11

~~~84~~~13~~ ~13~~~~96/1 Owner - Robert J Kluchevitz,Blackstone,MA

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Kimberley M Zabielski,NY

b m 6 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Eazy Spreezy(NY)-American IdealEAZY HUNTING Â $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,800

Life  $149,264

2025
Off

     $480
  $36,050
  $18,225 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 208 W 21% P 13% S 13% UTR .326)

71.1
68.0 71

69 152

153 PRcÁ

PRcÁ

5

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

2

06Mar26 FMTM<68CD800040ftM114 273 156 1126 4154 69 56  10Warren, Ridge L 5313 158 7.182 4 3 JobCrunch, SquankumLady, BellasDream1¼ 4 1681¼º4 9
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM12 273 456 4125 2154 71 61  10Warren, Ridge L 030 156 7.853 3 2 PullMeThrough, Oahu, Thaneeya1¾ 2º 8¼21º1 10
17Feb26 FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½1 274 156 3124 1154 81  7-1SCRATCHED - PERSONAL KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA-
04Feb26 QUA22ftMR½4 282 358 4128 3158  7Doucette, James L301 159122 2 2 TurnThePageN, EazyHunting, SweetParlay1¼ 1¼ 3½31¼4- - 2
11Sep25 FMNW3000CD1250075ftPRcÁ10 271 154 122 4152 75  7-3SCRATCHED - SICK HuntsFlower, SouthStDottie, AlwaysBBest-HR: 64.88

~~~30~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~45/1 Owner - Gary L Levine,Ballston Spa,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Century Spring Farms,ON, CA

b m 4 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Michelon's Filly(ON)-CaptaintreacherousCENTURY LEXUS $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,230

Life   $25,866

2025
Off

   $6,230
  $19,636
   $6,626 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  PAUL FUSCO (St 70 W 17% P 7% S 10% UTR .242)

68.5
65.0 68

66 155
200
1553

1
3

RidCÁ
Stga½
RidCÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~24~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

02Mar26 M10000OPCD900023ftStga½8 284 259 3128 1158 69 64  7Bailey, Leon 4302 159 6.231 1 2 ArsenalsLadybug, HopeSwings, SkywayFrekshw1½ 1½ 4¼¼hd2 5
22Feb26 FMNW1PMCD850034gdStga½4 29 59 1129 1200 64 65  7Beckwith, Brett 1131 2001 1.711 1 1 CenturyLexus, CaptainSassy, SkywayFreakshow1¾ 2 11¼1½5 1
16Feb26 FMNW2PMCD900036ftStga½3 293 3100 4129 4159 69 57  8Athearn, Matthew 2293 200 84.543 4 4 LiveNThrive, HopeSwings, CenturyLexus3 3½ 132¾º3 3
09Feb26 FMNW2PMCD900013ftStga½11 291 100 3129 2158 70 54  7Gray, Shawn 1131 2021 10.773 2 7 SouthwindRicochet, SaulsbrookFeisty, CptnCtch3 ½º 19½1382 7
02Feb26 FMNW2PMCD900018ftStga½3 273 57 127 1158 68 69  8Huckabone, Justi 9312 1591 17.344 4 4 Eightsevensix, DividedWeFall, Dedication6½ 5¾ 544¼7 5HR: 66.47

~~157~~~29~~ ~18~~~194/1 Owner - Edward M Gutin,Massapequa,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Woodmere Farms,PE, CA

b m 8 Rollwithitharry-Oh Pretty Leigh(PE)-Western IdealWOODMERE LEAH Â $16,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,319

Life  $221,285

2025
Off

   $3,935
  $19,125
  $27,243 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  JODY DUNNING (*St 113 W 10% P 11% S 11% UTR .198)

68.0
67.0 71

66 152
157
1554

1

RcRÁ
M1
RcRÁ

7
8
6

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~16~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý

20Mar26 FMTM<71850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 68  9Chisholm, Bradle L 0282 1542 35.935 6 4 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren3¾ 3¾ 3½33¼1 7
13Mar26 FMTM<68CD800042ftM12 271 357 2128 157 65 64  10Herschberger, Ma L 828 157 2.537 6 6 WoodmereLeah, Maydaymaverickhop, SrrlRflctn10 6¼º 1¾hd3¼ºº7 1
07Mar26 QUA49ftM13 304 1100 2128 4154  5Llopez, Ivan IV L273 156432 2 3 DougsBabeA, MySweetLily, MillwoodBlissN1½ 2½ 106¾3¾1- - 5
03Sep25 5000CLFMNW450072ftMR½4 291 359 2129 1159 71 57  8Aldrich, B Jr L -1302 2012 81.788 8 8 FatedFuture, MachingMeZilly, BrendasGotIt8 10 1198¼8 8
26Aug25 FM5000CLOP480068ftMR½9 291 1100 130 4158 72 54  8Aldrich, B Jr L -4294 2011101.787 7 8 MysticalGal, StarlitsimpleRig, LilRedRocknhood9¾ 9¼ 12117½7 8HR: 66.62

~~~29~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~215/1 Owner - Shane R Darish,Bloomingburg,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Ross G Bonafield,NY

b m 5 So Surreal(NY®)[$4,000]-Upfront Secret(NY)-The PanderosaSURREAL REFLECTION Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,680

Life    $4,440

2025
Off

   $1,440
   $2,800
     $320 SHANE DARISH gra-s red-blk (*St 27 W 0% P 4% S 7% UDR .046)  SHANE DARISH (*St 27 W 0% P 4% S 7% UTR .046)

52.3
58.0 65

58
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

13Mar26 FMTM<68CD800042ftM12 271 357 2128 157 65 62  10Darish, Shane L 8282 1572 86.024 4 5 WoodmereLeah, Maydaymaverickhop, SrrlRflctn4 3¼ 2hd2¾1 3
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM114 283 158 4127 1156 65 55  9Darish, Shane L 0282 1571137.476 6 6 Kitalpha, WishinForKisses, Bulvillkidunotedna6½ 6½ 545º4 6
23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM111 282 58 128 2158 68 42  8Darish, Shane L 12332 2021 78.644 4 3 EaMushu, SkateboardChic, LovelyLadyMay4¼ 3¾ 18¾9½4º4 8
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM14 274 156 3125 2155 66 53  10Darish, Shane L 330 1582 84.5910 10 9 ScarletMoon, Oahu, LadyElizbeth14 13º 15¼1114º9 9
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 64 51  10Darish, Shane L 4302 1584 71.996 7 8 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy5 5¼ 7¾6¾55 9HR: 58.72

~~~45~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~315/1 Owner - Crevani Farms,Bullville,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Crevani Farms,NY

b m 4 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Bullville Liz(NY)-Roll With JoeBULVILLKIDUNOTEDNA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,000

Life   $42,245

2025
Off

   $2,000
  $26,125
   $8,080 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  STEPHEN CREVANI (*St 189 W 6% P 9% S 13% UTR .153)

65.9
63.0 69

64 155

155 TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

3

3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

16Mar26 M NW1700L5700066syPcDÁ6 27 156 3123 153 72 62  8Kennedy, James -4302 1551 37.966 6 6 Alwayswithyou, Chakra, Navigatress7¼ 6½ 10¾7¼6¼2 4
08Mar26 FMW2-5PMCD1075052ftStga½11 282 159 128 1158 76 68  7Devaux, James 9304 1592 27.054 5 6 CaviartLyra, LetThemGossip, OurTripleMajorA4¾ 3½ 5¾3½3½2 6
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM114 283 158 4127 1156 65 56  9Merton, Thomas 0283 157 6.744 4 4 Kitalpha, WishinForKisses, Bulvillkidunotedna4 4 4¼3¼3¼º2 3
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM114 282 57 1126 3155 66 58  10Merton, Thomas 4303 1572 9.655 5 5 KatieCotton, SantafesMj, CenturyLiberty5 2½º 963ºº1 6
04Feb26 QUA22ftMR½3 283 100 130 2200  7Merton, Thomas31 20265 5 6 PembrokeAli, CatieFayeHanover, InfinitySeelstr7¾ 5º 7¾5½5º1- - 7HR: 64.45

~~129~~~20~~ ~15~~~216/1 Owner - Victoria K D'Alessandro,Cranford,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  Ryan W Smith,OH

b m 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Right Stuff(OH)-American IdealEA MUSHU Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,695

Life  $119,566

2025
Off

   $5,775
  $39,185
  $18,816 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  VICTORIA D'ALESSANDRO (St 67 W 16% P 10% S 6% UTR .236)

67.9
63.0 68

63 153
158
1542

2
2

M1
M1
M1

5
6
4

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~16~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

17

20Mar26 FMTM<68CD800052ftM13 27 256 1126 155 66 64  9Beckwith, Brett L 0291 1552 *1.921 1 1 SkateboardChic, BrightenYourLife, EaMushu1¼º 1¼ 21ns4 3
13Mar26 FMTM<68CD800042ftM12 271 357 2128 157 65 61  10Miller, Tyler L 8284 1573 6.345 5 4 WoodmereLeah, Maydaymaverickhop, SrrlRflctn5¾ 4½ 312º5 6
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM14 274 57 2126 3154 66 62  10Beckwith, Brett L 0291 1554 4.741 2 3 PearlHarbourN, CenturyLiberty, Buildmepbttrcp1¼ 1¼ 6¼2½1½1 6
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM14 274 257 3125 2155 67 53  10Beckwith, Brett L 4311 1581 13.695 4 5 AmazingWish, Phelgon, Oahu3 2¼º 14½127¼º3 9
06Feb26 FMTM<71850030gdM115 293 59 3127 2156 72 45  10Bongiorno, Joe L 3303 200 56.999 9 9 Defamation, SweetSandy, GiovonaByTheSea8½º 10 17¾139¼9 9HR: 61.59

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CENTURY LEXUS - 20%
MISS YOU JOANN - 68

EA MUSHU
WOODMERE LEAH

EA MUSHU
TILTED CROWN - $2,762
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $11,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PK 8 (3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10)
MADC 1 ***PICK 8 SEEDED POOL: $50,000*** ***$1 MINIMUM WAGER - TAKEOUT 15%*** ***PICK 8 CARRYOVER: 
$108,452.31*** Post Positions 1-3 - Drawn Post Positions 4-10 - Drawn  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available3 POST - 6:50  CR 75

~~196~~~15~~ ~21~~~1715/1 Owner - John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Teresa R Willabus,MD

b g 9 Great Vintage(NJ®)[$2,000]-Pamela Hanover(PA)-AlbatrossBOURBONS COURAGE®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,465

Life  $154,056

2025
Off

   $2,265
   $9,500
  $32,754 JOHN JAMES URBANSKI (P)pur-wh (*St 45 W 0% P 7% S 4% UDR .052)  JOHN URBANSKI (St 63 W 3% P 3% S 10% UTR .080)

67.0
66.0 71

66 154 RcRÁ 5
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~30~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 61  10Sheridan, N. 0291 156 20.165 3 3 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper3º 2½º 6½3¼3¾º9 8
13Mar26 7500CL800042ftM111 272 57 4125 1153 77 75  10Chisholm, Bradle 8274 1544143.188 8 8 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, BizysBeatle7½ 6½ 7¾65¾2 8
07Mar26 10000CLHC950047ftM14 272 255 1124 2152 80 73  10Beckwith, Brett 0281 1533 34.167 7 7 Palomar, Idiosyncratic, AltaBluesA5½ 4¾ 6461 6
28Feb26 TM<68CD800042ftM11 283 157 4125 4154 68 60  10Chisholm, Bradle 0291 156 110.275 6 7 SergeantWalt, AlwaysOnPar, TahuyaSilk2½ 4¾ 6¼4½5º2 7
14Feb26 TM<68CD800038ftM11 28 157 2126 4154 65 58  10Chisholm, Bradle -1284 1563114.869 9 8 CarsonStarChoice, TahuyaSilk, MoonwardsHnvr9º 9½ 9¼7½7¼9 9HR: 67.33

~~194~~~19~~ ~16~~~335/1 Owner - Glasser Racing LLC,Randolph,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Holland Racing Stable,ON, CA

b g 8 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Art Instructor(OH)-Art MajorSEIZE CONTROL Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,600

Life  $168,708

2025
Off

  $12,765
  $48,223
  $21,795 DAVID GLASSER go-blu-wh (*St 45 W 9% P 11% S 13% UDR .194)  MIKE WATSON (St 82 W 10% P 13% S 16% UTR .226)

74.9
71.0 75

71 152
155
1522

4
1

M1
M1
RcRÁ

7
8
5¹ ~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~6

2026

L5

1

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 67  10Glasser, David L 0272 1544 4.648 8 9 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper7¾ 7¼º hd2½6¾ºº7 2
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM15 271 356 127 3156 73 65  10Glasser, David L 8284 1564 3.168 7 6 AlwaysAWay, WaltsNattyDatty, PackYourBags9½ 6¼º 1¼3¾5½ºº7 4
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 68  10Glasser, David L 5282 1553 8.578 8 8 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA8¾ 5¼º 3¼65½ºº7 4
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM13 273 156 1124 1153 75 72  10Glasser, David L 0281 1534 7.576 7 7 SelectFriday, TheOpener, SpiritOfTruth5 4½ 3½574 7
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM13 261 55 3124 2153 78 68  9Glasser, David L 529 1552 37.698 8 9 MuscleFactoryA, MarshallZhukov, ThatDgWllHnt12 5½º 10¼119¼ºº7 9HR: 69.91

~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~415/1 Owner - Chase J Vandervort,Wrightstown,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Chase J Vandervort,NJ

b g 6 Keystone Velocity(NJ®)-Raiders Favorite(NJ)-Keystone RaiderKNASTY KNUCKLES®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $210

Life   $14,864

2025
Off

       $0
       $0

     $240 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 197 W 11% P 7% S 12% UDR .189)  CHASE VANDERVORT (*St 14 W 7% P 7% S 7% UTR .132)

64.2
69.0 74

71 1593 Fhld½ 4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM17 283 57 4124 3150  5Vandervort, Chas281 154355 5 5 RedwoodHanover, ZeppoleHanover, SaddleUp5¼ 6 20137¾3- - 5
14Oct25 NW2PM CG1450056gdPcDÁ11 271 256 2124 3153 74 71  8Vandervort, Chas 7302 1552188.376 6 7 TheWickedOne, HeavenNeedsMe, TheArtisanWay5 3¼ 95½2¾º4 7
23Sep25 QUA73ftPhlÁ1 283 158 4124 1151  7Vandervort, Chas294 156467 7 7 RedwoodHanover, DancePartner, CurbsidePickp9½ 12 28½17112- - 6
16Nov24 NW1000L5CD420061ftFhld½2 281 158 4127 2157 75 60  7Hanney, Joe 2322 2003 24.332 2 3 VelBigBruiser, MusicIsArt, Bangin1½ 1½ 16¼4½22 6
09Nov24 NW1000L5CD420056ftFhld½11 273 256 3125 4155 81 68  8Hanney, Joe -1312 1581 56.964 4 7 Ynotthishos, ScottOntheRocks, RockAHoney3 4¼ 125¾5¾º1 5HR: 69.80

~~~53~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~63/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Fashion Majorette(PA)-Art MajorFRAZIER HANOVER $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,910

Life   $66,682

2025
Off

  $16,245
  $28,743
   $9,265 MARK SILVA blu-wh (St 77 W 13% P 13% S 9% UDR .232)  MARK SILVA (St 148 W 16% P 18% S 8% UTR .287)

71.8
73.0 76

73 153
155
1534

1
3

M1
M1
WbsbÂ

4
5
2

~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM15 264 155 4124 3152 76 75  10Silva, Mark 0273 153 *2.244 5 5 YerSoBad, MarshallZhukov, FrazierHanover2¼ 2¾ 2½3¾31 3
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM11 27 357 4127 3155 76 70  10Silva, Mark 828 156 4.455 4 3 Jonah, RockOnLine, YerSoBad3¾º 1º 2¼1¼1½ºº10 4
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM16 27 355 2126 2154 77 73  10Silva, Mark 5281 1543 5.017 5 2 Lovethewayyoulie, SmoochInTheDark, TheOpenr5 4½º 1¼nsnsº4 4
28Feb26 MADC 11150042ftM13 272 55 4123 1152 79 75  10Silva, Mark 0272 153 6.578 9 9 IDreamOfJeanie, ThatDogWillHunt, FizzingN9¾ 7º 469¼ºº5 4
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM13 261 55 3124 2153 78 73  9Silva, Mark 5281 1542 12.169 9 8 MuscleFactoryA, MarshallZhukov, ThatDgWllHnt14 5¾ 5½8½8¼8 4HR: 73.92

~~181~~~10~~ ~22~~~296/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Lynne D Bowen & Ronald K Jones,ON, CA

b h 8 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Trama Unit(ON)-Mach ThreeLINCOLN BOULEVARD Â $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,300

Life  $178,239

2025
Off

   $8,970
  $30,371
  $19,914 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 74 W 7% P 5% S 9% UDR .128) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 134 W 13% P 7% S 11% UTR .206)

71.5
74.0 77

75 152
152
153

2
2

M1
M1
M1

7
8
8

~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM15 264 155 4124 3152 76 75  10Lee, Joseph L 0274 1532 36.278 8 8 YerSoBad, MarshallZhukov, FrazierHanover6¼º 4¾º 4¼5¼4½ºº8 6
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM11 27 357 4127 3155 76 66  10Lee, Joseph L 8283 1562 16.631 1 1 Jonah, RockOnLine, YerSoBad1¼ ns 4½11½3 8
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM14 273 258 127 3154 75 67  10Lee, Joseph L 5282 1553 3.873 2 3 Bionic, Jonah, SpiritOfTruth2½ 1º 5¼5½1¼º6 7
28Feb26 MADC 11150042ftM13 272 55 4123 1152 79 73  10Lee, Joseph L 028 1531 32.164 4 6 IDreamOfJeanie, ThatDogWillHunt, FizzingN2¼ 3¼ 5½66¾6 7
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM13 261 55 3124 2153 78 69  9Lee, Joseph L 5293 1551 17.875 5 5 MuscleFactoryA, MarshallZhukov, ThatDgWllHnt5¾ 3¼º 9¼105½º6 7HR: 74.33

~~118~~~20~~ ~12~~~124/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Rockn On The Beach(OH)-SomebeachsomewhereLOU ON THE BEACH Â $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,159

Life  $164,716

2025
Off

   $8,794
  $33,197
  $13,993 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (St 106 W 11% P 17% S 10% UDR .238)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 140 W 9% P 8% S 9% UTR .164)

73.8
73.0 76

74 151
155
151

2
M1
M1
M1

5
6
5¹ ~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~6
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3 11

14Mar26 TM<74.5CD900043ftM14 271 355 3123 3152 76 72  10Kelly, Colin L 3291 1542 8.595 6 7 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA5¼ 5½ 9¼7¼7¾1 9
07Mar26 TM<74.5CD1150047ftM15 27 155 4124 2151 75 67  10Potter, Tasmyn L 0155 34.069 7 fog AyrDaveGb, LewHauber, GalanteA10 8 18149 4
28Feb26 TM<74.5CD900042ftM113 272 255 2124 1153 77 72  10Kelly, Colin L 029 154 11.257 7 4 BornToDance, SonoConfuso, RockJagger5¼ 5º 44¾3½º10 5
21Feb26 10000CL900041ftM13 272 454 3123 1152 79 75  10Beckwith, Brett L -2281 1524 2.457 6 6 BornToDance, BigJackHammer, LouOnTheBeach5¼ 6½º 35¾5½º5 3
13Feb26 10000CL900031ftM19 274 156 4124 4152 78 73  10Boyd, Braxten L 2291 154 6.135 4 2 SkywayMasterpiece, TheWillToPlay, QunSnRysr4¼ 3º 62½nsº2 4HR: 74.07

~~109~~~~8~~ ~14~~~166/1 Owner - John R Pyott,Vineland,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Liv With Autism Stables LLC,PA

b h 7 Thinking Out Loud(ON®)[$4,000]-Jin Millie(NC)-Western IdealWALTS NATTY DATTY  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,255

Life   $64,247

2025
Off

   $5,415
  $15,931
  $11,463 BRUCE BAKER (St 92 W 7% P 10% S 13% UDR .169)  JOHN PYOTT (*St 180 W 1% P 4% S 7% UTR .056)

66.1
73.0 75

74 155

1553

2

PhlÁ

RcRÁ

6

3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~34~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM15 264 155 4124 3152 76 73  10Baker, Bruce 0274 1532 46.357 7 7 YerSoBad, MarshallZhukov, FrazierHanover5 3¾ 4½4¾44 7
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM15 271 356 127 3156 73 65  10Baker, Bruce 8291 1563 9.233 3 3 AlwaysAWay, WaltsNattyDatty, PackYourBags1¼ 3 ½22½1 2
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 67  10Baker, Bruce 5283 1553 17.047 7 6 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA7½ 5¼ 3½346 6
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM11 264 55 4123 1153 74 64  10Baker, Bruce 030 1552 9.848 8 7 UrbanRenewal, HashtagMoney, RojansWay8 7½º 1168º3 6
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM13 261 55 3124 2153 78 70  9Baker, Bruce 5291 155 56.956 6 6 MuscleFactoryA, MarshallZhukov, ThatDgWllHnt7 3¼ 87½6½3 5HR: 73.34

~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~615/1 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  J R Stiven & J A Stiven,NZ

b g 5 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Tricky Woman(NZL)-In The PocketTRICKY CAPTAIN N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,523

Life   $41,365

2025
Off

   $1,753
  $29,631
   $6,480 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ r blu-wh-go (St 180 W 13% P 17% S 11% UDR .261)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 201 W 13% P 17% S 11% UTR .261)

69.6
72.0 78

72 151

157 Stga½

RcRÁ

4

3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<74.5CD900050ftM113 272 157 3127 1155 75 62  10Hernandez, Geova L 127 1554 59.286 6 8 Ooglesaurus, GalanteA, Rilkoff4¾ 5¼ 3¼3¾64 5
14Mar26 10000CLHC950043ftM11 28 355 2124 2153 79 66  8Hernandez, Geova L 331 1553 41.662 1 2 SwiftyLazar, JonesBeachDeVie, BigJackHammr¼º hdº 11½4½1¼º7 6
25Feb26 MPNW1000L4450046ftRcRÁ9 264 356 3125 2155 78 69  8Plante, Roger Jr L 1294 156 3.044 5 5 DancingOnAStar, KJMichael, RustysLancelot5 4¼º 3½1¾3º1 4
16Feb26 CLM15K-NW9750036ftRcRÁ8 27 356 1125 4154 80 74  9Moyer, Jared L 6294 1561 5.378 8 7 FreakyFeetBeast, LeviAtPlay, CaviartActTwo11 7¾º 6¾45¾º4 7
09Feb26 MPNW1000L4450024ftRcRÁ7 273 157 2126 2156 76 69  8Plante, Roger Jr L 4294 1564 2.253 3 4 DragonYouAlong, AlwaysBMagic, TrickyCaptanN3 3¼ 1¾2½2¾8 3HR: 73.22

~~158~~~23~~ ~~8~~~168/1 Owner - Blazer One Racing,Plainfield,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Patricia M Hogan,NJ

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-How 'bout A Smooch(NJ)-Dragon AgainBIONIC Â $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,540

Life  $173,266

2025
Off

   $7,380
  $34,080
  $21,989 MICHAEL SHULTS blk-b go-c red (*St 80 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  MICHAEL SHULTS (St 68 W 7% P 10% S 7% UTR .149)

74.9
72.0 75

72 151
154
1523

3
M1
M1
M1

7
8
5¹ ~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM18 27 56 2124 3152 78 66  9Shults, Michael L 0292 1544 2.782 2 5 DuckIntoTheNite, WarraweeYankee, DuddiesLor1½ 1½ 11¼8½52 9
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM13 274 357 1126 3153 78 78  10Shults, Michael L 8262 1542 29.7610 10 7 HashtagMoney, ThatDogWillHunt, SpiritOfTruth14 8 4½79¼10 5
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM14 273 258 127 3154 75 73  10Shults, Michael L 5273 1543 *2.311 1 1 Bionic, Jonah, SpiritOfTruth1¼ 1 1¾1¾½5 1
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM13 273 156 1124 1153 75 75  10Shults, Michael L 0274 1533 96.7910 10 10 SelectFriday, TheOpener, SpiritOfTruth9 6º 1¾6¾8¼ºº9 5
21Feb26 15000CL1100041ftM111 274 56 3123 2151 82 45  10Ahle, Johnathan L -2332 1584 94.3105 6 10 SkywayMasterpiece, DancingLew, HurriknChynn3 4½ 3720be9¼1 10HR: 73.54

~~405~~~39~~ ~61~~~508/1 Owner - Judy A Magie,Chesterfield,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  Judy A Magie,NJ

b g 14 Artiscape(NY®)[$5,000]-Shandelle Hanover(NJ)-No NukesSPIRIT OF TRUTH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,820

Life  $352,253

2025
Off

   $5,500
  $34,901
  $54,639 WILLIAM HARRISON (P)d br-wh (St 50 W 8% P 4% S 22% UDR .176) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 134 W 10% P 18% S 11% UTR .237)

72.3
73.0 75

73 150

1531

3

M1

M1

13

6
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~60~~~~5~~ ~15~~~~9

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM18 27 56 2124 3152 78 70  9Harrison, Willia L 0292 1541 21.336 5 2 DuckIntoTheNite, WarraweeYankee, DuddiesLor6¾ 2¾º 862¼º4 7
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM13 274 357 1126 3153 78 79  10Harrison, Willia L 827 154 26.833 3 3 HashtagMoney, ThatDogWillHunt, SpiritOfTruth2¾ 3 22¾4¼1 3
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM14 273 258 127 3154 75 70  10Harrison, Willia L 5272 1551 26.155 7 8 Bionic, Jonah, SpiritOfTruth5 4 2¾3¾43 3
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM13 273 156 1124 1153 75 75  10Hernandez, Geova L 0274 1532 12.869 8 8 SelectFriday, TheOpener, SpiritOfTruth7½ 4½º 1¼57ºº8 3
21Feb26 TM<71CD850041ftM114 271 155 124 1153 73 69  10Warren, Ridge L -2294 154 10.531 3 3 LewHauber, CarsonStarChoice, TryLine¼ 1¼ 4¼2½1¼2 6HR: 73.31

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

LOU ON THE BEACH - 17%
FRAZIER HANOVER - 75

LINCOLN BOULEVARD
BIONIC

FRAZIER HANOVER
LOU ON THE BEACH - $1,396
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (4-5-6)
TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 or F& M 73) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher L/S N/E AE: Not 1, 2, 3 This 
Class Last Start  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available4 POST - 7:15  CR 73

~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~35/1 Owner - Barry Franklin,Westbury,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Shmuel Farhi,ON, CA

b g 4 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Windsong Nolwenn(ON)-Donato HanoverMUSCLE SPASM †Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,433

Life   $21,298

2025
Off

   $8,433
  $11,755
   $3,827 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  PETER PELLEGRINO (*St 508 W 17% P 18% S 14% UTR .317)

72.8
72.0 68

72 156
202
1563

4
3

WbsbÂ
FlmD½
WbsbÂ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý

18Mar26 W2BNMT41700034ftYR½8 292 259 1129 1159 78 71  8Kelly, Colin †L 2294 2001 13.955 5 6 WontLetem, SeismicStep, Stovid5¾ 6 54½6½1 5
11Mar26 W2BNMT41700063ftYR½2 291 1100 2130 2159 77 68  8Kelly, Colin †L -2292 200 5.332 2 3 Bromax, Walkwhileyourtalkn, HippieShake½ 1½ 3½1½¾3 4
25Feb26 W2BNMT41700032ftYR½7 292 2100 4129 4159 72 73  8Kelly, Colin † 3292 200 12.4ip24 4 4 Canthaveme, Iditorod, MuscleSpasm7 4½ 1¼4½2 3
10Feb26 NW2PMCD900022ftStga½9 291 459 4128 158 73 80  7Dobson, Billy † 4292 159 27.933 3 3 CivilianDrone, MarcelloHanover, MuscleSpasm4¼ 4 5¼443 3
03Feb26 QUA8ftStga½1 301 3101 4131 1201  8Dobson, Billy †30 202133 2 2 CivilianDrone, WolfpackZach, NeverNot2½º 1¾ 5¼2¼26- - 4HR: 71.16

~~163~~~23~~ ~21~~~269/2 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b g 8 Southwind Frank(PA®)[$10,000]-Strawberry Wine(PA)-KadabraBACARDI †Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,140

Life  $268,997

2025
Off

   $3,423
  $53,219
  $43,490 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 134 W 13% P 7% S 11% UTR .206)

78.4
74.0 76

75 154

1542

2

M1

M1

7

7¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~34~~~~8~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

1

20Mar26 TM<71CD850052gdM114 284 459 2130 159 73 61  10Chisholm, Bradle †L 4282 1594 12.379 8 7 MassterBlue, Landia, MrGrant9¾ 4 4¼4¼510 7
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM113 281 458 3128 2157 73 69  9Chisholm, Bradle †L 8281 1584 9.296 7 8 Zlatan, Youmeandwhiskey, BroOak5¼ 6½ 79¾10º5 9
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM112 274 57 4126 1156 73 76  9Boyd, Braxten †L 5293 1563 5.934 3 2 LabyadBrosS, BroOak, Certify2¾ 1½º 2¼3½1º3 4
27Feb26 TM<71CD850036ftM113 282 357 127 3155 72 77  9Herschberger, Ma †L 0284 1554 4.722 1 1 DropTheMic, ChasingCrystals, Bacardi1º 1¼ 1¼hd8 3
13Feb26 TM<74.5CD900031ftM111 282 158 127 156 78 68  10Herschberger, Ma †L 2292 158 78.0810 10 8 HoofbeatsDeVie, Bruha, RemarkableDeVie13 7 9¾7¾89 8HR: 75.70

~~207~~~35~~ ~21~~~2710/1 Owner - Fox Racing Inc,New York,NY

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Martti S Ala-Seppala,FI

b m 9 Triumphant Caviar(OH®)[$4,000]-Abbey Craig(KY)-Muscles YankeeMUSKINGUM †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,432

Life  $307,984

2025
Off

   $2,687
  $40,031
  $35,101 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 121 W 11% P 13% S 8% UTR .209)

69.5
67.0 73

68 153

1554

4

M1

PPkÁ

8

5
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

27

19Mar26 NAADA S L11310041ftYR½1 293 459 2130 1201 75 60  8Keppler, Scott †L 0304 202 16.756 6 5 SouthwindMac, KilimanjaroNl, Muskingum6½ 6 4½124¼º5 3
10Mar26 NW1500L5700076ftPcDÁ8 281 158 1127 157 72 64  8Ginsburg, Vincen †L 2312 1584 19.534 4 3 ConradDipoggioIt, DanOhMite, StevieRay4 3¾ 8¾31¼º6 5
27Feb26 TM<71CD850036ftM113 282 357 127 3155 72 65  9Ginsburg, Vincen †L 0301 158 41.793 3 4 DropTheMic, ChasingCrystals, Bacardi1¼ 2½ 12¼9½3¾º4 9
20Feb26 TM<71CD850037syM12 28 59 2129 159 71 67  9Ginsburg, Vincen †L 12294 1594 13.765 6 4 PapaJoeLozito, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals5 3 4¼4¾3¼5 6
05Feb26 QUA22ftYR½1 284 458 3128 2158  6Lee, Joseph †L324 203164 4 6 DribblingBi, Tachyon, MusicalRide5½ 5 24129¼1- - 6HR: 64.96

~~~35~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~78/1 Owner - Paul A Minore,Yardville,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Knutsson Trotting Inc,FL

b m 4 Six Pack(NJ®)[$10,000]-Funrise(KY)-Chapter SevenMAMY WATA® † $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,496

Life   $43,601

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,876
   $5,896 PAUL MINORE n blu-red-wh (*St 29 W 7% P 14% S 17% UDR .204) RON COYNE JR (*St 180 W 14% P 13% S 17% UTR .269)

68.3
71.0 78

72 155

1554

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

Ý

21Mar26 QUA58ftM11 283 457 127 1156  7Minore, Paul †29 15764 4 4 LavaField, VossBlueChip, SundaysBrunch8¼ 5 3¾5½4¾1- - 5
08Nov25 AHDC1000058ftPcDÁ3 28 158 1128 1158 78 63  7Minore, Paul † -1293 1582 21.554 4 6 MassiveMatter, Certify, MamyWata3¼ 3¾ 1¼1½31 3
30Oct25 NAADA F L81370061gdYR½1 29 58 128 1159 78 63  6Minore, Paul † -3301 2004 21.14x4 4 4 ImaStandupGuy, AwolHanover, Psalmsfortysixfv21 17 8½12132 4
18Oct25 AHDC1000064ftPcDÁ3 281 257 4126 2156 77 69  8Minore, Paul † 1304 1573 4.022 1 1 GetSomeCash, BarnCredit, MamyWata½º 1¼ 6¾hd3 3
11Oct25 AHDC1000064ftPcDÁ7 28 59 3127 4157 77 63  8Minore, Paul † 230 1584 4.488 8 8 Certify, JSHopscotch, Psalmsfortysixfive8 5¾ 5¼5¾6¼º5 7HR: 68.86

~~~26~~~~3~~ ~11~~~~38/1 Owner - Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Henry J Detweiler,MI

b m 4 Southwind Russet(MI®)-Kc Danica(MI)-DavantiFIREBALL KATE $9,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $255

Life   $78,967

2025
Off

     $255
  $65,623

       $0 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  DANIELLE DACRUZ (*St 8 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

70.7
66.0 65

67 203

2031

1

Fwvl½

Fwvl½

3

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

0

17Mar26 12500CL OP1450030ftPcDÁ8 29 358 2127 157 70  8Warren, Ridge 732.687 x8 8 CaptainVodka, RoseOfSharon, KenogamiMat7¾x ds dsdsds7- 7
10Mar26 NW4PM1550076ftPcDÁ10 283 58 127 3156 72 68  8Chisholm, Bradle 2301 1574 10.574 4 7 Bruha, MelissaP, BrotherLove3¼ 3¾ 6½43¼2 6
27Feb26 TM<71CD850036ftM113 282 357 127 3155 72 68  9Chisholm, Bradle 0284 1571 4.868 8 8 DropTheMic, ChasingCrystals, Bacardi7½ 7½º 8¼9¼7½º6 6
21Feb26 QUA50ftM11 283 156 2125 3154  6Chisholm, Bradle292 156445 4 4 BMo, SaintsPreserveUs, NoDramaPlease9¾ 13º 119104- - 4
03Dec25 QUA37ftDDÁ1 284 158 129 2200  7Wolfenden, Ross †304 201235 5 3 LabyadBrosS, FireballKate, SouthernPatricia13 12º 5½78½º4- - 2HR: 67.75

~~~47~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~415/1 Owner - Arden Homestead Stable,Delhi,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

b g 5 Tactical Landing(NJ®)[$15,000]-Flos Conch Shack(NJ)-Father PatrickMR GRANT® † $16,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $765

Life  $137,338

2025
Off

     $765
   $8,228
   $6,540 CHASE VANDERVORT blu-wh-blk (*St 3 W 0% P 0% S 33% UDR .110)  CHASE VANDERVORT (*St 14 W 7% P 7% S 7% UTR .132)

70.1
68.0 74

68 154

1594

3

TgDnÁ

PcDÁ

4Q

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~17~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 TM<71CD850052gdM114 284 459 2130 159 73 63  10Vandervort, Chas † 4281 1591 36.866 5 5 MassterBlue, Landia, MrGrant5¼ 2½ 1¼337 3
14Mar26 QUA50ftM11 293 258 3127 2157  6Vandervort, Chas †303 159233 3 3 KingOfTheWind, BeePositive, PhoebusHanover3 4¼ 9¾76¼4- - 4
12Jan26 NW450PSL5460034ftMR½5 294 101 3131 3203 74 40  8Merton, Michael † 8353 209 5.1x7x7 7 7 JessiesOutlawed, MuscleDetector, SimonGtLcky14 9¼ 27149¼1 8
24Dec25 NW600PSL5600032gdMR½8 284 359 1129 2200 79 69  7Dibenedetto, Kyl † 7311 2031 44.777 7 7 PremierVictor, PatrickHanover^, SdEliminator11 10 1412147 7
10Dec25 QUA28ftMR½1 31 101 2131 1201  4Dibenedetto, Kyl †311 20422 2 2 StreetGossip, MrGrant, OverSix3 4½ 141172- - 2HR: 68.73

~~~57~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~67/2 Owner - Raymond W J Campbell Jr,Belchertown,MA

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Raymond W J Campbell Jr,MA

b g 5 Six Pack(NJ®)[$10,000]-Crystalline(MA)-Chapter SevenCHASING CRYSTALS® †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,400

Life  $108,470

2025
Off

   $5,950
  $31,020
   $4,855 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  KAREN GARLAND (St 65 W 8% P 11% S 18% UTR .201)

69.6
75.0 73

75 156

2001

3

PhlÁ

PRcÁ

4

3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM113 281 458 3128 2157 73 72  9Smith, Steve †L 828 1581 3.075 6 7 Zlatan, Youmeandwhiskey, BroOak4 5¼ 3¾6¾8½2 6
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM112 274 57 4126 1156 73 78  9Smith, Steve †L 5282 1563 10.299 9 9 LabyadBrosS, BroOak, Certify9¾ 8 2½6¾79 5
27Feb26 TM<71CD850036ftM113 282 357 127 3155 72 77  9Smith, Steve †L 0281 1553 4.231 2 3 DropTheMic, ChasingCrystals, Bacardi1 1¼ ½22¼7 2
20Feb26 TM<71CD850037syM12 28 59 2129 159 71 71  9Herschberger, Ma †L 12283 159 2.746 5 7 PapaJoeLozito, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals6¼ 3ºº ½45½ºº8 3
06Feb26 TM<71CD850030gdM114 282 457 2127 2156 71 70  10Smith, Steve †L 329 1573 14.287 7 7 BrotherLove, Novel, MassterBlue6¾ 7¾ 6¼6½6º7 6HR: 75.51

~~154~~~14~~ ~14~~~2110/1 Owner - Donald C Maiorano,Edison,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Little E LLC,NY

b m 7 Yankee Glide(KY®)-Lady Andi(NY)-Andover HallLANDIA †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,060

Life  $142,926

2025
Off

   $3,315
  $24,153
  $22,708 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 207 W 7% P 10% S 6% UDR .146)  DONALD MAIORANO (St 51 W 6% P 10% S 12% UTR .156)

67.5
67.0 72

68 155

1552

1

M1

M1

6

5
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~39~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

20Mar26 TM<71CD850052gdM114 284 459 2130 159 73 63  10Borjas, Anibal †L 428 1591 10.845 6 6 MassterBlue, Landia, MrGrant4 2½º ¾2¾4ºº5 2
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM14 281 458 2128 2155 70 69  10Borjas, Anibal †L 8284 159 21.786 6 8 MaximumExposure, FashionForever, GernmTrIt-6¼º 5º 18¼Ô6128¾º9 7
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM12 282 157 128 158 72 69  10Borjas, Anibal †L 5284 1582 20.978 9 9 BigNudge, JulaTacticalson, Youmeandwhiskey5¾ 8¼º 2¼6¼7¾º8 4
28Feb26 QUA38ftM12 31 1100 3129 1157  4Borjas, Anibal †L274 15832 2 2 Lovedbythemasses, Asteroid, Kilauea1½ 2½ 4¼3¾3¼1- - 4
20Feb26 TM<71CD850037syM12 28 59 2129 159 71 64  9Kelly, Colin †L 12294 2003 26.77x9 8 8 PapaJoeLozito, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals14x 9¼ 88¼77 7HR: 68.33

~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~23/1 Owner - Dr Michael Venneri,St Catharines,ON

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  M Hartman,ON;H A Liverman,FL;D H Mc Duffee,NH

b g 3 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Bee A Magician(KY)-KadabraBEE POSITIVE®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,624

Life    $9,374

2025
Off

     $544
   $8,830

       $0 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  R. NIFTY NORMAN (St 87 W 11% P 9% S 21% UTR .230)

69.7
71.0 66

70
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

20Mar26 5U NW2CD1450052ftM12 271 57 3127 4154 80 77  8Chisholm, Bradle 0271 1553 66.165 5 6 MaximumExposure, TravoltHnvr, DrnkngPrblms4½ 5½ 3¾5¾3¾1 5
14Mar26 QUA50ftM11 293 258 3127 2157  6Siegelman, Austi294 157322 2 2 KingOfTheWind, BeePositive, PhoebusHanover1¼ 1¼ 11½1¼1- - 2
12Sep25 NW1PM1050079ftPhlÁ9 304 4100 4129 200 62 54  8Herschberger, Ma † -4302 2001 3.711 2 2 KountryJim, BellaAvalynn, IceVenere-1½ 1½ 1Ô3½ns6 4
02Sep25 NW2PM CG1400076ftPcDÁ4 282 358 4127 2157 68 61  7Buter, Tyler † -4293 1581 3.065 5 6 CreateEscape, Sox, BubbleUp3½ 5 4¼53¾º3 6
25Aug25 NW2PM 2YOC1400078ftPcDÁ3 283 100 4128 4157 64 69  7Herschberger, Ma † 5292 1582 *0.122 2 2 Press, BeePositive, EightiesKool1¼ 1¼ 2¾1¼1¼2 2HR: 71.88

~~~32~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~530/1 Owner - Janet M Burris,West Deptford,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  Thomas W Winebrener,MD

b m 4 Il Mago(MD®)[$2,500]-Emily's Ego(MD)-DonerailCASINO MAGIC  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,275

Life   $63,186

2025
Off

   $1,530
  $40,494
     $765 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  LEWIS NUNES (St 154 W 8% P 8% S 8% UTR .151)

71.1
68.0 71

68 2031 OD½ 2¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3 1

20Mar26 TM<71CD850052gdM114 284 459 2130 159 73 20 x 10Boyd, Braxten 4322 2074 18.310x10 10 10 MassterBlue, Landia, MrGrant30 22 442625x6 10
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM14 281 458 2128 2155 70 72  10Ryder, Patrick 8281 1582122.3710 10 7 MaximumExposure, FashionForever, GernmTrIt-11 9¼ 15Ô598¾8 6
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM12 282 157 128 158 72 x 10Ryder, Patrick 5212 88.010x10 10 10 BigNudge, JulaTacticalson, Youmeandwhiskey27x 33 70dsds3- 10
27Feb26 TM<71CD850036ftM113 282 357 127 3155 72 67  9Ryder, Patrick 0291 1574 44.989 9 9 DropTheMic, ChasingCrystals, Bacardi8¾ 8¼ 11¼9¼8½9 8
13Feb26 TM<71CD850031ftM11 283 157 1127 1157 69 67  10Ryder, Patrick 230 158 75.856 6 5 DropTheMic, ImTheMuscle, MyBigKadillac6 6¾ 3¾4¾4½º2 6HR: 69.65

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MUSKINGUM - 17%
BEE POSITIVE - 77

BACARDI
CHASING CRYSTALS

None
FIREBALL KATE - $3,037
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $11,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (5-6-7)
MADC 1  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available5 POST - 7:40  CR 69

~~279~~~30~~ ~22~~~305/2 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Robert R Aerenson,DE

b g 10 Well Said(PA®)[$15,000]-Whitesand Nurse(PA)-CamluckROJAN'S WAY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,645

Life  $249,127

2025
Off

   $3,170
  $55,509
  $27,558 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ r blu-wh-go (St 180 W 13% P 17% S 11% UDR .261)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 201 W 13% P 17% S 11% UTR .261)

69.9
66.0 75

67 150

1522

4

M1

M1

9

7¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~42~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~42~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

1 29

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 64  10Hernandez, Geova L 0281 1551 *2.354 5 6 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper3 3½º 2¼3¼5½º2 4
10Mar26 7500CL600076ftPcDÁ14 272 156 3125 3155 72 62  8Herschberger, Ma L 2304 1562 7.223 3 2 AlwaysVirgil, StolenArt, AmericasGuest1¼º 2½ 3¾½nsº8 7
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM11 264 55 4123 1153 74 68  10Hernandez, Geova L 0291 1542 *0.635 5 5 UrbanRenewal, HashtagMoney, RojansWay3½ 4¼ 6½66¾ºº5 3
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM15 272 456 126 4154 74 65  10Hernandez, Geova L 7291 1563 9.5810 9 10 YerSoBad, FerdinandA, TheOpener11 5ºº 98¾6¾ºº10 8
13Feb26 MADC 11150031ftM13 271 356 1126 1155 74 64  10Hernandez, Geova L 2281 156 10.6109 10 10 FrazierHanover, UrbanRenewal, TheOpener11 7º 4½9¼7¾ºº8 7HR: 67.62

~~232~~~18~~ ~26~~~2010/1 Owner - Jodi M Pollio,Lyndhurst,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$30,000]-I'm Not Gonna Lie(PA)-Western HanoverSOMESURFSOMEWHERE $110,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,000

Life  $114,394

2025
Off

   $1,280
  $15,380
  $16,661 ANTHONY VERRUSO r blu-wh-go (St 78 W 10% P 8% S 10% UDR .178)  DAWN ANDERSON (*St 79 W 4% P 5% S 14% UTR .114)

64.8
60.0 67

61 1541 M1 8
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM114 274 357 4126 2156 67 58  9Siegelman, Austi 3294 157 17.847 6 5 TheBigRagoo, Uilliam, RockyJ8 4¾º 3½2½2½º5 7
07Mar26 TM<68CD800047ftM114 27 55 1124 4153 68 61  10Smith, Steve 0301 1554 81.547 7 6 OurCorelliN, SeeuinnashvilleA, ALittleKick5¼ 8 10½8¾7¼º4 5
21Feb26 TM<68CD800041ftM11 28 256 1126 3155 69 50  8Smith, Steve -2303 1573 12.186 6 8 BoltTheCourt, PackYourBags, RockinRoger3¾ 5 10½7¾4½5 6
11Jan26 TM<68CD800044ftM14 274 56 3125 3157 68 55  8Smith, Steve 7313 1582 7.244 4 4 ItsRockinRandy, StoneColdSavage, BourbnsCrg5¾ 6 4½3½5¾º2 4
18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 59  10Chisholm, Bradle 0281 1561 20.398 7 9 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher7¾ 6¾º 2½38¾º6 3HR: 62.41

~~~51~~~10~~ ~~8~~~~36/1 Owner - Blazer One Racing,Plainfield,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Robert L Hamather,ON, CA

b g 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Bolt Of Thunder(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverFLYING TIGER Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,530

Life   $63,996

2025
Off

   $2,770
  $34,985
   $7,580 MICHAEL SHULTS blk-b go-c red (*St 80 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  MICHAEL SHULTS (St 68 W 7% P 10% S 7% UTR .149)

69.5
64.0 70

65 153

1534

4

M1

M1

6

6¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 64  10Shults, Michael L 0282 1553 18.389 9 7 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper9¼ 7¼ 44¾6½8 5
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM15 271 356 127 3156 73 62  10Shults, Michael L 8284 1573 18.01010 10 9 AlwaysAWay, WaltsNattyDatty, PackYourBags11º 7½º 5½78¾ºº10 10
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 67  10Shults, Michael L 5283 1553 17.954 4 5 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA3¾ 3º 3½54º4 5
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM15 272 456 126 4154 74 63  10Shults, Michael 730 157 46.599 6 8 YerSoBad, FerdinandA, TheOpener9½ 4ºº 11½9¾5½ºº9 9
13Feb26 MADC 11150031ftM13 271 356 1126 1155 74 62  10Shults, Michael 2283 156 11.797 8 9 FrazierHanover, UrbanRenewal, TheOpener8¼ 5¼º 4¼8¾6½ºº5 6HR: 65.29

~~~55~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~310/1 Owner - Alexandra M Urbanski,Allentown,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Alexandra M Urbanski,NJ

b h 5 Sunfire Blue Chip(NJ®)[$2,000]-Uilleann(NJ)-McArdleUILLIAM®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,160

Life   $21,664

2025
Off

   $3,400
   $8,950
     $900 WILLIAM HARRISON (P)d br-wh (St 50 W 8% P 4% S 22% UDR .176)  ALEXANDRA URBANSKI (*St 35 W 3% P 3% S 3% UTR .057)

60.3
61.0 69

61 156

1561

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<68CD800050ftM11 272 356 127 1156 67 58  9Chisholm, Bradle 1284 1563 10.078 8 6 StoneColdSavage, Dancninmyscks, MnwrdsHnvr7¾ 4¼º 2½44¼º5 6
14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM114 274 357 4126 2156 67 62  9Chisholm, Bradle 3284 1562 31.954 5 6 TheBigRagoo, Uilliam, RockyJ3¾ 4 nk33¾3 2
07Mar26 TM<68CD800047ftM114 27 55 1124 4153 68 62  10Chisholm, Bradle 030 156 101.1910 9 9 OurCorelliN, SeeuinnashvilleA, ALittleKick12º 13 11109½ºº10 6
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM15 272 456 126 4154 74 54  10Longo, Charles 732 1584137.5108 8 6 YerSoBad, FerdinandA, TheOpener8¼ 4¼º 20153¾º7 10
13Feb26 MADC 11150031ftM13 271 356 1126 1155 74 61  10Longo, Charles 2293 1562106.053 3 5 FrazierHanover, UrbanRenewal, TheOpener2¾ 2½ 65¾2¾1 9HR: 61.49

~~311~~~29~~ ~29~~~4520/1 Owner - John J Urbanski,Allentown,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  William D Walters & Joseph Patrick Mclead,OH

b g 13 I'm Gorgeous(OH®)[$3,000]-Ashlee's Girl(OH)-ArtsplaceLUNATIC FRINGE $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,680

Life  $211,996

2025
Off

   $1,320
       $0

  $36,766 JOHN JAMES URBANSKI (P)pur-wh (*St 45 W 0% P 7% S 4% UDR .052)  JOHN JAMES URBANSKI (*St 24 W 4% P 4% S 0% UTR .062)

63.7
61.0 72

61 1522 Nfld½ 5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~54~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~6

2026

L5

21

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 60  10Urbanski, John 0284 1561 93.2910 10 10 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper11 8½ 7½6¾710 10
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM15 271 356 127 3156 73 62  10Urbanski, John 8284 1573120.799 9 10 AlwaysAWay, WaltsNattyDatty, PackYourBags11 7½ 5¼69½8 9
05Mar26 MADCNW1000500053ftRcRÁ3 271 456 126 3155 71 61  9Urbanski, John 3303 158 85.377 7 9 CrushHanover, Hurrikanekingcarlo, CountMara11 6½ 12½6½7½7 6
19Feb26 MADCNW1000500041syRcRÁ6 292 2100 3129 1159 70 60  8Urbanski, John 1931 2013 31.776 6 7 ThornToad, RedwoodAgain, CrushHanover5¾ 4¼ 11¾5¾5½2 8
12Feb26 QUA T/P31ftRcRÁ2 291 2101 2130 159  7Davis, Eric303 201454 5 5 UncleDd, CoalfordoneofusGb, AlwaysBDivine4 4½ 13¾64½5- - 4HR: 61.37

~~276~~~42~~ ~29~~~328/1 Owner - Victoria K D'Alessandro,Cranford,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Glenview Livestock LTD,ON, CA

br g 11 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Keystone Mystique(ON)-CamluckROCKABILLY CHARM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,245

Life  $306,951

2025
Off

   $3,030
  $40,200
  $31,446 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 74 W 7% P 5% S 9% UDR .128)  VICTORIA D'ALESSANDRO (St 67 W 16% P 10% S 6% UTR .236)

68.8
68.0 71

68 150

1531

1

M1

M1

10

6¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~1
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~1

2026

L5

3

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM114 274 357 4126 2156 67 59  9Beckwith, Brett L 3301 157 *1.612 1 1 TheBigRagoo, Uilliam, RockyJ1º 1¼ 2¾11¼2 5
07Mar26 TM<68CD800047ftM114 27 55 1124 4153 68 58  10Beckwith, Brett L 031 1562 2.562 4 4 OurCorelliN, SeeuinnashvilleA, ALittleKick1¼ 3¾ 13¼105¾3 8
21Feb26 TM<71CD850041ftM114 271 155 124 1153 73 67  10Siegelman, Austi L -229 1541 43.565 7 7 LewHauber, CarsonStarChoice, TryLine2¾ 4 5½56º3 7
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM13 272 56 3125 154 72 60  10Beckwith, Brett L -130 156 5.381 3 5 ArtistBest, Jonah, TryLine¼ 2½ 102¾2¼5 9
11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM111 28 256 2125 1155 72 67  9Beckwith, Brett L 7302 1562 5.566 4 4 FrazierHanover, Xmarxthespot, PinebushLifesvr4º 1¾º 5¾3¾3º8 6HR: 68.72

~~185~~~13~~ ~22~~~134/1 Owner - Chiodo Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Chiodo Racing LLC,NJ

b g 9 Well Said(PA®)[$7,500]-Real Comfort(PA)-Real DesireMEET THE CREEPER  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,305

Life  $189,809

2025
Off

   $4,815
  $20,911
  $20,257 BRUNO CHIODO r blu-grn (*St 15 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132)  STACY CHIODO (St 80 W 4% P 5% S 11% UTR .104)

66.2
68.0 74

68 152

1534 M1

M1

8

7
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~30~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 65  10Chiodo, Bruno 0281 155 2.633 4 4 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper1¾ 2½ 1½2½3¾1 3
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM11 27 357 4127 3155 76 67  10Chiodo, Bruno 8281 1561 9.412 3 2 Jonah, RockOnLine, YerSoBad1¼ 1 3¼hd1½1 6
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 69  10Chiodo, Bruno 5282 1551 17.535 5 4 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA5 3¾ 1½2½33 2
21Feb26 TM<71CD850041ftM114 271 155 124 1153 73 67  10Chiodo, Stacy -229 1542 25.887 9 9 LewHauber, CarsonStarChoice, TryLine4 5 5¾5¼7¼4 8
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM115 274 56 4124 3153 74 66  10Chiodo, Stacy -1284 1544 34.367 8 8 Xmarxthespot, HalfPastMidnight, ScottOnthRcks7¼ 5¾ 5¾5½5¾6 6HR: 67.60

~~222~~~33~~ ~45~~~319/2 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  D W Pengilly & D B Borthwick,AS

b g 13 Courage Under Fire-To Die With Dignity(AUS)-Live Or DieFERDINAND A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,060

Life  $295,511

2025
Off

   $6,095
  $33,030
  $23,156 JAMES SLENDORN wh-grn-or (St 97 W 9% P 13% S 12% UDR .202)  KELVIN HARRISON (St 77 W 9% P 14% S 13% UTR .211)

67.0
68.0 74

69 151

154

1

PhlÁ

M1

12

11
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM15 271 356 127 3156 73 64  10Slendorn, James L 8293 1564 2.821 2 2 AlwaysAWay, WaltsNattyDatty, PackYourBags¼ 1¾ 1¼11¼3 5
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 70  10Slendorn, James L 5291 1552 7.711 1 1 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA1¼ 1¼ 2¼2½1¼9 3
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM13 273 156 1124 1153 75 71  10Slendorn, James L 0292 154 11.242 2 3 SelectFriday, TheOpener, SpiritOfTruth1¼ 1¼ 3¾32¼2 8
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM15 272 456 126 4154 74 70  10Slendorn, James L 7293 1553 3.021 1 1 YerSoBad, FerdinandA, TheOpener1¼ 1¼ 4¼1¼ns5 2
13Feb26 MADC 11150031ftM13 271 356 1126 1155 74 66  10Slendorn, James L 229 1552 6.022 2 2 FrazierHanover, UrbanRenewal, TheOpener1¼ 1¼ ¾1¼1¼3 4HR: 69.49

~~132~~~~7~~ ~11~~~1720/1 Owner - John R Pyott,Vineland,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ;Louis A Willinger,KY

br g 7 Lis Mara(NJ®)[$2,500]-Madam Countess(NJ)-Art MajorCOUNT MARA®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,560

Life  $170,297

2025
Off

   $1,560
   $7,560
  $90,245 BRUCE BAKER (St 92 W 7% P 10% S 13% UDR .169)  JOHN PYOTT (*St 180 W 1% P 4% S 7% UTR .056)

65.6
63.0 70

64 156

1561

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

6

6
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

4

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 62  10Lee, Joseph 0291 1553 65.821 2 2 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper1 1½ 4½1½2½5 7
12Mar26 MADCNW1000500038ftRcRÁ8 271 156 2124 1155 75  87SCRATCHED - PERSONAL Everbridge, SpectrumSeelster, Singforyoursppr-
05Mar26 MADCNW1000500053ftRcRÁ3 271 456 126 3155 71 68  9Shahan, Mark Jr 3301 1563 59.334 4 4 CrushHanover, Hurrikanekingcarlo, CountMara4¼ 3½º 5½2½2º2 3
19Feb26 MADCNW1000500041syRcRÁ6 292 2100 3129 1159 70 63  8Weckstein, Kenne 19303 2004 76.053 2 3 ThornToad, RedwoodAgain, CrushHanover2½º 1¼º 8½4¼3º7 6
05Feb26 MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ3 274 257 127 3156 71 59  9Weckstein, Kenne 10311 1594 36.987 7 8 CaptainTerminator, AllInJest, NeverEasyZTam6 8¼ 16½7¼8½1 8HR: 63.60

~~201~~~17~~ ~26~~~2910/1 Owner - Red Red Red Inc,Mt Laurel,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

br g 8 Jk Endofanera(IN®)[$5,000]-Onawish Hanover(IN)-The PanderosaMY WISH CAME TRUE Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,120

Life  $284,655

2025
Off

   $2,360
  $32,093
  $34,161 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (St 106 W 11% P 17% S 10% UDR .238)  TED SULESKI (*St 36 W 3% P 8% S 8% UTR .101)

68.0
66.0 71

66 150

155

4

M1

HoPÂ

7

3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~43~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L5

13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM15 271 356 127 3156 73 63  10Keppler, Scott L 8282 157 35.487 8 8 AlwaysAWay, WaltsNattyDatty, PackYourBags8¼ 6¼ 2½4¾7¾6 7
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 64  10Keppler, Scott L 5292 1562 20.2106 6 7 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA6¼ 4¼º 6¾6¾4½ºº5 9
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM11 264 55 4123 1153 74 67  10Slendorn, James L 0291 1544 45.0710 9 8 UrbanRenewal, HashtagMoney, RojansWay10 8¾º 88½9½º4 4
21Feb26 10000CL900041ftM13 272 454 3123 1152 79 69  10Ahle, Johnathan L -229 154 96.079 7 7 BornToDance, BigJackHammer, LouOnTheBeach6¾ 7½ 9½8¼6¾7 8
14Feb26 TM<68CD800038ftM11 28 157 2126 4154 65 59  10Herschberger, Ma L -1282 1563 41.7910 10 9 CarsonStarChoice, TahuyaSilk, MoonwardsHnvr10 10º 8¾88¾10 7HR: 65.84

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

FLYING TIGER - 20%
MEET THE CREEPER - 65

FERDINAND A
MEET THE CREEPER

ROJAN'S WAY, ROCKABILLY CHARM
MY WISH CAME TRUE - $1,416
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT EARLY PICK 4 

(6-7-8-9) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

N/W $5,000 (NJSO, N/W L2 or F& M $5,500) L5 AE: TMR 80.5 (N/W L2.NJSO or F& M 83.61) or Less ATOD (Winner of 
This Class or Higher in L/S N/E - Class Cap N/W $8,000) No coupled entries per NJRC  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available6 POST - 8:05  CR 85

~~276~~~50~~ ~28~~~294/1 Owner - Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Robert J Key,PA

b g 11 Winning Mister(PA®)[$4,500]-Lovely Challenge(PA)-Star ChallengeMR CONTESTANT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,968

Life  $463,512

2025
Off

  $30,221
  $53,244
 $108,986 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  PETER PELLEGRINO (*St 508 W 17% P 18% S 14% UTR .317)

78.7
77.0 78

77 154
154
1564

2
1

Stga½
M1
WbsbÂ

10
11
6

~~~~8~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~40~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~6
~~~49~~~13~~ ~~6~~~~5

2026

L5

20Mar26 TM<77.5CD950052ftM17 274 256 1126 2154 81 82 x 10Bongiorno, Joe L 028 1542 5.625 5 4 MrContestant, MassiveMatter, LoveThisBar4¾ 5 1½ns1ºº5 1
12Mar26 40000CLM1800039ftYR½8 281 457 4126 1157 85 76  8Kelly, Colin L 331 1594 74.388 8 8 Chulo, PLOscar, BayBreezeHanover11 13 139½108 8
05Mar26 NAADA W F2000040syYR½6 282 258 4128 2201 76 77  8Sheridan, N. L 13322 2012 *1.722 2 2 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, ImaStandupGuy1½ 1¾ 1½11½3 1
26Feb26 NAADA W L61310035ftYR½1 283 458 2129 4159 78 70  8Sheridan, N. L 4301 2011 15.066 5 5 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan12 5 7½Ô44¾8½ºx8 6
19Feb26 NAADA W L51310035ftYR½5 284 2100 1130 2200 77 75  8Sheridan, N. L 7294 2002 *1.433 3 3 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv3 3 ½31¾3 1HR: 76.20

~~~68~~~16~~ ~12~~~1010/1 Owner - Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Stutteri Hole In One,DE

b g 7 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-Nobodybeatsthebeat(DEN)-Dream VacationHOWLINGATHEMOON DK Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,125

Life  $322,623

2025
Off

   $9,330
  $45,085
   $8,750 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  PAT LACHANCE (St 52 W 13% P 8% S 4% UTR .188)

84.9
85.0 85

86 155
156
1553

1
3

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

6
7
6¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~7
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

1

20Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250052gdM110 283 58 3126 2154 86 83  10Herschberger, Ma L 4273 155 17.743 4 4 FarahTrioIt, RocketManHill, CallOption-1¼ 4 3½Ô42½44 5
14Mar26 NW9500L51300044ftPcDÁ9 281 257 2126 2156 86 74  7Lachance, Patric L 9311 1581 8.753 3 5 TymalTiggs, SouthwindArturo, OneAfterNine2½ 3 9½2¾2¾6 6
06Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250040ftM17 283 258 1128 156 86 76  7Herschberger, Ma L 5273 1564 9.466 6 6 FarahTrioIt, RoyalComet, ShesSpicy7¼ 6¼ 3¾5½5ºº7 5
20Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250037syM18 282 256 4124 4153 86 81  9Smith, Steve L 1283 1544 24.169 9 9 CallOption, RoyalComet, AardiebythehillN9 9 5½3¾7½8 5
13Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM14 274 356 4125 154 86 86  10Ahle, Johnathan L 228 154 22.424 4 3 YankMyHalo, HowlingathemoonDk, AardbythhllN2½ 3½º nk11¼º1 2HR: 85.46

~~~70~~~12~~ ~12~~~108/1 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  K D Marr & D Malcom,NZ

b g 9 Muscle Hill(PA®)-Hilton H(NZL)-Pegasus SpurAARDIEBYTHEHILL N †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,500

Life  $172,839

2025
Off

   $8,525
  $17,151
   $1,500 PETTER ENGBLOM blk-b go-grn (*St 30 W 7% P 0% S 20% UDR .137)  PER ENGBLOM (St 256 W 22% P 12% S 9% UTR .317)

80.0
86.0 86

86 154

1542

2

M1

M1

8

8¹ ~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

20Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250052gdM110 283 58 3126 2154 86 80  10Chisholm, Bradle †L 4273 1554 29.677 7 8 FarahTrioIt, RocketManHill, CallOption-6¼ 8¼ 6¾Ô65¾7¾5 7
09Mar26 NW6500L51100070ftPcDÁ12 282 457 3126 3155 85 55  8Warren, Ridge †L 62011 2.07x6 7 7 FrankTheElder, TomSwifty, Nymeria8¼ 25 28½dsds5 7
27Feb26 NW5000L5CD1250036ftM19 281 456 3125 2153 86 83  8Warren, Ridge †L 0274 1542 10.664 5 7 GooForBroke, RoyalComet, TomSwifty1¼ 3½ 4¾1½5¼3 4
20Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250037syM18 282 256 4124 4153 86 81  9Beckwith, Brett †L 1293 1544 2.941 3 3 CallOption, RoyalComet, AardiebythehillNhdº 1¼ 5¼2½2º6 3
13Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM14 274 356 4125 154 86 85  10Beckwith, Brett †L 228 1541 3.142 3 4 YankMyHalo, HowlingathemoonDk, AardbythhllN1¼ 2½ 1¼2½2½3 3HR: 86.17

~~~73~~~12~~ ~12~~~1412/1 Owner - Tarja M Butcher,Amsterdam,NY

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 6 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Anywhere With You(KY)-Muscle MassNOVEL †Â $115,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,860

Life  $177,603

2025
Off

   $8,860
  $57,358
  $29,085 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  PETER PELLEGRINO (*St 508 W 17% P 18% S 14% UTR .317)

74.2
80.0 80

80 155
158
1551

2
1

DDÁ
M1
DTNÁ

5
6Q
3

~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~25~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~1

2026

L5

16Mar26 NW6500L51100066syPcDÁ7 272 456 3125 3155 84 82  8Herschberger, Ma †L 6301 156 4.232 3 2 PLQuinella, Novel, RobbiePev1¼ 1 2½1¼1¼5 2
09Mar26 NW6500L51100070ftPcDÁ12 282 457 3126 3155 85 82  8Napolitano, G Jr †L 6284 1554 20.935 4 4 FrankTheElder, TomSwifty, Nymeria7¾ 4½ 1½1½2¼º3 4
02Mar26 NW6500L51100036ftPcDÁ13 281 357 4125 2154 85 82  8Buter, Tyler †L 630 1554 6.431 1 2 TymalTiggs, Nymeria, Novel1º 1¼ 7½3¼½3 3
16Feb26 NW3500L5850040syPcDÁ3 284 58 127 158 79 79  8Napolitano, G Jr †L 1331 158 3.111 1 1 WaverlyHanover, Novel, ValiHanover½º 1¼ ½1½1½1 2
06Feb26 TM<71CD850030gdM114 282 457 2127 2156 71 76  10Kelly, Colin †L 3284 1562 *1.021 2 2 BrotherLove, Novel, MassterBlue1º 1¼ nk1½1½4 2HR: 82.02

~~~81~~~~9~~ ~17~~~166/1 Owner - Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

b g 6 Alarm Detector(ON®)-Keep The Spirit(ON)-Revenue SCACTUSTOTHECLOUDS †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,630

Life  $189,400

2025
Off

   $7,200
 $106,874
  $21,478 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 226 W 19% P 15% S 9% UTR .303)

76.9
85.0 85

86 154

154 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM12 281 357 3126 3154  8Mccarthy, Andrew †L274 155467 6 6 RattleMyCage, MadeOfDreams, DuranteHanover12 6½ 5¾7½77- - 4
19Feb26 40000CLM1800035ftYR½8 291 59 128 1158 86  8Stratton, Jordan †L 753.47 8 8 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper9¼ 21 dspu5- dnf
05Feb26 40000CLM1800022ftYR½2 29 359 2128 158 85 81  8Stratton, Jordan †L 830 200 52.277 7 7 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni10 9 106¾8¼8 7
29Jan26 40000CLM1800013ftYR½2 291 59 3127 2157 85 88  8Bartlett, Jason †L 8301 158 4.232 2 2 MahoneSeelster, Wheelzablazin, ShakeNBake1½ 1½ 3½31½3 4
22Jan26 40000CLM1800036ftYR½5 29 258 1127 4156 85 82  8Bartlett, Jason †L 4301 1582 *1.145 5 5 MahoneSeelster, ForADreamer, Wheelzablazin6 8¾ 8½6½5¼º5 4HR: 85.79

~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~29/2 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b h 4 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Twice A Night(PA)-Donato HanoverTRAVOLTA HANOVER® $255,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,909

Life   $81,707

2025
Off

   $4,169
  $77,538

       $0 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  ANNIE STOEBE (*St 67 W 21% P 16% S 10% UTR .332)

80.6
80.0 85

81 153

1534

4

M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü

20Mar26 5U NW2CD1450052ftM12 271 57 3127 4154 80 78  8Herschberger, Ma 0271 1551 13.646 6 5 MaximumExposure, TravoltHnvr, DrnkngPrblms6 5¾º 2½4¼2½º3 2
14Mar26 QUA50ftM11 293 258 3127 2157  6Herschberger, Ma30 20056 6 5 KingOfTheWind, BeePositive, PhoebusHanover9½ 9½ 12¾1212º6- - 5
20Nov25 4U W2-NW52750040ftM14 272 155 4124 1153 84 60 x 7Morrison, Jeremy 5303 1594 9.277 7 7 Herecomesdajudge, Dwood, Walkwhileyourtalkn24 23 3325222 7
13Nov25 4U W2-NW52060045ftM16 274 156 3124 153 84 42  11Morrison, Jeremy -1351 2022 18.8104 4 x10 Herecomesdajudge, BourbonistaS, Dwood2½ 2º 47½ds13ºx2 10
08Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050055ftM14 272 156 2125 2154 84 83  9Morrison, Jeremy 128 1544 9.889 9 9 FirstClassRule, MedleySeelster, PrinceArchie11 9 25½6¾8 6HR: 83.25

~~~40~~~~9~~ ~~8~~~~23/1 Owner - Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ;Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;R 

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Jonas L Schlabach,OH

b g 5 Greenshoe(PA®)-Southwind Angelica(OH)-Muscle HillGREEN PASTURES †Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,680

Life  $164,733

2025
Off

     $630
  $70,110
  $14,800 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  PER ENGBLOM (St 256 W 22% P 12% S 9% UTR .317)

79.9
85.0 88

86 153

1561

2

YR½

MeaÁ

4

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

13Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050042ftM110 283 459 3129 4156 84 75 x 10Engblom, Petter †L 8264 1573 3.459 9 7 RocketManHill, SoftLanding, BigLimo12 10º 3¾56¼º3 4
07Mar26 QUA49ftM12 284 456 2125 1153  4Engblom, Petter †L273 153233 3 3 DulyResolved, Lovedbythemasses, GreenPastrs3 3¼ 12¾2½4- - 3
27Feb26 QUA T&P34ftYR½1 29 158 128 4156  5Bartlett, Jason †L303 15843x3 2 2 Seasideescape, TheWickedOne, Americnbchdrm2¾º nsº 10¼3¾1º2- - 4
20Feb26 QUA T&P36gdYR½3 291 258 127 2156  5Bartlett, Jason †L294 15712x2 2 2 CherylsShadow, GreenPastures, TheFamilyMan2º 2 4¼223- - 2
24Oct25 NW5000L51400052ftYR½8 282 58 2127 4157 83  7-2SCRATCHED - LAME InfinityStone, BraveByDesign, HoolieNHector-HR: 83.23

~~137~~~27~~ ~31~~~208/1 Owner - Bernard M O'Brien,Lecanto,FL

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Anthony J Risi,PA;Bernard M O'Brien,FL

b g 8 Bar Hopping(PA®)[$6,500]-Broadway Paige(PA)-Broadway HallROBBIE PEV  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,880

Life  $367,541

2025
Off

   $3,680
  $42,345
  $61,626 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  JILL ROLAND (*St 163 W 14% P 19% S 18% UTR .306)

76.9
84.0 84

85 153
157
1531

4
1

PhlÁ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

7
8Q
5

~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~22~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

16Mar26 NW6500L51100066syPcDÁ7 272 456 3125 3155 84 82  8Napolitano, G Jr 6301 156 *0.823 2 3 PLQuinella, Novel, RobbiePev2¾ ½º 2½1¼1¼º4 3
07Mar26 NW9500L51300054ftPcDÁ7 263 355 4123 4153 85 92  8Napolitano, G Jr 7294 1544 52.278 8 8 Sapphirerainstar, Velociraptor, HandDoverDan8¾ 6¼ 4¾5½6¼8 4
28Feb26 NW6500L51100057ftPcDÁ11 28 58 126 2155 82 77  8Napolitano, G Jr 2293 156 2.325 4 3 Velociraptor, DoubleAccount, RobbiePev6 3º 3¼½1¾º3 3
10Feb26 QUA28ftPcDÁ3 292 359 129 4157  5Napolitano, G Jr284 157411 1 1 RobbiePev, StevieRay, ReadyForLanding1¼ 1¼ 11½1¼4- - 1
17Nov25 NW5500L41000038ftPcDÁ6 28 456 3125 3155 85 84  7Napolitano, G Jr 7293 1554 8.534 4 3 PurpleLord, FashionCantab, RobbiePev4 5½ 1½2½2¾º4 3HR: 85.96

~~~82~~~19~~ ~11~~~~710/1 Owner - Peter Kleinhans,Flemington,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Bill D Troyer,OH

b g 6 What The Hill(OH®)[$7,000]-Hundred Acre Cab(OH)-Donato HanoverBIG LIMO †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,370

Life  $143,394

2025
Off

   $9,370
  $40,230
  $11,532 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  VERONICA SPICER (St 179 W 12% P 8% S 9% UTR .194)

77.1
82.0 83

83 155
201
155 PcDÁ

YR½
PcDÁ

5
6
5

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

12

13Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050042ftM110 283 459 3129 4156 84 75  10Herschberger, Ma †L 8273 1572 10.132 2 2 RocketManHill, SoftLanding, BigLimo1½ 1¼ 3¼1¾1¼5 3
19Feb26 NAADA W L51310035ftYR½2 293 459 1130 201 78 72  8Kleinhans, Peter †L 7304 201 *1.713 1 1 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover2º 1¼º 2¼½1½3 1
06Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250030ftM19 28 156 1125 154 85 83  10Herschberger, Ma †L 6293 1553 25.877 7 5 LaferraridmancheS, TomSwifty, RoyalComet8½ 6½º 7¾6½4½º4 7
23Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250023ftM16 281 456 4125 3154 84 78  8Chisholm, Bradle †L 12313 1573 24.042 3 3 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums1 2½ 14¾4x1¼º3 8
16Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250030ftM110 273 156 4124 1154 86 85  10Chisholm, Bradle †L 3281 1542 27.966 6 6 RockMyUniverse, MrKnowitall, BigLimo7 7½ 1½5¼71 3HR: 83.61

~~~69~~~~8~~ ~13~~~~915/1 Owner - Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-Angelita Hanover(NY)-Donato HanoverVOSS BLUE CHIP †Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,375

Life  $157,020

2025
Off

   $3,375
  $53,760
  $21,885 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 207 W 7% P 10% S 6% UDR .146)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 126 W 9% P 17% S 9% UTR .214)

77.2
80.0 81

81 157

1574

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~42~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

* HOPPLES BACK ON *

7

21Mar26 QUA58ftM11 283 457 127 1156  7Herschberger, Ma †L281 156236 6 5 LavaField, VossBlueChip, SundaysBrunch11 7¾ ¾3¼5¾º3- - 2
17Mar26 NW5000L5CD830028ftStga½10 29 459 4129 201 79 57  7Athearn, Matthew L 15352 206 20.4x77 7 6 Arlanda, PhantomTom, MakinNoBakin9¼ 5½º 255½x4¼º7 7
06Mar26 NW5000L51300040ftYR½1 294 59 2128 1158 82  74SCRATCHED - SICK PiscesRising, AirmansJackpot, SunburntSilverd-
02Mar26 NW5000L5CD830023ftStga½2 29 458 4128 1158 82 59  7Beckwith, Brett L 4341 203 3.2xi22 1 1 StonebridgeBomber, MalibuKid, Arlanda1º 1½ 24¼1½x1½2 7
23Feb26 NW7500L5CD1200032gdStga½9 30 459 1129 3159 84  65SCRATCHED - JUDGES Saturday, BigBoxHanover, LairOfTheeagleA-HR: 81.56

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

HOWLINGATHEMOON DK - 24%
HOWLINGATHEMOON DK - 83

AARDIEBYTHEHILL N
GREEN PASTURES

ROBBIE PEV
HOWLINGATHEMOON DK - $4,744
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260220&race=8&cardid=6&key=a421a651915f3d115c50d254f00bc869
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260213&race=4&cardid=6&key=e165b7c18018ebc02f0a8ed8b4403a95
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260320&race=10&cardid=6&key=7e60b56e7074d64e99ccf1dea0d32c1e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260309&race=12&cardid=5&key=5840a1452c9866b306e75057184a95ae
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260227&race=9&cardid=6&key=2670a8f14375bbf50a7f6ad68a46f2d8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260220&race=8&cardid=6&key=a421a651915f3d115c50d254f00bc869
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260213&race=4&cardid=6&key=e165b7c18018ebc02f0a8ed8b4403a95
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260316&race=7&cardid=5&key=0d431161ef4cc6c01657d357d52145d7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260309&race=12&cardid=5&key=5840a1452c9866b306e75057184a95ae
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260302&race=13&cardid=5&key=a3771baad694c41555a8c12514212041
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260216&race=3&cardid=5&key=1c4ed64e3226209a1ce34c1e75953363
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=14&cardid=6&key=a71515af37696c4fe87d2eadeec8a5d6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=2&cardid=1&key=cfc26e8c0344003d5b45d4ee53533266
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=8&cardid=6&key=b9370e325645608ad1e85c37ef41468e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260205&race=2&cardid=6&key=574e3d2b07e1d8f9447b4c9370841ad7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260129&race=2&cardid=6&key=c9864b35bedee77a2b6ceb70ea7242dd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260122&race=5&cardid=6&key=36f2967d6373ddba16dcbf27676bc441
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260320&race=2&cardid=6&key=4aaa553c7da1aea4abccb6aa0bf27e08
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=1&cardid=1&key=59c4aef3ec2802b62646191aa3f03294
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251120&race=4&cardid=6&key=32c93b4d97724d10f453b13ca3d448ca
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251113&race=6&cardid=6&key=547832a240adeb75ffeea559f4ff2f70
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251108&race=4&cardid=6&key=c5bdc9ec682728c255a14e2bef099efa
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260313&race=10&cardid=6&key=5beb2e77a06f3623849e270892f01e90
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=2&cardid=1&key=24d3f3a4f636c59469941cb0296e34d1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260227&race=1&cardid=1&key=f5e40dd272c011aae9845f27af6f9780
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=3&cardid=1&key=4c801639f84377c380f7be725166d3a5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251024&race=8&cardid=6&key=3e36f578dbbfdf8e03db051921c3ad19
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260316&race=7&cardid=5&key=0d431161ef4cc6c01657d357d52145d7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260307&race=7&cardid=5&key=5fa42c0cb6295ed07b435baf53ff2ce5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260228&race=11&cardid=5&key=1bed0df969b5581a6ad41484d3947808
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260210&race=3&cardid=1&key=ddb42bc3534ca7537a276bbe65c35e51
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251117&race=6&cardid=5&key=a8caeae62956c7133ce1d30e8e74cd94
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260313&race=10&cardid=6&key=5beb2e77a06f3623849e270892f01e90
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=2&cardid=6&key=6eff5011cfed55a71820fd430ead3413
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=9&cardid=6&key=098e0cab875d19ac4b11f0496fed69d4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=6&cardid=6&key=1692fe0aad05ff2b6aa645d82037b0a8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260116&race=10&cardid=6&key=86d9c4244dbd9a082c1c9edebd69e8b0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=1&cardid=1&key=a079a76b51ce48dfaa4ff00ec147ac08
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260317&race=10&cardid=5&key=17114c75f4c047cb00c908f56ec0a8f5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260306&race=1&cardid=6&key=7c6e7bcd8d92b54fac53d2f837870919
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260302&race=2&cardid=5&key=a17d488a921c6a427b30039ad656e557
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260223&race=9&cardid=5&key=aca84738b90c0a8bf0c2ef3909e988b8
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (7-8-9)
Fillies & Mares  N/W $5,000 (NJSO or N/W L2 $5,500) L5 AE: TM Rating 80.5 (N/W L2 or NJSO 82.55) or Less ATOD 
(Winner This Class or Higher L/S N/E  - Class Cap N/W $8,000) (N/W $2,700 Last 5 Starts Assigned Inside) Post 
Position 1 - Assigned Post Positions 2-10 - Drawn Remy Brown N - First Lasix 

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available7 POST - 8:30  CR 82

~~113~~~24~~ ~~9~~~~915/1 Owner - M Fiumenero,NJ;J Frawley,NJ;W Bena,NJ;W Mcghee,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Lavon L Miller,IN

b m 6 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$6,000]-Sand Pleasure(IN)-CambestSHAKE ME LOOSE Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,665

Life  $151,208

2025
Off

   $3,785
  $48,497
  $38,730 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  MICHAEL FIUMENERO (*St 124 W 8% P 15% S 17% UTR .220)

75.3
78.0 79

78 153

1544 Btva½

Ind1

5

3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~16~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

18

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM18 27 56 2124 3152 78 71  9Fiumenero, Micha L 0282 154 57.568 8 6 DuckIntoTheNite, WarraweeYankee, DuddiesLor9¼ 5º 6¾7½6º7 4
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM13 274 357 1126 3153 78 77  10Fiumenero, Micha L 8264 1543 41.359 8 5 HashtagMoney, ThatDogWillHunt, SpiritOfTruth12 6½ 577¾9 6
19Feb26 FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½3 282 357 3126 4156 79 75 i 7Gingras, Yannick L 7302 1573 18.633 3 3 McAngel, IrisSeelster, PineBushMaga3¼ 3 422¾º3 5
12Feb26 FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½4 291 159 128 1157 79 78  8Kelly, Colin L 13293 1582 55.466 6 6 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock7½ 7½ 67¼46 5
05Feb26 FM20000CLM1400022ftYR½4 283 458 4127 3157 79 71  8Gingras, Yannick L 8303 1583 8.433 3 3 DisaronnoHill, SeaStorm, HuntsFlower3 3º 5¼1½1½º3 6HR: 78.72

~~~66~~~19~~ ~10~~~~99/2 Owner - Steve M Manzi,Kenilworth,NJ;Pie San LLC,Rutherford,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  T G Casey,NZ

b m 7 Vincent-Paddy Brown(NZL)-Christian CullenREMY BROWN N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,300

Life  $154,527

2025
Off

  $10,050
  $36,340
   $6,425 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  DARRAN CASSAR (St 74 W 14% P 18% S 12% UTR .280)

82.6
83.0 83

83 151
156
151

3
PhlÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

6
7
6¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

20Mar26 FNW10000L51700053ftYR½7 28 356 125 1154 84  7-2SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE PetrolQueen, ThRizzo, BronxMixer-
06Mar26 FMNW7500L51500040ftYR½2 274 456 2125 155 82 78  7Brennan, George 431 1563 24.421 1 2 LaurieLee, MariaAllegondaN, PetrolQueen½ 1½ 8416 6
27Feb26 FMNW5526L51300034ftYR½3 281 58 2126 3156 82 80  7Bartlett, Jason 530 1563 *0.921 2 2 RemyBrownN, BronxMixer, ChillinBythePool1 1½ 1½1¼1½7 1
20Feb26 FMNW5000CD1050037syM19 272 56 124 2152 83 82  8Chisholm, Bradle 4284 1524 4.111 1 1 TwinBSunkissed, JordannaHanover, RemyBrwnN1¼ 1¼ 2¼hd16 3
13Feb26 FMNW7500CD1250031ftM17 271 155 1123 3151 85 80  9Chisholm, Bradle 2284 1523 16.343 3 4 FearlessBettor, AbsolutePower, TwinBSunkissd2 2½ 542¾2 4HR: 82.19

~~~95~~~14~~ ~28~~~1810/1 Owner - Kdp Stable LLC,Westlake Village,CA;Ctc Stable,Chestnut Ridge,NY

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  David W Miller,KY

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Baby Cat(KY)-McArdlePRIDEFUL Â $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,475

Life  $221,780

2025
Off

   $6,475
  $49,750
  $20,290 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 197 W 11% P 7% S 12% UDR .189)  AARON LAMBERT (St 62 W 16% P 16% S 18% UTR .309)

75.6
78.0 80

78 152
153
1521

3
1

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

5
6
5

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

16Mar26 M NW6500L51100066ftPcDÁ2 264 455 1123 1152 81 74  8Warren, Ridge L 130 1534 20.643 3 3 PLPrincessC, OddsOnAcesFull, OverIce2½ 2½ 8½33¼8 6
27Feb26 FMNW5000CD1050036ftM16 272 156 4124 3152 82 76  7Warren, Ridge L 0274 153 12.232 2 3 JordannaHanover, MissDottieMae, Prideful1¼ 1¼ 21¾1¾1 3
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM113 263 355 125 3153 76 78  9Ahle, Johnathan L 4283 1533 *1.312 1 1 Prideful, IDreamOfJeanie, Catnap1º 1¼ ¾2¼16 1
13Feb26 FMNW2500CD950031ftM110 273 156 125 3153 79 74  10Warren, Ridge L 2274 154 43.2710 10 8 Sunburnt, TurnUpTheMusic, RomaAmor10 8ºi 22½610 4
23Jan26 FMNW2500CD950023ftM114 282 156 3125 156 78 67  10Ryder, Patrick L 12304 157 8.154 4 5 Loot, TwinBEmpress, IDreamOfJeanie2½ 3¾ 5½3¼32 8HR: 78.40

~~~74~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~88/1 Owner - Jennifer F Oglesby,Warren,OH

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  William M Wiggins,PA

b m 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Ooh Bad Shark(PA)-Cam's Card SharkWON'T BACK DOWN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,475

Life   $58,647

2025
Off

   $8,235
   $4,980
   $4,995 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  LEWIS NUNES (St 154 W 8% P 8% S 8% UTR .151)

68.9
79.0 77

80 154 PhlÁ 5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~19~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

06Mar26 FMTM<77.5950040ftM19 263 255 2123 3151 79 83  9Boyd, Braxten 5291 1523 5.024 3 1 CoverTheCrown, TurnUpTheMusic, BellaArtiste5¼ 1½º 5¼½2 4
27Feb26 FMNW2500CD950036ftM15 272 455 4123 152 79 80  8Boyd, Braxten 0271 1521 16.387 8 8 TurnUpTheMusic-, SwiftSarabi+, WontBackDwn+7¾ 6½º ¾Ô24½6½º3 3
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM11 27 156 1125 4153 79 75  9Boyd, Braxten 8283 1544 12.498 8 9 CoverTheCrown, TurnUpTheMusic, Onederfulbch8½ 6¼º 555½ºº7 8
13Feb26 FMTM<74.5900031ftM12 271 55 2123 1152 74 80  8Boyd, Braxten 2283 1523 1.725 4 3 AlwaysBeCity, WontBackDown^, HouseBlend3¾º 2¼º 2¼Ò22¾º7 2
06Feb26 FMNW2500CD950030ftM12 264 155 3124 1153 79 82  10Boyd, Braxten 628 1532 76.079 9 8 Animation, Sunburnt, WontBackDown10 8 1¼2¼4½º9 3HR: 80.97

~~~60~~~10~~ ~~8~~~126/1 Owner - Louis G Legregin,NJ;Frank A Federici,NJ;Chris Arvanitis,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Ross G Bonafield,NY

b m 5 So Surreal(NY®)[$4,000]-Long Gone(NY)-American IdealGOING AWAY Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,175

Life   $85,072

2025
Off

  $10,005
  $49,900
  $11,724 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  JOHN BAVOSI (St 87 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

77.4
82.0 83

82 151
153
1513

3
3

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

27Feb26 FMNW5000CD1050036ftM16 272 156 4124 3152 82 75  7Herschberger, Ma L 0272 1531 4.665 5 6 JordannaHanover, MissDottieMae, Prideful5 5 3¼3¾4¾º4 5
20Feb26 FMNW5000CD1050037syM19 272 56 124 2152 83 82  8Herschberger, Ma L 4281 1524 6.355 5 5 TwinBSunkissed, JordannaHanover, RemyBrwnN5½ 5º 2¼23º3 4
13Feb26 FMNW7500CD1250031ftM17 271 155 1123 3151 85 77  9Herschberger, Ma L 2292 1531 5.956 6 5 FearlessBettor, AbsolutePower, TwinBSunkissd5¾ 5º 853º4 9
23Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250023ftM17 274 155 1123 1153 85 85  9Boyd, Braxten L 12294 1533 6.238 5 5 PerfidiousCrown, FearlessBettor, GoingAway5º 2¾º 1¾23½º4 3
09Jan26 FMNW7500CD1250049ftM15 272 255 1123 151 84 81  10Herschberger, Ma L -3272 1511 6.636 6 4 TennisQueen, GoingAway, TwinBSunkissed5 5½º 1¼2½3½º3 2HR: 82.99

~~~15~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~15/1 Owner - El Dorado Stables,Ft Myers,FL

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Val D'Or Farms,SC

b f 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-Lady Lou(KY)-Sweet LouSHE STINGS®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $23,775

Life   $39,055

2025
Off

       $0
  $39,055

       $0 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  CORY STRATTON (St 136 W 13% P 13% S 9% UTR .232)

77.4
76.0 75

76 151
154
1514

2
4

Lex1
PcDÁ
Lex1

2
3Q
2

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

18Mar26 FMNW2PM1500034ftYR½7 283 158 3127 4156 74 58  7Buter, Tyler 2314 200 12.6x23 3 3 AlwaysbpuffingIr, ObsessedWithLou, MartiniStar3 3 16½½36 7
11Mar26 QUA60ftPcDÁ2 283 58 3126 2154  7Stratton, Cory273 154223 3 2 SheStings, OddsOnCommandeer, Landdownundr2½ 2¾ nk1¼1¼º4- - 1
18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM13 264 456 2125 2152 78 73  7Beckwith, Brett 0273 1532 2.524 4 4 LuisaHanover, SheStings, TurnUpTheMusic3¾ 4 5½42½º1 2
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2250031ftM13 272 56 3123 3152 78 81  6Beckwith, Brett 429 1523 *2.011 1 1 SheStings, AbbysDance, CoverTheCrown1¼ 1¼ 1½1½1¼3 1
04Dec25 NW 25000LT2317528ftM19 271 255 3124 3153 72 81  11Beckwith, Brett 929 1534 7.521 2 2 LuisaHanover, SheStings, CoverTheCrown¼ 1¼ ¾½1º1 2HR: 78.52

~~102~~~12~~ ~10~~~1812/1 Owner - Michael D Posner,Jackson,NJ;Red Sky Stable,Farmingdale,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Michael D Posner,NJ

b m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Full Explosion(NJ)-NeutralizeROMA AMOR®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,248

Life   $97,558

2025
Off

   $8,528
  $25,823
  $20,870 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 207 W 7% P 10% S 6% UDR .146)  MICHAEL POSNER (St 157 W 15% P 11% S 12% UTR .251)

71.4
76.0 79

76 151

153

4

M1

M1

5

4
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~5
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~5

2026

L5

Ü

13Mar26 FMTM<74.5900042ftM19 271 57 2126 1154 77 78  9Borjas, Anibal 8271 1541 *2.252 5 5 QueenSunRyser, RomaAmor, SweetSandy1 2¼ ns1½3½1 2
06Mar26 FMTM<74.5900040ftM13 273 456 2125 3153 77 77  10Borjas, Anibal 5271 154 15.7810 10 10 NeilsDiamond, GracefulGala, SweetSandy11 8½ 2¼3¾7¼ºº10 7
27Feb26 FMTM<74.5900036ftM18 272 255 3124 153 77 75  10Borjas, Anibal 0274 1531 5.856 6 7 BellaArtiste, RomaAmor, Shezafreaklikeme4 5 ¾2¼4¼5 2
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM11 27 156 1125 4153 79 76  9Borjas, Anibal 8282 1543 56.279 9 8 CoverTheCrown, TurnUpTheMusic, Onederfulbch10 6¼ 4¼3¼59 6
13Feb26 FMNW2500CD950031ftM110 273 156 125 3153 79 73  10Ahle, Johnathan 229 154 24.624 4 1 Sunburnt, TurnUpTheMusic, RomaAmor2¼ 3º 1¾ns1¼º1 3HR: 76.71

~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~15/2 Owner - Oompa's Farm Inc,Creamridge,NJ;Joseph Barbera,Melville,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Sammy's Magic Girl(PA)-Western HanoverSAMMY JO HANOVER Â $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $68,650

Life  $250,320

2025
Off

     $850
 $127,360
   $6,225 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 54 W 7% P 7% S 15% UTR .159)

81.5
86.0 83

86 151

1512

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

21Mar26 QUA58ftM13 282 456 4124 4151  6Tetrick, Tim L27 152455 5 5 Huntress, BathBomb, MySweetLily5¼ 5 5¼6½54- - 5
11Mar26 FMW2BNM5PM1700063ftYR½7 274 256 1125 1153 84  6-2SCRATCHED - SICK RaspaliaN, NilaMareeN, SendItDownSlim-
04Mar26 FMW2BNM4PM1700042ftYR½4 282 257 3126 3154 83 67  5Brennan, George L 0303 158 7.455 5 5 ThRizzo, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BettorsTicket6¾ 6½ 16¾6½3¾º5 5
21Feb26 QUA50ftM12 281 256 2126 3154  6Ahle, Johnathan L283 155132 2 2 RocketDeo, Czarette, SammyJoHanover3 1¼ 3¼21¼2- - 3
21Nov25 MNW10000L41100055ftPhlÁ12 264 55 1123 3152 85 74  7Tetrick, Tim L 0294 1534 4.277 7 6 CheeseyLady, SpicyStory, TakeYourPick7¼ 8¼ 6¼4½4º7 5HR: 81.11

~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~512/1 Owner - Joseph V Jannuzzelli,Manalapan,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Steven J Williams & Joseph D Williams,NJ

b m 4 In The Arsenal(NY®)[$2,500]-Symphony In Motion(NJ)-Bettor's DelightNEIL'S DIAMOND Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,090

Life   $57,643

2025
Off

   $6,465
  $51,178
   $7,060 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  JEFFREY SMITH (St 129 W 10% P 8% S 14% UTR .191)

77.4
76.0 81

77 152
153
1522

3
2

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

18Mar26 FMW2BNM4PM1700034ftYR½5 284 357 3126 2154 83 72  8Siegelman, Austi L 2293 1571 49.375 5 7 NilaMareeN, PleaseBeYou, SendItDownSlim4½ 6 148¾5½3 6
06Mar26 FMTM<74.5900040ftM13 273 456 2125 3153 77 77  10Ryder, Patrick L 527 1533 4.957 7 8 NeilsDiamond, GracefulGala, SweetSandy7¾ 4¼º ns1¾5¾ºº6 1
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM11 27 156 1125 4153 79 75  9Herschberger, Ma 829 1544 6.757 7 6 CoverTheCrown, TurnUpTheMusic, Onederfulbch7¼ 5º 4¾23¼ºº6 7
13Feb26 FMNW5000CD1050031ftM112 284 456 4125 4152 81 71  10Ryder, Patrick 2274 1543171.958 8 7 ShezTheReasonA, Loot, Onederfulbeach9½ 8½ 9½6½5¼ºº8 5
23Jan26 FMNW5000CD1050023ftM13 281 56 4123 153 81 69  9Miller, Tyler 12302 1564 66.198 8 8 TwinBSunkissed, PussycatDollGb, OddsOnSarSr8¾ 10 19½9¼13º8 9HR: 76.56

~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~46/1 Owner - John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

b m 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Showherthemoney(NJ)-Cam's Card SharkLOOT  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,295

Life   $58,971

2025
Off

  $12,950
  $36,219
   $4,655 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  THOMAS CANCELLIERE (St 160 W 14% P 21% S 13% UTR .300)

77.8
80.0 80

80 152
156
1524

4

M1
M1
M1

3
4
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3

16Mar26 W4-7PM FM1750066syPcDÁ14 281 258 3125 3153 82 80  7Napolitano, G Jr 10281 1542 19.033 3 4 PerfidiousCrown, ManhattanProject, ZumaBeach1 2½ 3¾2½2¾2 4
09Mar26 W4-6PM FM1750066ftPcDÁ8 271 156 3123 3151 82 80  8Napolitano, G Jr 628 1532 21.266 5 7 SweetHayleyJaneA, TimeToStrik, OddsOnAcsFll5½ 6¼ 9¼1096 6
02Mar26 W4-6PM FM1750036ftPcDÁ12 27 355 3123 2152 83 83  7Napolitano, G Jr 6284 1524 21.821 2 2 RaspaliaN, Loot, PerfidiousCrown½ 1¼ 1¾1¼25 2
20Feb26 FMNW5000CD1050037syM19 272 56 124 2152 83 80  8Boyd, Braxten 4282 1531 7.476 6 6 TwinBSunkissed, JordannaHanover, RemyBrwnN7 6 4¼4¼4½5 7
13Feb26 FMNW5000CD1050031ftM112 284 456 4125 4152 81 76  10Boyd, Braxten 2273 1532 36.425 5 1 ShezTheReasonA, Loot, Onederfulbeach5 3¾ 2¾ns2º5 2HR: 80.60

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

REMY BROWN N - 29%
WON'T BACK DOWN - 83

PRIDEFUL
SAMMY JO HANOVER

ROMA AMOR
SAMMY JO HANOVER - $9,271
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $15,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 
20 CENT PICK 6 (8-9-10-11-12-13) (TAKEOUT 

15%)

N/W $10,500 (NJSO, N/W L2,F& M $12,500) L5 or in `25 AE: TMR 86.80 (N/W L2 or F& M 88) or Less ATOD AE: N/W 8 
(N/W 2L4 or F& M 10) Extended PM Races Life No coupled entries per NJRC  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available8 POST - 8:55  CR 88

~~~54~~~~9~~ ~~6~~~155/2 Owner - Rose Colangelo,Jupiter,FL

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

b g 5 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Drinking Class(NJ)-Explosive MatterROCKET MAN HILL® †Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,720

Life  $112,455

2025
Off

  $14,745
  $64,998
  $11,113 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  AMANDA FINE (St 54 W 15% P 13% S 22% UTR .296)

83.0
85.0 84

85 153
156
1533

4
3

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4¹ ~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250052gdM110 283 58 3126 2154 86 86  10Boyd, Braxten †L 4272 1542 3.832 3 3 FarahTrioIt, RocketManHill, CallOption-hd 2¾ nk1¼2½6 2
13Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050042ftM110 283 459 3129 4156 84 79  10Boyd, Braxten †L 8264 1564 *2.523 3 3 RocketManHill, SoftLanding, BigLimo2¾ 2¾ 1¾½2¼º1 1
06Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 273 256 126 2154 83 88  10Boyd, Braxten †L 5281 1543 3.633 3 3 InterviewFraA, BullyBoyHill, RocketManHill3¼ 2½ 112¼º8 3
27Feb26 NW5000L5CD1250036ftM19 281 456 3125 2153 86 82  8Boyd, Braxten †L 0274 1543 16.985 7 8 GooForBroke, RoyalComet, TomSwifty3½ 5 646½1 6
20Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050037syM16 28 156 2125 155 82 79  9Boyd, Braxten †L 2293 1553 7.422 2 2 Velociraptor, GooForBroke, RocketManHill1¼º 2½ 3¼43½9 3
06Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050030gdM111 281 357 1127 1155 82 80  10Boyd, Braxten †L 328 1553 2.131 2 4 YankMyHalo, RocketManHill, BankOnMe1º 1¼ 2¼3¾2½7 2

HR: 85.03

~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~126/1 Owner - Peaceful Acre Farm,Litiitz,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Buckstone Land Livestock,PA

b m 4 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Avalonia(KY)-Muscles YankeeMADE OF DREAMS †Â $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,555

Life  $130,575

2025
Off

   $2,655
 $110,085
  $19,624 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  PER ENGBLOM (St 256 W 22% P 12% S 9% UTR .317)

85.3
85.0 84

86 153
159
1533

1
3

PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

3
4Q
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~22~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

1

* HOPPLES BACK ON *

5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM12 281 357 3126 3154  8Bartlett, Jason †L273 155225 5 5 RattleMyCage, MadeOfDreams, DuranteHanover9½ 5¼ 3¾55¾º5- - 2
14Mar26 QUA50ftM12 304 1100 1130 159 x 7Bartlett, Jason L284 20117x7 7 7 KazioDk, RattleMyCage, StableGenius17 10 10¾10115- - 6
06Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250040ftM17 283 258 1128 156 86 61 x 7Warren, Ridge L 5302 1594 10.877 7 7 FarahTrioIt, RoyalComet, ShesSpicy15 10 18¾126½2 7
20Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250037syM18 282 256 4124 4153 86  91SCRATCHED - SICK CallOption, RoyalComet, AardiebythehillN-
13Feb26 NW15000L51900032ftYR½3 291 58 3126 3156 90 88  6Bartlett, Jason L 4292 1571 4.23x4 4 4 QueenOfAll, AustralHanover, MadeOfDreams5¼ºx 7 3¼4¼6º2 3
30Jan26 QUA12ftYR½4 294 259 4128 1159  5Bartlett, Jason L301 159112 2 2 MadeOfDreams, MusicalRide, InfinityStone1½ 2 ½11½2- - 1

HR: 86.62

~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~410/1 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Alabar LTD,NZ

b m 7 Peak-Megaspeed(NZL)-Angus HallAARDIES PEAK N †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,970

Life   $44,386

2025
Off

   $9,970
  $15,026
     $690 PETTER ENGBLOM blk-b go-grn (*St 30 W 7% P 0% S 20% UDR .137)  PER ENGBLOM (St 256 W 22% P 12% S 9% UTR .317)

78.2
79.0 81

78 154
154
1562

1
1

M1
M1
M1

6
7
7

~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

13Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050042ftM110 283 459 3129 4156 84 65  10Beckwith, Brett †L 828 1593 3.29x10 10 10 RocketManHill, SoftLanding, BigLimo16x 11 13¾10104 9
27Feb26 TM<77.5CD950036ftM17 274 157 126 1154 77 84  7Beckwith, Brett †L 0273 1541 9.433 3 5 AardiesPeakN, BMo, HoofbeatsDeVie3¾ 2½ hd1½3¼3 1
06Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050030gdM111 281 357 1127 1155 82 71  10Beckwith, Brett †L 330 1572 3.742 1 2 YankMyHalo, RocketManHill, BankOnMe1 1¼ 115¼12 6
24Jan26 QUA18ftM11 291 457 127 3156  4Beckwith, Brett †L293 156311 1 1 AardiesPeakN, FabulousFreddie, FocusPocus2½ 1¼ 1½11¼2- - 1
16Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM12 28 256 1126 155 84  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 312.6x10 10 x10 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar25 26 dspu8- dnf
02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 79 81  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 4284 1553 2.823 3 2 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody4º 2 1½11º5 1

HR: 82.14

~~100~~~23~~ ~18~~~179/2 Owner - Reid B Wissner,Manalapan,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b h 8 Southwind Frank(PA®)[$10,000]-Don't Wait Up(PA)-Credit WinnerDELAYED HANOVER †Â $230,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,700

Life  $838,727

2025
Off

  $11,700
  $50,985
  $93,405 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  KEVIN MC DERMOTT (*St 109 W 12% P 12% S 6% UTR .207)

80.7
87.0 89

88 151
157
1554

2
1

PcDÁ
Stga½
M1

7Q
8
3

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~15~~~~0~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L5

13Mar26 NW15000L51900040ftYR½4 284 357 4125 3156 89 85  7Stratton, Jordan †L 4311 158 7.254 4 5 CantstopYankee, AlwaysAStory, HighSpeedSwn5¾ 6½ 7¼6½5½º3 6
02Mar26 OPEN HCP1650023ftStga½6 274 58 2127 1157 90 83  7Cutting, Jacob †L 4301 1581 6.845 5 4 SendItInHanover, PlatinumAs, Ordained5¾ 4¾º 5½4¾3¼ºº4 6
23Feb26 WO/OPENHCP1650032gdStga½6 283 258 3128 2158 90 82  7Cutting, Jacob †L 5294 1583 4.225 5 4 Memorynimagination, DelayedHnvr, SndItInHnvr7 4¾º 1¼1½1½ºº4 2
16Feb26 N10000L4CD1350036ftStga½4 274 58 4127 2157 85 86  8Cutting, Jacob †L 2291 1572 *0.935 5 3 DelayedHanover, CityOfHope, Nottingham7 5º 2½½2º3 1
10Feb26 OPEN HCP1650022ftStga½6 28 257 3126 2156 90 86  8Cutting, Jacob †L 4294 1574 9.366 6 7 PlatinumAs, UpHellyAa, Memorynimagination7 6½ 7¼6½6¾4 5
28Jan26 QUA T/P20ftStga½2 31 3102 1132 4201  7Beckwith, Brett †L29 201422 3 2 DelayedHanover, PrairieAchiever, OcenvwMssy1½ 2½ 12¼2¾º4- - 1

HR: 87.84

~~~96~~~12~~ ~10~~~155/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

br g 6 Archangel(ON®)[$7,500]-Sugarcane Yankee(MD)-Windsong's LegacyYANK MY HALO †Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,270

Life  $132,720

2025
Off

  $10,895
  $36,358
  $18,213 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  RON BURKE (St 377 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

78.0
83.0 84

83 154
154
1541 WbsbÂ

M1
M1

5
6
6

~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

06Mar26 22500CL OP1250040ftM17 283 258 1128 156 86  75SCRATCHED - SICK FarahTrioIt, RoyalComet, ShesSpicy-
28Feb26 NW9700L51300057ftPcDÁ6 28 257 2125 154 88 69  6Buter, Tyler †L 2314 1574 4.163 3 5 CassiusHanover, Sapphirerainstar, HandDovrDn2¾ 2¾ 18¾9½3¼x2 6
13Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM14 274 356 4125 154 86 86  10Bongiorno, Joe †L 2281 154 *2.313 1 1 YankMyHalo, HowlingathemoonDk, AardbythhllN1¼º 1¼ nk11¼5 1
06Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050030gdM111 281 357 1127 1155 82 82  10Bongiorno, Joe †L 328 1551 5.314 4 1 YankMyHalo, RocketManHill, BankOnMe3½ 3¾ 2¼1¼1º3 1
23Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM14 29 257 1126 1156 81 80  10Kelly, Colin †L 12301 1571 4.265 5 6 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill4½ 5¾ 5½Ó75x4½7 4
17Jan26 QUA36gdM12 281 58 1126 157  3Bongiorno, Joe †L301 15723 3 2 YankMyHalo, ImpressiveLanding, HighDollrOdds6½ 2¾ 613½º3- - 1

HR: 84.31

~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~36/1 Owner - Elite Harness Racing LLC,Myerstown,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  W J Donovan,FL;Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

b g 4 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-I Feel Love(NJ)-Donato HanoverMAXIMUM EXPOSURE® † $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,570

Life   $25,882

2025
Off

  $12,610
  $13,272
     $930 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 207 W 7% P 10% S 6% UDR .146)  MIKE TERPOLILLI (*St 29 W 21% P 10% S 3% UTR .276)

78.8
74.0 73

74 154
1544

4
M1
M1

4
4

~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

20Mar26 5U NW2CD1450052ftM12 271 57 3127 4154 80 81  8Bongiorno, Joe † 0271 1544 *0.413 1 1 MaximumExposure, TravoltHnvr, DrnkngPrblms1¾º 1¼ 2½31¼7 1
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM14 281 458 2128 2155 70 86  10Bongiorno, Joe † 827 1552 *0.611 1 1 MaximumExposure, FashionForever, GernmTrIt-1¼ 1¼ 9¼4½1¾2 1
07Mar26 QUA49ftM11 294 100 2129 1157  5Bongiorno, Joe †274 157111 1 1 MaximumExposure, DrinkingPrblms, FftydllrGld1½ 1½ 55½61- - 1
08Aug25 QUA80ftM11 282 258 4127 154 x 5Stillwell, Jacob †282 158255 5 5 AntognoniS, KierkegaardK, TacticalDynasty12 9¾ 2214111- - 5
21Jul25 NW1PM CG1200078ftPcDÁ8 283 159 2129 2158 72 45  8Ryder, Patrick 1311 2022 42.97x4 6 7 LasVegasJourney, Bruha, JulaTacticalson4¾ºx 6¼x 201191 7
14Jul25 NW1PM1200084ftPcDÁ7 283 257 4125 2154 73  8Tetrick, Tim -921.47x4 7 7 Sensational, Hurrikanestpatrick, Bruha2¾x 11 ds26256- 7

HR: 86.80

~~~66~~~15~~ ~15~~~1012/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Ake Svanstedt Inc,NJ;Little E LLC,NY

b g 6 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Lucky Ava(NY)-Lucky ChuckyLAVA FIELD $75,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,860

Life  $196,437

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,650
  $23,931 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

77.7
86.0 86

86 153
156
154

1
4

M1
M1
PhlÁ

5
6Q
4

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM11 283 457 127 1156  7Tetrick, Tim291 156111 1 1 LavaField, VossBlueChip, SundaysBrunch3 2 ¾2¼1¼7- - 1
14Mar26 QUA50ftM12 304 1100 1130 159  7Siegelman, Austi283 200456 6 6 KazioDk, RattleMyCage, StableGenius8 9¼ 9½99¾7- - 5
14Jun25 NW8001-41000066ftTgDnÁ5 264 57 3125 156 84 84  8Miller, Tyler 5302 156 *0.411 1 1 LavaField, Sevenshotsobourbon, BuddyEarl1¼ 1¼ ½1½¾6 1
07Jun25 NW6001-4900077ftTgDnÁ6 273 358 3126 155 83 84  6Miller, Tyler -1282 155 *0.711 1 1 LavaField, Sevenshotsobourbon, JackFire1¼ 1¼ ¾1½1¼6 1

31May25 OPEN1600049ftTgDnÁ7 271 56 4124 3154 86 89  9Miller, Tyler 530 155 3.832 2 3 PurpleLord, TntBlueChip, LavaField¾ 1½ 2½1¼14 3
24May25 W/O 10KLT1200054ftTgDnÁ6 281 158 4126 2155 86 82  6Miller, Tyler 2282 1554 3.944 4 6 PurpleLord, AndoverContessa, LavaField3¾ 3¾ 2¼2½3½4 3

HR: 84.61

~~~30~~~~8~~ ~~6~~~~46/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,OH

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Dancing For Money(PA)-Muscles YankeeDURANTE HANOVER® Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,652

Life  $180,281

2025
Off

       $0
 $142,203
  $17,000 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  RON BURKE (St 377 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

79.7
88.0 84

88 154

1541

1

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

7

21Mar26 QUA58ftM12 281 357 3126 3154  8Bongiorno, Joe L28 155243 3 3 RattleMyCage, MadeOfDreams, DuranteHanover6½ 2¾ 4¼5¼3¾8- - 3
24Dec25 W4-81400048ftPhlÁ10 274 157 4125 1155 84 x 7Herschberger, Ma L 83.17x7 7 7 KewpieDoll, TopGunHanover, KovuAsds ds dsdsds2- 7
17Dec25 W5BNMT72000038ftYR½3 284 258 1127 1156 83  51SCRATCHED - JUDGES Diplomacy, AlimonyMike, SensiAmnesia-
10Dec25 W5BNMT72000040gdYR½6 291 458 3128 1159 83 67  8Gingras, Yannick L 11303 2024 *0.66x7 7 6 TheThingIs, KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia12x 17 1819181 6
03Dec25 W5BNMT72000034ftYR½11 28 58 1127 4156 83 86  8Brennan, George L 2301 1572 4.311 1 1 Misspanzee, DuranteHanover, TheThingIs1½ 1¾ 2¾1¼1½6 2
13Nov25 MATRON 3YO16305046ftDDÁ8 27 156 1124 2151 90 93  8Miller, David L -1284 1534 41.653 3 4 SuperChapter, Meshuggah, CheersHanover4 3 129½3¾3 5

HR: 91.87

~~116~~~21~~ ~23~~~2710/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY;Celebrity Farms,NY

b g 7 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Muchness(KY)-Yankee GlideUNEVERGONNAGETHIS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,650

Life  $563,945

2025
Off

       $0
 $106,580
  $55,450 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

82.8
87.0 88

88 153

1543

3

PhlÁ

WbsbÂ

6

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~8
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~5

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 QUA58ftM12 281 357 3126 3154  8Smith, Steve L284 155432 2 2 RattleMyCage, MadeOfDreams, DuranteHanover4 1½ 6¼5¼2½3- - 6
06Nov25 NW20101L52300043ftYR½8 28 457 4126 1155 89 87  8Siegelman, Austi L -129 1563 12.557 7 6 MississippiStorm, SouthwindArturo, MonAmour8 9¼ 764½º5 5
30Oct25 NW21001L52500061gdYR½4 28 357 127 3155 87 87  6Stratton, Jordan L -3283 156 14.034 4 4 Escaper, AquariusFaceS, PChico4½ 4½ 22¼2¼º3 4
17Oct25 NW15000L52100055ftYR½9 282 258 1127 2157 86 85  8Stratton, Jordan L 2301 1572 *1.522 2 2 Unevergonnagethis, Nymeria, Cactustotheclods3½ 2 nsnsnsº4 1
09Oct25 NW20000L52500051ftYR½4 283 357 126 155 87 86  6Stratton, Jordan L -6292 1553 4.233 3 2 OliverTheGreat, Escaper, KegStand3 3 31½1½º1 4
02Oct25 NW24131L52500061ftYR½8 281 457 3126 1156 87 84  8Buter, Tyler L -6291 1563 38.266 6 6 DelayedHanover, OliverTheGreat, Torrone8¼ 7½ 2¼3½4¼º8 4

HR: 87.39

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

DURANTE HANOVER - 27%
UNEVERGONNAGETHIS - 87

LAVA FIELD
UNEVERGONNAGETHIS

None
DELAYED HANOVER - $8,387
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (9-10-11)
Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 73.05/L10 73.24) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last 
Start Ineligible - TM Rating Less Than 68 N/E Unless TM 68 Winner L/S - Opt. Clm. $7,500  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available9 POST - 9:20  CR 74

~~~40~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~68/1 Owner - Fun Time Racing,Middlesex,NJ

$10,875

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Walter S Fister LLC,KY

b m 4 Bit Of A Legend N(OH®)[$2,500]-Economic Clout(KY)-ArtsplaceKENTUCKY MOONSHINE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $780

Life   $39,730

2025
Off

   $4,700
  $26,250
  $10,345 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  PAUL FUSCO (St 70 W 17% P 7% S 10% UTR .242)

73.8
77.0 76

77 155

1552

2

Har½

Har½

3

3¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

20Mar26 FM7500CLOP850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 67  9Ginsburg, Vincen 0284 1543 29.652 2 3 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren1º ¼ 3¾3¼1¾6 8
13Mar26 FM7500CLOP850042ftM17 274 58 2127 2154 73 68  10Ginsburg, Vincen 8273 1562 57.61010 10 10 PattycakeMooss, PearlHarbourN, TrgrynEmprss11 7¼ 10¼6½7½10 9
06Mar26 FM10000CLO900040ftM13 273 456 2125 3153 77 72  10Ginsburg, Vincen 5282 155 79.0109 9 9 NeilsDiamond, GracefulGala, SweetSandy10 7 6¾56½8 10
25Feb26 FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½1 29 59 4127 157 81 63  7Kelly, Colin 3301 1591 25.375 5 6 StonecoldGirl, Fortunada, SheikhYabootyN6 6 119¼5¾2 7
10Feb26 FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½8 274 158 3126 4155 80 63  8Gingras, Yannick 4304 1594 54.088 8 8 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb12 11 20¼13128 8HR: 77.22

~~~92~~~13~~ ~19~~~148/1 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ;Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Hugh Lake Lacey & Susan G Lacey,MO

b m 6 Time To Roll(IL®)-Leah Mae(IL)-SportsmasterRONA MAE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,480

Life  $194,500

2025
Off

   $6,405
  $27,218
  $12,543 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 226 W 19% P 15% S 9% UTR .303)

75.3
70.0 71

70 152
156
1524

3
4

M1
M1
M1

5
6
5¹ ~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1 12

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 62  10Slendorn, James L 0283 1553 5.476 6 5 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper4½ 4½ 4¼3¾53 6
13Mar26 FMTM<71850042ftM17 274 58 2127 2154 73 70  10Herschberger, Ma L 8273 156 36.498 8 7 PattycakeMooss, PearlHarbourN, TrgrynEmprss8½ 5¼º 8½6¼4¾º8 8
06Mar26 FMTM<71850040ftM113 271 56 2125 2154 71 72  10Herschberger, Ma L 5282 1544 22.467 6 6 PearlHarbourN, YoucancallmeDaisy, PinkLumir6½ 5¼º 23½4¾º2 5
20Feb26 FMTM<71850037syM111 274 57 3126 1155 72 69  10Beckwith, Brett L 8291 156 6.643 4 4 SweetSandy, TargaryenEmpress, DuckIntoTheNt2½ 3¾ 3¾2½1¼º1 8
13Feb26 FMTM<71850031ftM115 281 157 2126 4154 72 61  10Beckwith, Brett L 230 1562 *2.543 1 1 SweetSandy, TargaryenEmpress, Sprout2½ 1¼ 82¼ns2 9HR: 70.48

~~112~~~16~~ ~15~~~205/2 Owner - Cameron M Capone,Clarksburg,NJ

$9,000

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  S H Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb LLC,CO;D J Baer,NJ

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-City Delight(OH)-Bettor's DelightALWAYS BE CITY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,813

Life  $181,269

2025
Off

  $12,391
  $32,692
  $35,920 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 126 W 9% P 17% S 9% UTR .214)

75.0
77.0 76

77 152
152
157

1
1

Nfld½
M1
M1

5
6
6¹ ~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~41~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 FM10000CLO900052ftM19 273 156 3124 1152 77 74  10Merton, Gregory L 0273 1533 34.689 8 9 QueenSunRyser, Catnap, GracefulGala9½ 7½ 6¾76¾9 8
13Mar26 FM10000CLO900042ftM19 271 57 2126 1154 77 77  9Boyd, Braxten L 8273 1542 3.841 3 3 QueenSunRyser, RomaAmor, SweetSandy1º 1 1½1¾5 5
06Mar26 FM10000CLO900040ftM13 273 456 2125 3153 77 76  10Boyd, Braxten L 5274 154 *1.966 5 6 NeilsDiamond, GracefulGala, SweetSandy6½ 3º 22¾3¾ºº5 6
27Feb26 FM10000CLO900036ftM18 272 255 3124 153 77 69  10Kelly, Colin L 0294 1542 *1.431 1 1 BellaArtiste, RomaAmor, Shezafreaklikemensº ¼ 6¾1½1¼2 8
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM11 27 156 1125 4153 79 77  9Kelly, Colin L 8284 1541 *2.524 2 2 CoverTheCrown, TurnUpTheMusic, Onederfulbch3½ 1º 2½1¾º4 4HR: 77.74

~~385~~~40~~ ~67~~~5812/1 Owner - Gina Frazzitta,Lake Hopatcong,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 14 Quik Pulse Mindale(PA®)[$4,500]-See You Hanover(PA)-Cam's Card SharkSKATEBOARD CHIC Â $3,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,732

Life  $506,652

2025
Off

   $6,572
   $7,769
  $72,619 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  DAVID WISKOW (St 50 W 8% P 18% S 12% UTR .220)

69.2
68.0 69

68 151
155
1584

1

MR½
M1
DDÁ

13
14
9

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~49~~~~3~~ ~14~~~~8

2026

L5

Ü

20Mar26 FMTM<68CD800052ftM13 27 256 1126 155 66 65  9Bongiorno, Joe L 0283 155 4.012 2 3 SkateboardChic, BrightenYourLife, EaMushu1¼ 1¼ 1¼11¼ºº3 1
09Mar26 5000CLFMNW410058ftMR½4 284 259 129 3158 72 68  8Merton, Michael L 0293 1591 52.856 6 6 SantaFeKat, WiscoHalfPint, SkateboardChic6¼ 7¼ 3¼4¼3½º7 3
03Mar26 FM5000CLOP440030snMR½3 284 259 4129 201 69 62  8Dibenedetto, Kyl L 11313 2023 7.166 4 6 CaptainNTenille, BelieveInAngels, CoralBella4½º 3¾º 8¼8¼6¼º5 6
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM114 282 57 1126 3155 66 57  10Herschberger, Ma L 4304 1573 8.273 2 3 KatieCotton, SantafesMj, CenturyLiberty1½º 1º 10¼7½2¾º8 7
06Feb26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM11 274 356 126 3156 68 52  10Herschberger, Ma L 630 1591 20.3810 8 9 RonaMae, Oahu, MystiqueGirl12 12º 13¼1216ºº9 7HR: 66.79

~~~78~~~~8~~ ~~9~~~~86/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Robert Mctsh Stbs Inc & Al Mctsh Hlds Inc,ON

b m 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Beaches Be Crazy(ON)-SomebeachsomewhereCATCH SOME SUN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,510

Life  $100,804

2025
Off

   $9,965
  $39,616
   $4,522 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (St 63 W 6% P 8% S 11% UDR .141)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 140 W 9% P 8% S 9% UTR .164)

70.5
70.0 73

70 154
154
1552

3
3

M1
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<71850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 70  9Llopez, Ivan IV L 028 1542 30.486 8 7 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren5 4¾ 3½4¾59 6
13Mar26 FMTM<68CD800042ftM114 283 258 4127 1156 69 68  9Llopez, Ivan IV L 8281 1561 5.432 2 3 CatchSomeSun, CenturyLiberty, Oahuns 1¼ ½1¼1¼2 1
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM12 273 456 4125 2154 71 66  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 028 155 11.098 10 10 PullMeThrough, Oahu, Thaneeya9¼ 7¼º 3½3¼6ºº7 5
19Feb26 FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½3 282 357 3126 4156 79 75 i 7Kelly, Colin L 7301 1573 16.954 4 x4 McAngel, IrisSeelster, PineBushMaga5½ 4½ 4¼54¼º4 6
13Feb26 FMTM<71850031ftM115 281 157 2126 4154 72 62  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 2283 1562 28.1910 10 9 SweetSandy, TargaryenEmpress, Sprout14 11 7¾6¼7¼º10 8HR: 69.08

~~164~~~32~~ ~27~~~217/2 Owner - Fusco Strong LLC,Millstone,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Lawrence J Minnis,IA

b m 8 Millionaire Cam-Almost Exactly(IA)-Cole MufflerALMOST KAREN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,800

Life  $192,089

2025
Off

   $5,980
  $38,898
  $42,409 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  MARIA REID (St 112 W 12% P 15% S 7% UTR .227)

72.2
71.0 73

72 152
153
1523

3
3

M1
M1
M1

7
8
7

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~30~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~29~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~4

2026

L5

23

20Mar26 FMTM<71850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 71  9Beckwith, Brett L 0272 1541 6.279 9 9 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren9 5¾º 24¾7¼ºº8 3
13Mar26 FMTM<71850042ftM17 274 58 2127 2154 73 66  10Dube, Daniel L 8291 1563 15.084 3 1 PattycakeMooss, PearlHarbourN, TrgrynEmprss3½ 1½º 10¾4¾x¾º3 10
27Feb26 FMTM<71850036ftM110 274 356 3125 154 75 67  10Kelly, Colin L 029 1544 5.241 2 2 AmazingWish, SaulsbrookFeisty, PinkLumierehdº 1¼ 4¼31½7 6
20Feb26 FMTM<71850037syM111 274 57 3126 1155 72 70  10Chisholm, Bradle L 829 1554 *1.762 2 3 SweetSandy, TargaryenEmpress, DuckIntoTheNt1¼ 1¼ 3¼2½16 7
13Feb26 FMTM<74.5900031ftM12 271 55 2123 1152 74 73  8Chisholm, Bradle L 2294 1534 18.164 5 4 AlwaysBeCity, WontBackDown^, HouseBlend2½ 2¾ 8¼5½35 6HR: 72.43

~~~46~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~86/1 Owner - Thomas W Fanning,Jackson,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Lindwood Farm,PA;Thomas W Fanning,NJ

b m 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Do Your Job(PA)-Western TerrorJOB CRUNCH Â $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,445

Life   $56,314

2025
Off

   $6,485
  $30,160
   $8,287 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  TOM FANNING (St 76 W 16% P 13% S 9% UTR .262)

68.3
70.0 73

70 153
154
153

4
M1
M1
M1

3Q
4
3Q

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<71850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 68  9Herschberger, Ma L 0281 1542 9.264 4 5 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren2¼ 2½º 3¼3½4¼º3 5
13Mar26 FMTM<71850042ftM17 274 58 2127 2154 73 68  10Boyd, Braxten L 8282 156 3.441 1 2 PattycakeMooss, PearlHarbourN, TrgrynEmprss1º 1¼ 8¼3½¾6 7
06Mar26 FMTM<68CD800040ftM114 273 156 1126 4154 69 71  10Herschberger, Ma L 5283 1544 3.314 1 1 JobCrunch, SquankumLady, BellasDream2¼ 1½ ½11¼3 1
16Feb26 M NW2000L5700040syPcDÁ6 282 58 4126 4155 75 70  8Napolitano, G Jr L 14292 1571 40.055 5 5 WeMeetAgain, TheFutureIsHere, IntenseLady6¼ 5¼ 7¼4¾5¼3 6
06Feb26 FMTM<71850030gdM115 293 59 3127 2156 72 55  10Herschberger, Ma L 3292 1574 4.476 6 6 Defamation, SweetSandy, GiovonaByTheSea5¼ 6¼º 6¾5¼3¾º4 7HR: 70.85

~~172~~~20~~ ~22~~~298/1 Owner - Gty Stable,Englishtown,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Gty Stable,NJ

b m 9 Artspeak(PA®)[$5,000]-Brussels Hanover(NJ)-Bettor's DelightSPROUT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,040

Life  $128,694

2025
Off

   $4,335
  $28,443
  $12,532 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  PAUL STRATTON (St 51 W 10% P 8% S 10% UTR .178)

67.0
72.0 73

72 153

1533

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

8

8
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

13Mar26 FMTM<71850042ftM17 274 58 2127 2154 73 72  10Miller, Tyler L 8264 1553 38.779 9 9 PattycakeMooss, PearlHarbourN, TrgrynEmprss9¾ 6 64¾6¾º9 4
06Mar26 FMTM<71850040ftM113 271 56 2125 2154 71 70  10Miller, Tyler L 5291 1551 24.031 3 3 PearlHarbourN, YoucancallmeDaisy, PinkLumirns 2½ 412¾5 8
13Feb26 FMTM<71850031ftM115 281 157 2126 4154 72 65  10Miller, Tyler L 229 1553 6.931 2 3 SweetSandy, TargaryenEmpress, Sprout1¼ 1¼ 3¾1¾1¼3 3
06Feb26 FMTM<71850030gdM115 293 59 3127 2156 72 57  10Miller, Tyler L 3293 1572 4.232 2 2 Defamation, SweetSandy, GiovonaByTheSea¼ 1¼ 5½31¼7 6
16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM113 273 356 2125 154 72 72  10Miller, Tyler L 329 1543 6.441 2 3 AlwaysBeCity, Defamation, WontBackDownnsº ¾ 32½1½9 6HR: 71.40

~~211~~~25~~ ~35~~~4020/1 Owner - David R Schafer,Winter Haven,FL

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 9 Western Ideal(PA®)[$7,500]-Sand Speed(PA)-Matt's ScooterCOWGIRL LILLY Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $908

Life  $470,383

2025
Off

   $1,786
  $22,842
  $35,870 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 173 W 5% P 5% S 7% UTR .101)

73.1
72.0 75

72 152

1573 MR½

HoPÂ

8

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<71850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73  90SCRATCHED - JUDGES PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren-
15Mar26 FMNW3000L5575038ftStga½13 28 258 4126 156 75 75  8Huckabone, Justi L 329 1564 70.358 8 6 DeltaThreeN, EasyCheesy, DuckNRoll12 7½ 4¼5¾5½8 4
06Mar26 QUA T&P40ftYR½1 29 58 127 2156  4Marohn, James Jr L292 157243 3 3 Diplomacy, InvisibleN, Escaper4 4½ 5¼453- - 4
24Feb26 NW300PSL5400022ftMR½2 29 1100 4129 1200 72 43  6Merton, Thomas L 10334 206 16.364 6 6 MorninMerle, RockinRaeL, CoralBella4¾ 4½º 2918123 6
16Feb26 NW400PSL5460034ftMR½1 282 59 4128 2158 77 71  8Merton, Thomas L 931 2002 49.262 3 4 TipperaryHill, LadyJericho, FineNDandy½ 1½ 106¾35 7HR: 72.63

~~150~~~12~~ ~22~~~2112/1 Owner - Klis Brothers Stable,E Northport,NY

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  Daniel J Baxter,ON, CA

b m 8 Westwardho Hanover-Charter Flight(NS)-MattduffPULL ME THROUGH Â $8,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,365

Life  $163,041

2025
Off

   $5,875
  $29,790
  $21,070 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  BRUCE LAUER (St 123 W 13% P 13% S 11% UTR .239)

69.9
70.0 72

70 153
154
1531

2
1

M1
M1
M1

7
8
7

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

16Mar26 FM10000CLH800066syPcDÁ8 271 456 1125 1155 73 67  8Warren, Ridge L 9302 1564 9.147 7 5 Thundra, WayTooSweet, Lizziana7 7½ 8¼6½6º6 5
06Mar26 FMTM<71850040ftM113 271 56 2125 2154 71 71  10Smith, Steve L 5282 1552 97.5810 10 9 PearlHarbourN, YoucancallmeDaisy, PinkLumir12 8¼ 4¾4¼7¾10 9
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM12 273 456 4125 2154 71 71  10Beckwith, Brett L 0282 1542 12.122 2 3 PullMeThrough, Oahu, Thaneeya½ 1¼ ½½110 1
16Feb26 FM10000CLH950040syPcDÁ1 28 58 3126 2156 75 72  7Warren, Ridge L 16293 157 35.766 6 5 GracefulGala, VendettaBlueChip, WayTooSweet6½ 6½ 3½3¾4½º5 4
23Jan26 FM7500CLHC900023ftM19 293 158 4126 156 76 64  10Symington, Kyle L 1230 1573 18.365 5 5 JillianJiggs, QueenSunRyser, ScarletMoon5¼ 5¾ 84½4º2 6HR: 70.59

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ALMOST KAREN - 20%
ALWAYS BE CITY - 74

ALWAYS BE CITY
KENTUCKY MOONSHINE

None
COWGIRL LILLY - $2,229
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT LATE PICK 4 
(10-11-12-13) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 

(TAKEOUT 15%)

TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 76.50) or Less ATOD or N/W $20,000 Lifetime Winner This Class or 
Higher Last Start Ineligible No coupled entries per NJRC NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available10 POST - 9:45  CR 76

~~277~~~26~~ ~42~~~4010/1 Owner - Jacob T Stillwell,Jackson,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 13 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$5,000]-Cabaret Hall(MD)-Garland LobellZLATAN †Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,710

Life  $404,217

2025
Off

   $6,730
   $8,648
  $42,275 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  TONY ALAGNA (St 148 W 14% P 15% S 11% UTR .260)

74.0
73.0 72

73 152
1572

3
M1
M1

13
6

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~45~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~8

2026

L5

20Mar26 TM<74.5CD900052gdM112 28 356 2126 156 75 69  10Ginsburg, Vincen †L 430 158 19.9810 9 8 DropTheMic, Youmeandwhiskey, FashionForever10 9½ 10½9¾8½7 8
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM113 281 458 3128 2157 73 76  9Ginsburg, Vincen †L 8273 1572 23.744 4 5 Zlatan, Youmeandwhiskey, BroOak2¾ 4 ½4¾6¼1 1
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM112 274 57 4126 1156 73 75  9Borjas, Anibal †L 529 1564 35.467 7 7 LabyadBrosS, BroOak, Certify6¾ 5½ 35½5¼6 6
27Feb26 TM<71CD850036ftM113 282 357 127 3155 72 73  9Borjas, Anibal †L 0281 1561 11.045 5 5 DropTheMic, ChasingCrystals, Bacardi3¾ 5 3¼44¾3 4
20Feb26 TM<71CD850037syM12 28 59 2129 159 71 70  9Borjas, Anibal †L 12291 1592 *2.334 4 5 PapaJoeLozito, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals3¾ 2½º 1¾3½3¾ºº4 4
13Feb26 TM<71CD850031ftM11 283 157 1127 1157 69 68  10Borjas, Anibal †L 2292 1574 4.487 7 7 DropTheMic, ImTheMuscle, MyBigKadillac7½ 8 35¼6º5 4

HR: 73.50

~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~35/1 Owner - Jula Racing Inc,Delray Beach,FL

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Jula Racing Inc,FL

b h 4 Tactical Landing(NJ®)[$15,000]-Jula Shes Magic(KY)-KadabraJULA TACTICALSON® †  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,400

Life   $14,220

2025
Off

   $3,400
  $10,820
     $510 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  PER ENGBLOM (St 256 W 22% P 12% S 9% UTR .317)

76.8
71.0 73

70 158

158 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 TM<71CD850052gdM114 284 459 2130 159 73 64  10Beckwith, Brett † 4273 1591 *0.657 7 8 MassterBlue, Landia, MrGrant6½ 3¾º 1½2¾6ºº9 4
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM113 281 458 3128 2157 73 75  9Beckwith, Brett † 8273 1573 4.059 8 6 Zlatan, Youmeandwhiskey, BroOak9 6½º 15¾7½º7 4
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM12 282 157 128 158 72 71  10Beckwith, Brett † 5283 158 *2.959 8 8 BigNudge, JulaTacticalson, Youmeandwhiskey7 8¼ ns4¾7¼10 2
13Feb26 TM<71CD850031ftM11 283 157 1127 1157 69 61  10Beckwith, Brett † 2294 1591 *0.999 9 9 DropTheMic, ImTheMuscle, MyBigKadillac9¾º 9¾ºx 107¾117 9
06Feb26 QUA25ftM12 29 357 1127 2156  6Engblom, Petter †292 157255 5 5 Shoresy, StrikingTactful, Torrone7½ 7½ 53¼4½4- - 6
02Jan26 5U TM<71CD850026ftM114 292 258 4127 1158 71 63  10Beckwith, Brett † 4292 1592 *1.199 x10 10 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito9 11ºx 68½119 6

HR: 72.70

~~334~~~39~~ ~53~~~5310/1 Owner - John M Novello,Linden,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Little E LLC,NY

b g 12 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$5,000]-Opulent Bluestone(NY)-Conway HallMASSTER BLUE †Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,055

Life  $295,469

2025
Off

   $9,095
  $26,390
  $62,390 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOHN NOVELLO (*St 46 W 7% P 15% S 11% UTR .190)

70.2
71.0 72

71 156
159
156 M1

M1
M1

11
12
11

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~67~~~11~~ ~10~~~~9

2026

L5

20Mar26 TM<71CD850052gdM114 284 459 2130 159 73 64  10Bongiorno, Joe †L 4283 159 11.211 1 1 MassterBlue, Landia, MrGrant1½ ¼ ¾11¼1 1
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM113 281 458 3128 2157 73 69  9Boyd, Braxten †L 828 1583 80.787 9 9 Zlatan, Youmeandwhiskey, BroOak6½ 7¾ 6¼9103 8
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM112 274 57 4126 1156 73 71  9Beckwith, Brett †L 5302 1574 17.972 4 5 LabyadBrosS, BroOak, Certify1¼ 2½ 7¾6½3½4 9
20Feb26 TM<71CD850037syM12 28 59 2129 159 71 71  9Bongiorno, Joe †L 12292 159 3.722 2 2 PapaJoeLozito, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals1¼ 1¼ nk11¼1 2
06Feb26 TM<71CD850030gdM114 282 457 2127 2156 71 72  10Bongiorno, Joe †L 3291 1571 16.144 4 4 BrotherLove, Novel, MassterBlue2¼ 3¾ 3¾3½3½º2 3
11Jan26 TM<71CD850044ftM113 283 457 3128 3158 71 67  10Marohn, James Jr †L 7292 1584 4.035 5 5 Bruha, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals2¾ 3½ 11½4¼1 2

HR: 71.14

~~~73~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~1012/1 Owner - Stephen M Smith,Freehold,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 6 Bar Hopping(PA®)[$6,500]-Mariah De Vie(NJ)-Cantab HallBAR KEEP DE VIE † $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,398

Life   $97,701

2025
Off

   $6,956
  $28,400
   $2,955 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  KAREN GARLAND (St 65 W 8% P 11% S 18% UTR .201)

66.8
71.0 75

72 156

1563

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

5

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

19Mar26 NAADA S L11310041ftYR½1 293 459 2130 1201 75 54  8Anderson, Dawn † 0322 2032 57.232 2 3 SouthwindMac, KilimanjaroNl, Muskingum1½º 1½º 11112¾7 6
05Mar26 NAADA W F2000040syYR½6 282 258 4128 2201 76 68  8Anderson, Dawn † 13312 2031 40.557 7 6 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, ImaStandupGuy12 14 9¼11157 5
26Feb26 NAADA W L61310035ftYR½1 283 458 2129 4159 78 69 dx 8Anderson, Dawn † 4294 201 32.957 6 6 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan14 7 6¼Ó74½95 5
19Feb26 NAADA W L51310035ftYR½2 293 459 1130 201 78 68  8Anderson, Dawn † 7304 2014 19.144 5 4 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover3½ 5½ 42¼4¼º5 4
12Feb26 NAADA W L41340030ftYR½2 29 2100 4130 3202 79 72  7Anderson, Dawn † 16314 2024 23.834 4 3 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr5½ 2½º 1½1¼1½º2 2
29Jan26 NAADA W L21310013ftYR½1 291 59 129 2200 73 70  8Anderson, Dawn † 8304 2014 18.457 6 x6 MrContestant, Psalmsfortysixfive, ValiHanover7¾ 8º 75½10º5 4

HR: 73.05

~~~87~~~~5~~ ~20~~~177/2 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Bob E Wientjes,KY;Walter E Haynes Jr,IN

b m 5 Maestro Blue Chip(IN®)[$1,500]-Mya Tri(IN)-Pining Fora TriYOUMEANDWHISKEY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,998

Life   $84,479

2025
Off

   $6,825
  $33,840
   $9,563 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ r blu-wh-go (St 180 W 13% P 17% S 11% UDR .261)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 201 W 13% P 17% S 11% UTR .261)

71.9
74.0 75

75 157

2012

4

Stga½

Stga½

4

3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

4

20Mar26 TM<74.5CD900052gdM112 28 356 2126 156 75 77  10Hernandez, Geova L 4291 1561 17.423 3 4 DropTheMic, Youmeandwhiskey, FashionForever1¼ 3 1½2½35 2
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM113 281 458 3128 2157 73 77  9Hernandez, Geova L 8282 1572 87.221 2 2 Zlatan, Youmeandwhiskey, BroOak½ 1¼ ½1½1¾9 2
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM12 282 157 128 158 72 68  10Hernandez, Geova L 530 1581 3.922 2 2 BigNudge, JulaTacticalson, Youmeandwhiskey½º 1½ 1¼1½1½6 3
26Feb26 NAADA W L61310035ftYR½3 282 358 1129 201 77 64  7Hernandez, Geova L 4294 202 2.56xi6 ip7 6 CreativeVenture, SwissHouseOnfire, ImStndpGy11 18 5½Ó77½151 6
19Feb26 NAADA W L51310035ftYR½2 293 459 1130 201 78 67  8Hernandez, Geova L 7303 202 4.85x7 7 5 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover7½ 8½ 5Ó73¾5¾4 5
12Feb26 NAADA W L41310030ftYR½5 291 3100 4130 1201 76 71  8Hernandez, Geova L 12311 2021 19.322 3 2 ImOut, TarponSpringsS, Youmeandwhiskey1½ 1¼º 521½5 3

HR: 75.42

~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~15/1 Owner - Tar Heel Racing,Canonsburg,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Allev Triodi Gaibini Floriana,IT

bl g 4 Manofmanymissions-Zante Trio(ITA)-Nad Al ShebaGERONIMO TRIO IT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,270

Life   $19,729

2025
Off

   $6,270
  $13,198

       $0 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  PER ENGBLOM (St 256 W 22% P 12% S 9% UTR .317)

73.8
73.0 72

76 200
200
201

1
1

FT_IT
MeaÁ
MeaÁ

3
4
4

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

20Mar26 5U NW2CD1450052ftM12 271 57 3127 4154 80 77  8Boyd, Braxten L 0273 1553 12.352 3 4 MaximumExposure, TravoltHnvr, DrnkngPrblms1½ 3 3¾4¼2¼2 4
13Mar26 TM<71CD850042ftM14 281 458 2128 2155 70 75  10Beckwith, Brett L 8284 1574 3.224 4 3 MaximumExposure, FashionForever, GernmTrIt-4 3¾ 12¼Ó104½x2¾º10 x3
18Feb26 CGW1NW2EXT1000054ftMeaÁ6 281 258 1126 4155 69  8Palone, David 0*0.481 1 x2 EmmettHanover, MagicBrilliance, MyManMahms1½ 1½ dsds4x5- 8
11Feb26 CGW1NW2EXT1000034ftMeaÁ11 292 1100 1130 1200 69 67  9Palone, David 930 2001 *1.011 1 1 GeronimoTrioIt, MyManMahomes, MexicanTequil1½ 1½ 111½8 1
04Feb26 QUA21ftMeaÁ1 294 4100 4130 1200  3Palone, David292 200322 2 2 HighlandMowgli, GeronimoTrioIt, GioiaTrioIt2½ 2 2¼32½2- - 2
10Sep25 11548FT_IT6  mile rateDe Filippis, G GessicaPass, GoccizzrrCp, GsrdAsm- - 981Ç

HR: 76.81

~~117~~~20~~ ~17~~~1812/1 Owner - Michael D Sherman Jr,Englishtown,NJ;Veronica M Spicer,Manalapan,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 9 Donato Hanover(PA®)[$15,000]-Victors Vicky(PA)-Valley VictorBIG NUDGE Â $57,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,690

Life  $212,204

2025
Off

   $4,690
  $31,610
  $24,325 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  VERONICA SPICER (St 179 W 12% P 8% S 9% UTR .194)

71.0
73.0 76

73 154
158
1564

4

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

8
9
4

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

13Mar26 TM<74.5CD900042ftM16 28 258 3128 157 78 75  9Verruso, Anthony L 828 1574 55.489 8 8 LoveThisBar, DropTheMic, ChampaBayHall8¾ 8¾ 4¼4¾69 6
06Mar26 TM<71CD850040ftM12 282 157 128 158 72 70  10Chisholm, Bradle L 5292 158 3.531 3 3 BigNudge, JulaTacticalson, Youmeandwhiskey½ 2¾ ns2¼2¾2 1
20Feb26 TM<71CD850037syM12 28 59 2129 159 71 69  9Chisholm, Bradle L 1229 1592 9.158 7 6 PapaJoeLozito, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals13 4¼ 2¼459 5
06Feb26 TM<71CD850030gdM114 282 457 2127 2156 71 71  10Chisholm, Bradle L 3284 1571 13.356 6 5 BrotherLove, Novel, MassterBlue5¼ 6½ 4½54¾º6 5
28Dec25 AHDC750036gdPhlÁ10 28 457 4126 157 80 75  8Verruso, Anthony L 7302 1581 12.754 4 4 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify2½ 3½º 664¾º1 8
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ6 284 458 1128 4158 79 70  7Verruso, Anthony L 6301 1584 5.636 6 4 Certify, CrossfitMouse, BigNudge7 5½ ½2¼2º5 3

HR: 72.73

~~188~~~32~~ ~32~~~229/2 Owner - Chief Daddy Racing LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Lisa K Caposio,CA

b g 10 Charlie De Vie(MD®)[$1,500]-Southwind Sydney(MD)-KadabraREMARKABLE DE VIE †Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,121

Life  $550,970

2025
Off

  $12,165
  $44,369
  $40,861 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234) ROBERT GINSBURG JR (St 55 W 18% P 13% S 16% UTR .306)

74.7
75.0 79

76 153
157
154

4

DDÁ
M1
RcRÁ

9
10
3¹ ~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

3Ý 31

20Mar26 TM<77.5CD950052ftM17 274 256 1126 2154 81 77  10Chisholm, Bradle †L 0283 156 58.5910 10 10 MrContestant, MassiveMatter, LoveThisBar13 10 7¾4¼6½10 8
13Mar26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM18 293 100 3129 4156 82 65  6Ginsburg, Vincen †L 8292 1592 10.366 3 x4 BullyBoyHill, MassiveMatter, GillysDeVie-7½ 1¼º 13¼9¼2¼ºº6 6
06Mar26 TM<74.5CD900040ftM18 27 56 4126 157 77 76  10Ginsburg, Vincen †L 530 157 6.6210 7 4 RemarkableDeVie, FabulousFreddie, VatuHanvr13 7½º ns21¼ºx8 1
27Feb26 TM<74.5CD900036ftM111 282 57 3126 155 77 77  9Ginsburg, Vincen †L 0284 1553 4.231 2 3 LibertysWildcard, FabulousFreddie, RemrkblDV1½ ¾ 31¾1½4 3
20Feb26 TM<74.5CD900037syM112 274 57 1126 1155 77 74  10Symington, Kyle †L -1292 1554 3.613 3 2 SoeurMary, RemarkableDeVie, LibertysWildcard2¼ 2¾º 2¾1¾º6 2
13Feb26 TM<74.5CD900031ftM111 282 158 127 156 78 75  10Symington, Kyle †L 2284 1561 9.025 4 3 HoofbeatsDeVie, Bruha, RemarkableDeVie6 2¼º 1½12¼º3 3

HR: 75.72

~~~27~~~13~~ ~~8~~~~38/1 Owner - Timothy Drag,NJ;James A Crawford IV,NY;Carl L Austin Jr,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Jerry B Stratton Jr,NH

b g 4 Noble Venture(ME®)[$2,000]-Race Me Liberty(ME)-Boy BandLIBERTY'S WILDCARD  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $55,123

Life  $181,830

2025
Off

   $5,310
 $131,438
  $18,543 BRAD IRVINE blk-s red-b go (*St 337 W 9% P 12% S 11% UDR .193)  TODD CRONE (*St 44 W 16% P 16% S 14% UTR .296)

78.3
73.0 65

74 155
155
2003 Bang½

M1
M1

3
4
4¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~13~~~12~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1 7

20Mar26 TM<74.5CD900052gdM112 28 356 2126 156 75 70  10Boyd, Braxten 4282 1574 *0.997 7 9 DropTheMic, Youmeandwhiskey, FashionForever6½ 7ºx 9¼11154 7
14Mar26 W4-7PM1750040ftPcDÁ4 283 258 1127 1157 84 73  8Boyd, Braxten 9311 1583 6.442 2 3 Shoresy, Dwood, BankOnMe1¼ 2 6¾1¼1½7 6
27Feb26 TM<74.5CD900036ftM111 282 57 3126 155 77 79  9Boyd, Braxten 0281 155 *0.915 5 4 LibertysWildcard, FabulousFreddie, RemrkblDV4 3º ¾½1½ºº6 1
20Feb26 TM<74.5CD900037syM112 274 57 1126 1155 77 74  10Boyd, Braxten -1282 1554 3.749 9 8 SoeurMary, RemarkableDeVie, LibertysWildcard10 8¾ 3¼4½6½8 3
10Feb26 QUA28ftPcDÁ5 294 359 129 2157  6Boyd, Braxten284 158234 4 3 TeAmoLindy, Sortie, LibertysWildcard5 4 5½43¼5- - 3
30Jan26 QUA12ftYR½4 294 259 4128 1159  5Kelly, Colin21345x5 5 5 MadeOfDreams, MusicalRide, InfinityStone18x ds 73dsds1- - 5

HR: 74.37

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

LIBERTY'S WILDCARD - 48%
YOUMEANDWHISKEY - 77

YOUMEANDWHISKEY
GERONIMO TRIO IT

JULA TACTICALSON, LIBERTY'S WILDCARD
LIBERTY'S WILDCARD - $6,734
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (11-12-13)
Claiming Price $7,500  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available11 POST - 10:10  CR 79

~~~90~~~10~~ ~~8~~~~910/1 Owner - Luis M Guevara,Middletown,NY;Marvin& Sandra Kaufman Stb,Riverdale,NY

$7,500

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Someheartsomewhere(PA)-Mach ThreeSHUFFLE UP HANOVER Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,105

Life  $112,474

2025
Off

   $3,001
  $19,213
   $1,840 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  LUIS GUEVARA (*St 98 W 9% P 8% S 16% UTR .188)

75.0
76.0 80

76 152

1553

4

MR½

PhlÁ

5

3
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

21Mar26 10000CLHC950050ftM15 27 55 3123 2151 79 74  10Ryder, Patrick L 128 1531 94.4109 10 10 DancingLew, IllHuntYouDown, MasterMiki10 7¾ 9½117¾ºº5 8
13Mar26 NW5000L51300040ftYR½9 291 158 1127 156 82 64  8Kelly, Colin L 4304 1592 59.777 7 7 BonniprinclouisN, FrancoNandorN, Cellmate10 13 16¾107¼º4 8
07Mar26 15000CLHC1200047ftM16 272 156 1125 2151 83 73  8Kelly, Colin L 01532 60.56fog fog fog SkywayMasterpiece, RockmeRollme, DancingLw10¼7¾5 7
28Feb26 MADC 11150042ftM13 272 55 4123 1152 79 74  10Hernandez, Geova L 0283 1531 16.445 5 3 IDreamOfJeanie, ThatDogWillHunt, FizzingN3¾ 3½º 5½43¾º3 6
16Feb26 15000CLM1200033ftYR½1 284 57 4125 3154 82  73SCRATCHED - SICK WellThatsMarky, ImSomeGraduate, BlowinSmok-
09Feb26 15000CLM1200022ftYR½10 281 257 2126 2155 80 78  7Siegelman, Austi L 5291 1563 42.466 6 6 ShineALight, ColdCreekFelipe, ImSomeGraduate8¼ 9½ 6½7¾5¼6 6

HR: 77.11

~~~65~~~11~~ ~~9~~~~83/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

$7,500

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Concord Stud Fm,NJ;Birnam Wood Fms,FL;J Meirs,NJ

b g 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Cam Swifty(PA)-CambestSWIFTY LAZAR Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,341

Life  $121,305

2025
Off

  $10,611
  $36,629
  $15,274 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 140 W 9% P 8% S 9% UTR .164)

80.2
76.0 79

77 151
153
1523

2
1

MeaÁ
M1
MeaÁ

4
5
3¹ ~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 10000CLHC950050ftM15 27 55 3123 2151 79 75  10Herschberger, Ma L 1282 1531 4.2710 9 8 DancingLew, IllHuntYouDown, MasterMiki11 6¾º 9¼9½6¼ºº7 7
14Mar26 10000CLHC950043ftM11 28 355 2124 2153 79 77  8Herschberger, Ma L 3284 1532 5.913 4 3 SwiftyLazar, JonesBeachDeVie, BigJackHammr1¼ 1 2¾½1¼1 1
27Feb26 ©7500CL800036ftM112 273 455 4124 1154 77 70  10Herschberger, Ma L 0291 1541 11.313 3 2 SwiftyLazar, IllHuntYouDown, CamcoLucas3 1¾º nkhd1¼º3 1
21Feb26 10000CL900041ftM13 272 454 3123 1152 79 73  10Herschberger, Ma L -2284 1531 9.646 5 5 BornToDance, BigJackHammer, LouOnTheBeach4 5¼º 55½4¼º4 5
13Feb26 10000CL900031ftM19 274 156 4124 4152 78 72  10Herschberger, Ma L 2284 154 13.246 6 4 SkywayMasterpiece, TheWillToPlay, QunSnRysr5½ 4¼º 6¼2¾2º1 5
06Feb26 10000CL900030ftM17 273 455 4123 1153 80 29 x 10Ahle, Johnathan L 6323 2033 20.71010 10 10 DancingLew, Palomar, FullDisclosure17 32 5236361 10

HR: 78.14

~~143~~~11~~ ~11~~~1615/1 Owner - Godinez Racing Stable LLC,Bullville,NY

$7,500

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA

b g 7 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Major Delight(NC)-Art MajorDOCTOR BB Â $24,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,080

Life  $108,769

2025
Off

   $1,080
   $9,060
  $24,498 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  JOSE GODINEZ (*St 323 W 13% P 14% S 16% UTR .261)

69.4
71.0 77

72 1523 RcRÁ 4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 7500CL800052gdM111 273 455 2125 4153 76 72  8Ginsburg, Vincen L 4281 1543 39.476 5 7 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, LeaveAndRoll6¼º 5¼ 444¾5 6
10Mar26 7500CL600076ftPcDÁ9 274 57 125 4153 77  72SCRATCHED - SICK KootenaySantanna, SmartNSassy, PeterPoole-
03Mar26 7500CLHC800034syPcDÁ13 281 457 2126 155 77 73  7Warren, Ridge L 1129 156 27.744 4 5 YsDoItRight, WeBeJammin, Yepyepyep3¾ 3¾ 5½3¾3½2 4
24Feb26 7500CL700024ftPcDÁ9 274 257 1125 2154 76 70  8Warren, Ridge L 9294 1561 57.588 8 8 WorldForTwo, RonaldoN, SharkyBear8¾ 7½ 98½5¾º8 7
17Feb26 7500CLHC800044ftPcDÁ1 272 356 4124 154 77 69  8Warren, Ridge L 4293 1551 50.957 7 6 MrDunnigans, BaronChancey, RonaldoN7½ 7½ 634¼1 6
08Jan26 NW300PSL5400040ftMR½11 283 1100 130 200 77 68  8Merton, Gregory L 9303 201 9.335 4 3 BettorRollOnA, ParmesanN, CoinFlip4¾ 1½º 53½2¼º6 5

HR: 71.85

~~~44~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~85/2 Owner - Vip Internet Stb,NJ;Our Three Sons Stb,GA;Stratton Stb,NY

$9,375

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Blair E Campbell,PE, CA

b g 4 Malicious-Camco Terra(PE)-Stonebridge TerrorCAMCO LUCAS Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,920

Life   $47,460

2025
Off

   $4,920
  $39,096
  $15,841 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  CORY STRATTON (St 136 W 13% P 13% S 9% UTR .232)

74.3
75.0 78

75 155

1554

4

Chrtn½

Chrtn½

3

3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

3

20Mar26 7500CL800052gdM111 273 455 2125 4153 76 76  8Beckwith, Brett L 4282 1534 2.913 1 1 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, LeaveAndRoll1º 1¼ nk1¾2 2
13Mar26 7500CL800042ftM111 272 57 4125 1153 77 82  10Beckwith, Brett L 827 1531 9.434 4 4 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, BizysBeatle2¼ 3¾ nk1¾2½5 2
06Mar26 7500CL800040ftM111 272 56 4124 3153 77 77  10Beckwith, Brett L 528 1534 16.646 6 6 LeaveAndRoll, LyonsLiberty, JonesBeachDeVie7 6¾º 1¼45º4 4
27Feb26 7500CL800036ftM112 273 455 4124 1154 77 69  10Beckwith, Brett L 0291 1542 61.734 4 4 SwiftyLazar, IllHuntYouDown, CamcoLucas5¾ 3 112½6 3
11Feb26 NW300PSL5400032ftMR½2 29 458 1129 3201 75 57  7Beckwith, Brett L 7314 2024 6.544 4 4 Ali, LanasDesire, WhatTheLuck6¼ 7¼ 69¾8¾2 5
20Jan26 NW400PSL5460018ftMR½9 274 359 3128 2158 77 69  7Stratton, Cory L 630 2001 22.265 7 6 SgExitVelocity, Levi, AlienPower5¾ 6½ 98¾7¾6 6

HR: 76.70

~~197~~~36~~ ~29~~~236/1 Owner - Royal Rock Racing LLC,Belleville,NJ

$7,500

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  James& Tracey Walker Stb,IL

b g 9 Sportsmaster(IL®)-Whata Bizy Body(IA)-Richess HanoverBIZYS BEATLE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,720

Life  $312,812

2025
Off

   $8,200
  $28,125
  $44,921 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  JUSTIN SODANO (*St 51 W 18% P 20% S 16% UTR .344)

75.4
75.0 76

76 150
155
1534

3

M1
M1
M1

8
9
6¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~1
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

3 32

20Mar26 7500CL800052gdM111 273 455 2125 4153 76 75  8Ryder, Patrick L 428 1541 5.168 8 6 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, LeaveAndRoll11 8¼º 2½3¾4¼º8 5
13Mar26 ©7500CL800042ftM111 272 57 4125 1153 77 81  10Hernandez, Geova L 8264 1532 3.166 6 7 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, BizysBeatle5 5¼ 1½4¼4¼1 3
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 72  10Hernandez, Geova L 5272 155 *0.569 9 9 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA10 6½º 1½56¾ºº8 1
27Feb26 7500CL800036ftM112 273 455 4124 1154 77 69  10Hernandez, Geova L 028 1542 2.367 7 7 SwiftyLazar, IllHuntYouDown, CamcoLucas13 9¾ 13½8¼º4 4
20Feb26 7500CL800037syM110 274 356 125 1153 76 77  10Hernandez, Geova L 2274 1531 3.933 3 3 IllHuntYouDown, BizysBeatle, LyonsLiberty3 3 ns22º1 2
13Feb26 7500CL800031ftM16 273 355 124 4152 75 75  10Hernandez, Geova L 2273 1533 10.498 8 9 LyonsLiberty, BornToDance, LeaveAndRoll8¾ 9½º 3¾6¼10º6 5

HR: 76.82

~~247~~~28~~ ~34~~~404/1 Owner - The Rabbit Hole Stablellc,Hopewell Jct,NY

$7,500

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Mervin D Raber,OH

bl g 11 We Will See(OH®)[$4,500]-Real Frightening(OH)-Real ArtistREAL WILLEY Â $11,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,480

Life  $491,439

2025
Off

     $480
  $10,770
  $58,301 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 208 W 21% P 13% S 13% UTR .326)

76.7
80.0 80

80 1501 WbsbÂ 5¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~2

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 7500CL800052gdM111 273 455 2125 4153 76  84SCRATCHED - SICK LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, LeaveAndRoll-
13Mar26 7500CL800042ftM111 272 57 4125 1153 77 82  10Boyd, Braxten L 8274 1533 3.712 1 1 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, BizysBeatle¼ 1¼ 21¼1¼8 4
04Mar26 QUA40syPcDÁ7 283 357 127 4154  6Boyd, Braxten L291 157254 4 5 SkylouN, JmsFinaltreasure, RealWilley4½ 5½ 12¾46¼3- - 3
29Jan26 15000CLM1200013ftYR½6 283 59 4127 1157 80 xi 8Holland, Brent L 814.46 DanceOnTheBeach, ShineALight, Rocknbllysdrm18pu3- dnf
19Jan26 15000CLM1200029ftYR½10 284 358 1127 156 79 77  8Holland, Brent L 6291 1572 29.367 7 6 Neyreit, MajorPocketA, CheckonwilliamGb9¼ 10 6¾5¼5ºº7 6
15Dec25 15000CLM1200024ftYR½1 282 358 127 3156 80 76  8Siegelman, Austi L 7291 1572 5.565 5 x5 WellThatsMarky, CheckonwillimGb, Pnbshdrgnlf7 7 4¼Ó756½º3 5

HR: 81.45

~~115~~~17~~ ~10~~~1010/1 Owner - Edgar H Alvarez,East Windsor,NJ

$7,500

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Janice L Nichol & Scott G Nichol,DE

br g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Lady Willpower(DE)-Lis MaraTHE WILL TO PLAY Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,978

Life  $125,973

2025
Off

   $4,518
  $38,243
  $10,277 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 134 W 13% P 7% S 11% UTR .206)

70.4
76.0 77

76 151
154
1521

1
PhlÁ
M1
M1

5
6Q
4

~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 7500CL800052gdM111 273 455 2125 4153 76 71  8Bongiorno, Joe L 4284 1544 6.552 3 5 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, LeaveAndRollns 2¾ 4¾3¼3¼7 7
13Mar26 7500CL800042ftM111 272 57 4125 1153 77 77  10Bongiorno, Joe L 8281 1541 6.043 3 3 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, BizysBeatle1¼º 2½º 52¾1¼º3 7
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM16 27 355 2126 2154 77 71  10Lee, Joseph L 5283 1551 36.762 2 3 Lovethewayyoulie, SmoochInTheDark, TheOpenrnsº 1¼ 4½2¾18 9
21Feb26 10000CL900041ftM13 272 454 3123 1152 79 74  10Bongiorno, Joe L -2284 1524 2.833 3 3 BornToDance, BigJackHammer, LouOnTheBeach1½ 2½ 3½3¼2¼º1 4
13Feb26 10000CL900031ftM19 274 156 4124 4152 78 76  10Bongiorno, Joe L 2284 1533 10.711 1 1 SkywayMasterpiece, TheWillToPlay, QunSnRysr¼º 1¼ 4¼1¼ns9 2
06Feb26 QUA25ftM15 282 256 2125 1154  5Bongiorno, Joe L284 154111 1 1 TheWillToPlay, Sixfingerfreddie, LoorrimLakeA5 6 11½87½1- - 1

HR: 76.41

~~204~~~24~~ ~25~~~255/1 Owner - William J Mackenzie,Cranbury,NJ;Donald B Witkowski,Bridgewater,NJ

$7,500

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Luckiana Farm,IN

b g 9 Time To Roll(IN®)[$3,000]-Lyons Puddin Pie(IN)-GrinfromeartoearLEAVE AND ROLL Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,080

Life  $208,997

2025
Off

  $17,430
  $17,960
  $35,740 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 126 W 9% P 17% S 9% UTR .214)

71.3
78.0 75

78 152
153
1544

3
4

M1
M1
PRcÁ

8
9
4

~~~~8~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~42~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

20Mar26 7500CL800052gdM111 273 455 2125 4153 76 75  8Merton, Gregory L 4282 154 7.624 4 2 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, LeaveAndRoll2¼ 4 11¾º3 3
13Mar26 7500CL800042ftM111 272 57 4125 1153 77 80  10Dube, Daniel L 8272 154 12.177 7 6 LyonsLiberty, CamcoLucas, BizysBeatle6¼ 5½º 4¼5¼4º9 6
06Mar26 7500CL800040ftM111 272 56 4124 3153 77 77  10Kelly, Colin L 5282 1533 *0.623 3 3 LeaveAndRoll, LyonsLiberty, JonesBeachDeVie2¾ 3 ½12º5 1
03Mar26 10000CLHC800034syPcDÁ9 274 456 126 1156 78 79  8Kelly, Colin L 18301 1562 22.934 4 2 CaptainCash, Katana, RonaldoN2 2½ ¾1¼1º8 4
13Feb26 7500CL800031ftM16 273 355 124 4152 75 79  10Kelly, Colin L 2281 1524 4.434 4 4 LyonsLiberty, BornToDance, LeaveAndRoll2½ 4¼ nk2¼3½º1 3
23Jan26 7500CL800023ftM112 283 357 3126 2157 77 65  10Kelly, Colin L 12284 1572 *2.639 10 8 LeaveAndRoll, RockJagger, Lovenbury7¾ 5¾º 1½1½9¾ºº7 1

HR: 78.68

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BIZYS BEATLE - 18%
CAMCO LUCAS - 76

REAL WILLEY
BIZYS BEATLE

None
REAL WILLEY - $1,990
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $9,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (12-13-14)
TrackMaster Rating 77.5 (N/W L2, NJSO or F& M 79.60) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible AE: Not 1, 2, 3 This Class Last Start NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available12 POST - 10:35  CR 82

~~~74~~~11~~ ~13~~~~810/1 Owner - Laura Ann Shock,Kingston,PA;Mary Lynn Irvine,Ponte Vedra,FL

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Dangle Then Deke(PA)-Cantab HallDRYDEN HANOVER® Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,405

Life  $132,227

2025
Off

   $2,230
  $85,903
  $14,737 BRAD IRVINE blk-s red-b go (*St 337 W 9% P 12% S 11% UDR .193)  LAURA SHOCK (*St 176 W 10% P 18% S 13% UTR .243)

77.9
79.0 83

80 154

1544

4

VDÂ

VDÂ

4

4¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~7
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 TM<77.5CD950052ftM17 274 256 1126 2154 81 77  10Irvine, Brad L 0283 1554 58.3109 9 9 MrContestant, MassiveMatter, LoveThisBar10 9 7¼4¼5½ºº9 7
13Mar26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM18 293 100 3129 4156 82  68SCRATCHED - SICK BullyBoyHill, MassiveMatter, GillysDeVie--
03Mar26 NW1500L5700034syPcDÁ5 283 357 126 1156 79 73  8Irvine, Brad L 4301 1573 1.765 5 5 ReadyForLanding, KingOfGreen, StevieRay5 5½ 75¾76 4
19Feb26 NW3500L4700057syMeaÁ12 28 257 2127 1158 82 73  9Irvine, Brad L 16314 2002 7.986 5 6 TheFunk, ResoluteBay, Fanatic6 6 10¾96½1 8
13Feb26 NW3200L4700035ftMeaÁ11 284 357 126 2155 85 80  7Irvine, Brad L 6293 1563 34.155 5 5 FirstOption, TymalTiggs, ILoveMyMvp4½ 6 5¾75½º5 4
06Feb26 NW8000L4900025gdMeaÁ12 282 1100 4129 2158 87 74  9Irvine, Brad L 13284 1593 37.399 8 5 JoggingFullTrot, EmeraldsLegacy, FashionCantb11 9º 5¾5½5º9 9

HR: 79.19

~~165~~~25~~ ~18~~~179/5 Owner - Frank R Catalfamo,Edison,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Mario T Mazza,FL

b g 8 Explosive Matter(PA®)[$7,500]-Stick Of Butter(PA)-Lucky ChuckyMASSIVE MATTER †Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,108

Life  $239,475

2025
Off

  $12,393
  $63,639
  $20,483 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  FRANK CATALFAMO (*St 35 W 20% P 14% S 0% UTR .278)

81.4
79.0 82

80 154
157
1544

2
1

PcDÁ
M1
M1

7
8
6¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~40~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

1

20Mar26 TM<77.5CD950052ftM17 274 256 1126 2154 81 81  10Herschberger, Ma †L 0282 1543 *2.314 4 2 MrContestant, MassiveMatter, LoveThisBar3½ 3¾ 1½nsnsº3 2
13Mar26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM18 293 100 3129 4156 82 75  6Borjas, Anibal †L 8272 1572 17.544 5 5 BullyBoyHill, MassiveMatter, GillysDeVie-4 3¾ 3½4¼2¼3 2
06Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 273 256 126 2154 83 84  10Herschberger, Ma †L 528 155 33.754 4 4 InterviewFraA, BullyBoyHill, RocketManHill5 3¾ 3¼3½4¾º3 4
20Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050037syM16 28 156 2125 155 82 75  9Herschberger, Ma †L 2294 1562 14.073 5 6 Velociraptor, GooForBroke, RocketManHill1¼ 4¾ 77¼6¼4 8
06Feb26 TM<77.5CD950030ftM16 29 358 2128 2157 80 74  8Herschberger, Ma †L 6284 1572 *1.822 2 2 MassiveMatter, HoofbeatsDeVie, DarkMind1¼ 1¼ ns1½1½3 1
02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 79 74  10Chisholm, Bradle †L 4292 1564 *1.456 6 6 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody8¾ 6¾º 6½54½º6 6

HR: 78.93

~~~51~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~68/1 Owner - Beauty Bridle Rac Stb Inc,South Amboy,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 5 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Fan Favourite(NJ)-Angus HallGILLYS DE VIE Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,211

Life   $87,156

2025
Off

   $8,106
  $42,590
   $4,875 JOE MARTIN gra-red-blk (St 62 W 3% P 0% S 8% UDR .057)  JOE MARTIN (St 50 W 2% P 0% S 10% UTR .053)

75.2
82.0 84

83 154
154
1582

3
3

YR½
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

13Mar26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM18 293 100 3129 4156 82 74  6Martin, Joe L 8274 1573 10.5ip32 2 3 BullyBoyHill, MassiveMatter, GillysDeVie-1¼ 1¼ 4½Ó431¼1 3
06Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050040ftM15 273 256 126 2154 83 82  10Martin, Joe L 5281 1552 47.566 6 7 InterviewFraA, BullyBoyHill, RocketManHill9½ 9 4¾5½6½6 6
20Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050037syM16 28 156 2125 155 82 77  9Martin, Joe L 230 156 47.056 4 3 Velociraptor, GooForBroke, RocketManHill4¾ 4¾º 56½3½º3 7
13Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250031ftM14 274 356 4125 154 86 82  10Martin, Joe L 228 1551149.799 9 9 YankMyHalo, HowlingathemoonDk, AardbythhllN9½ 7¼º 6½6¾6¾º8 9
06Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250030ftM19 28 156 1125 154 85 84  10Martin, Joe L 6283 1554171.0910 10 9 LaferraridmancheS, TomSwifty, RoyalComet14 13 8¾8¾9¾9 8
23Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250023ftM16 281 456 4125 3154 84 83  8Martin, Joe L 12294 1564 90.078 7 7 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums8 9¼º 10¾8½6¼º7 5

HR: 82.85

~~~42~~~~6~~ ~~9~~~~98/1 Owner - RBH Ventures Inc,New York,NY

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

b g 4 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Mimosa Hanover(NJ)-Muscle MassiveSOUTHWIND MAC® Â $16,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,150

Life   $46,042

2025
Off

  $17,542
  $25,005
  $13,838 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 89 W 7% P 9% S 10% UTR .153)

71.0
74.0 74

75 157
201
1571

1
1

RidCÁ
YR½
RidCÁ

3
4
3

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

19Mar26 NAADA S L11310041ftYR½1 293 459 2130 1201 75 64  8Hechkoff, Robert L 0304 2011 2.811 1 1 SouthwindMac, KilimanjaroNl, Muskingum1½ 1½ 1¾1½1¼3 1
05Mar26 NAADA W F2000040syYR½6 282 258 4128 2201 76 75  8Beltrami, Tony L 13324 2013 13.311 1 1 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, ImaStandupGuy1½ 1¾ 1½11½8 2
26Feb26 NAADA W L61310035ftYR½1 283 458 2129 4159 78 45  8Hechkoff, Robert L 4206 11.872 x7 7 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan1½ºx ds 31¼Ô5dsds6 7
19Feb26 NAADA W L51310035ftYR½5 284 2100 1130 2200 77 75  8Hechkoff, Robert L 7301 2002 9.911 1 1 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv1½ 1½ ½1½1½2 2
12Feb26 NAADA W L41340030ftYR½2 29 2100 4130 3202 79 71  7Hechkoff, Robert L 1632 2032 62.766 6 6 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr12 6 42¼3º7 5
05Feb26 NAADA W L31340022ftYR½1 284 59 129 4159 81  78SCRATCHED - SICK TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever-

HR: 74.74

~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~19/2 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Marie B Dupont,NJ;Roy D Dobbins,AL

br m 4 Father Patrick(PA®)-Checkmate Time(FL)-Muscle HillSOEUR MARY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,665

Life   $37,172

2025
Off

  $12,695
  $21,665
   $8,280 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  RICHARD BILACH (*St 37 W 22% P 27% S 8% UTR .397)

74.6
76.0 76

76 155
155
1571

1
1

M1
M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

20Mar26 5U NW2CD1450052ftM12 271 57 3127 4154 80 76  8Ryder, Patrick L 0274 1553 24.331 2 2 MaximumExposure, TravoltHnvr, DrnkngPrblms1½ 1¼ 4½3½1¼5 6
13Mar26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM18 293 100 3129 4156 82 73  6Herschberger, Ma L 828 1574 5.523 4 i2 BullyBoyHill, MassiveMatter, GillysDeVie-2½ 2½ 5½Ô32¾1¼º2 4
27Feb26 TM<77.5CD950036ftM17 274 157 126 1154 77 80  7Herschberger, Ma L 0282 1544 5.846 6 4 AardiesPeakN, BMo, HoofbeatsDeVie7½ 5½º 3¼2½2¼º6 4
20Feb26 TM<74.5CD900037syM112 274 57 1126 1155 77 77  10Herschberger, Ma L -1283 1551 4.424 4 3 SoeurMary, RemarkableDeVie, LibertysWildcard3½ 4 2¾12º1 1
13Feb26 TM<77.5CD950031ftM15 283 157 126 155 77 72  8Herschberger, Ma L 2293 1571 2.788 8 8 Shoresy, Velociraptor, CrazySupersport9¼ 8½º 11½108º8 8
06Feb26 TM<74.5CD900030gdM112 28 357 4127 1157 75 74  10Herschberger, Ma L 3282 1571 3.549 9 7 SoeurMary, Bruha, KnickknackHanover11 8º nk1½5ºº8 1

HR: 77.20

~~164~~~20~~ ~24~~~244/1 Owner - Chief Daddy Racing LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

b g 8 Bar Hopping(PA®)[$6,500]-Missing An Angel(OH)-Cantab HallLOVE THIS BAR Â $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,029

Life  $276,361

2025
Off

  $10,959
  $58,865
  $23,493 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176) ROBERT GINSBURG JR (St 55 W 18% P 13% S 16% UTR .306)

76.3
77.0 80

77 154
157
1544

4

M1
M1
M1

7
8
7¹ ~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

3

20Mar26 TM<77.5CD950052ftM17 274 256 1126 2154 81 78  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 0284 1552 5.662 3 5 MrContestant, MassiveMatter, LoveThisBar1½ 2½ 4¾2¾2¼1 3
13Mar26 TM<74.5CD900042ftM16 28 258 3128 157 78 77  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 8281 157 3.223 2 2 LoveThisBar, DropTheMic, ChampaBayHall1¼ 1¼ nk1½1¼3 1
05Mar26 NAADA W F2000040syYR½6 282 258 4128 2201 76 70  8Lee, Joseph L 13314 2024 8.745 4 4 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, ImaStandupGuy8½ 10 7¼10114 4
19Feb26 NAADA W L51310035ftYR½5 284 2100 1130 2200 77 69  8Lee, Joseph L 7301 2014 10.188 8 8 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv10 9¼ 78¼6¾º6 6
12Feb26 NAADA W L41340030ftYR½2 29 2100 4130 3202 79 71  7Lee, Joseph L 16314 2031 15.955 5 5 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr10 4¼ 2¾2¼36 4
05Feb26 NAADA W L31340022ftYR½1 284 59 129 4159 81 74  7Lee, Joseph L 8312 201 7.943 3 3 TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever3¼ 3 6½3¾3¼6 5

HR: 77.11

~~124~~~23~~ ~27~~~166/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Tony B Schadel & Linda J. Schadel,PA

b g 9 Muscle Massive(PA®)[$4,000]-Phanny's Photo(PA)-S J's PhotoFOCUS POCUS †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,865

Life  $330,224

2025
Off

   $3,865
   $1,800
  $54,548 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

74.0
78.0 79

79 1523 PcDÁ 6
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~0

2026

L5

22

20Mar26 TM<77.5CD950052ftM17 274 256 1126 2154 81 77  10Beckwith, Brett †L 029 1552 3.131 2 3 MrContestant, MassiveMatter, LoveThisBar1½ 1¼ 5¼216 5
09Mar26 NW3500L5850064ftPcDÁ3 272 256 1125 2155 79 82  8Napolitano, G Jr †L 6304 156 3.013 1 1 PLQuinella, FocusPocus, FatherStosh2½ 1¼ 3½1½1 2
27Feb26 TM<77.5CD950036ftM17 274 157 126 1154 77 68  7Ahle, Johnathan †L 0311 1572 10.265 5 2 AardiesPeakN, BMo, HoofbeatsDeVie6¼ 4¼º 16121½ºx4 6
20Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050037syM16 28 156 2125 155 82 78  9Ahle, Johnathan †L 2293 1554 19.541 3 4 Velociraptor, GooForBroke, RocketManHill1¼ 3¾ 45½4¼5 5
13Feb26 NW2500L5CD950031ftM113 282 456 2125 3153 80 78  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 2282 1554 11.047 7 8 GooForBroke, AltusHanover, FocusPocus6¼ 7¾º 11¼89¾ºº7 3
05Feb26 16000CLHC1180022ftMeaÁ5 273 357 2127 1157 82 68  7Wrenn, Ronnie Jr †L 9294 1593 8.775 5 7 WaterTorpedo, MisterBanjo, MassMarket4½ 6x 12½12121 7

HR: 79.71

~~197~~~35~~ ~27~~~1912/1 Owner - Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 10 Explosive Matter(PA®)[$7,500]-Brooke Blue Chip(PA)-Credit WinnerCHIPLOSIVE †Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,715

Life  $415,611

2025
Off

     $885
  $49,824
  $61,990 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 70 W 16% P 7% S 10% UTR .232)

74.2
77.0 82

78 151

1554

3

AcesÁ

M1

9

6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~24~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~1

2026

L5

* 2ND TIME HOPPLED *

20Mar26 TM<77.5CD950052ftM17 274 256 1126 2154 81 78  10Ahle, Johnathan †L 0282 1552 37.377 7 8 MrContestant, MassiveMatter, LoveThisBar7½ 7½º 4¾3¾4¼ºº7 4
14Mar26 QUA50ftM12 304 1100 1130 159  7Ahle, Johnathan †L283 200245 5 5 KazioDk, RattleMyCage, StableGenius6¾ 8 7¼7½8½4- - 4
02Mar26 12500CL950030ftPcDÁ3 293 358 2127 3156 78 54  7Boyd, Braxten L 6331 2013 3.5x76 6 6 GrizzWyllie, TheAmericanEagle, ValiHanover6½ 6¾ 25½164¾6 7
16Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM12 28 256 1126 155 84 70  10Borjas, Anibal L 3303 1573 21.9x86 6 x6 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar4¾ 6¼º 13Ó911x4½ºx4 x8
27Dec25 QUA29gdM11 284 158 4127 157  5Hernandez, Willi L291 15711 1 1 Chiplosive, Bromax, Winnerup1¼ 1¼ 1½¾1¼4- - 1
11Dec25 40000CLM1800029ftYR½10 291 259 4128 3159 86 54  7Dube, Daniel L 8341 2044 9.372 2 x5 BluebirdBishop, CantstopYankee, CrownMonrch1¾ 2 26½219½ºx1 6

HR: 78.14

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

FOCUS POCUS - 19%
MASSIVE MATTER - 81

SOUTHWIND MAC
MASSIVE MATTER

MASSIVE MATTER
FOCUS POCUS - $2,663
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260220&race=6&cardid=6&key=7341c8146f7cee5f20a464b736e710f4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=6&cardid=6&key=5d0f5306ce36796284ac7d79039b55fd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=7&cardid=6&key=a2e49360bc5e018bf4c58cff3fa6076c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260313&race=8&cardid=6&key=767af3bd317bddd1e85aa585d9de221e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260306&race=5&cardid=6&key=8c7f534e32236246b23ddde3dfdbea12
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260220&race=6&cardid=6&key=7341c8146f7cee5f20a464b736e710f4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260213&race=4&cardid=6&key=e165b7c18018ebc02f0a8ed8b4403a95
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=9&cardid=6&key=098e0cab875d19ac4b11f0496fed69d4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=6&cardid=6&key=1692fe0aad05ff2b6aa645d82037b0a8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260319&race=1&cardid=6&key=3c5be7dc8dd31409bc91698ddbdd2639
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260305&race=6&cardid=6&key=dcf497534c552f1345399a920e16d84f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260226&race=1&cardid=6&key=06873aa7ab6528633754506a554179b9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc68d15f4859c49d56ec14da72c93eaf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260212&race=2&cardid=6&key=30c752ea92f3149b3ec8fe8e401b91e7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260205&race=1&cardid=6&key=3f5380ef34955d37304d3755c7dd0254
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260320&race=2&cardid=6&key=4aaa553c7da1aea4abccb6aa0bf27e08
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260313&race=8&cardid=6&key=767af3bd317bddd1e85aa585d9de221e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260227&race=7&cardid=6&key=dba7d2679f172c69d7f364b7b12a377e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260220&race=12&cardid=6&key=3174516cba9c20479ea6e41cf0c4812a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260213&race=5&cardid=6&key=596fbf45c3343b9886757762dbe01e20
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=12&cardid=6&key=0c6400e49f3ee92a9d555192863eac6d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260320&race=7&cardid=6&key=18f604baa2678b62a247da0ca7969510
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260313&race=6&cardid=6&key=5a9d1fee77ad307e6a5b448c4afc2fdc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260305&race=6&cardid=6&key=dcf497534c552f1345399a920e16d84f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc68d15f4859c49d56ec14da72c93eaf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260212&race=2&cardid=6&key=30c752ea92f3149b3ec8fe8e401b91e7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260205&race=1&cardid=6&key=3f5380ef34955d37304d3755c7dd0254
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260320&race=7&cardid=6&key=18f604baa2678b62a247da0ca7969510
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260309&race=3&cardid=5&key=35edff2306a79fc9c596827d30d0cddb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260227&race=7&cardid=6&key=dba7d2679f172c69d7f364b7b12a377e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260220&race=6&cardid=6&key=7341c8146f7cee5f20a464b736e710f4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260213&race=13&cardid=6&key=9af5a2dd847db6d92f8dde4a39a651e1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MEA&date=20260205&race=5&cardid=5&key=8ad5ad41f240c47bf2ec1415d7a0654a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260320&race=7&cardid=6&key=18f604baa2678b62a247da0ca7969510
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=2&cardid=1&key=34f3f24353356148dbf1c63aef46f1cb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260302&race=3&cardid=5&key=9382c0e208f403862f445ab4ffc1c32d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260116&race=2&cardid=6&key=cd04a4f127c4deefe0fe91e123787f86
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=1&cardid=1&key=83f182a968907a7941f0783d3f48d6b4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251211&race=10&cardid=6&key=8e8f5715a453d619a54881f32dc9af0e
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF LATE DOUBLE 

(13-14) 10 CENT SUPERFECTA
Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 73.05/L10 73.24) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last 
Start Ineligible - TM Rating Less Than 68 N/E Unless TM 68 Winner L/S - Opt. Clm. $7,500  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available13 POST - 11:00  CR 75

~~~25~~~13~~ ~~6~~~~53/1 Owner - Let It Ride Stables Inc,Boca Raton,FL;W J Donovan,Delray Beach,FL

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

b m 4 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Hoax(IA)-Sweet LouHOBBY GONE CRAZY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $19,341

Life   $51,566

2025
Off

       $0
  $31,666
  $23,258 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 178 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

74.9
72.0 63

73 154
154
1554

4
4

DTNÁ
M1
M1

3Q
4Q
4Q¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~13~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~14~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

3 0

21Mar26 QUA58ftM15 29 358 2127 4154  6Bongiorno, Joe L272 154411 1 1 HobbyGoneCrazy, MuseLaRouge, PerfectAndSwt1¾ 1¼ ns12½4- - 1
05Nov25 FMNW2PM1500058ftYR½10 272 356 4125 155 70  6-2SCRATCHED - SICK WinWithLynnly, Gumbell, Lucean-
29Oct25 FMNW2PM1700053ftYR½5 284 358 3127 2157 71 69  8Buter, Tyler L -1294 1572 1.511 1 1 BellOfLazarus, HobbyGoneCrazy, FoxVllyShwgl1¾ 1½ hd11½6 2
14Oct25 NW1PM1300070ftDTNÁ9 273 256 3124 2153 73 75  9Smith, Tyler L -329 1533 *0.811 1 1 BossaNovaStar, SweetensCove-, HobbyGnCrzy+1½ 1¼ 1½Ô21¼1¼7 3
04Oct25 QUA T/P80ftDTNÁ1 281 358 127 4155  7Smith, Tyler L282 155412 3 3 HobbyGoneCrazy, Bacchus, HandyHill3 1½ ¾ns2½º5- - 1HR: 71.96

~~147~~~23~~ ~18~~~199/2 Owner - Bryson T Dunning,Carneys Point,NJ

$9,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  F J Price & Katrina V Price,NZ

b m 10 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$25,000]-Arden Caviar(NZL)-Rocknroll HanoverPEARL HARBOUR N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,290

Life  $189,172

2025
Off

  $11,325
  $25,888
  $16,093 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  JODY DUNNING (*St 113 W 10% P 11% S 11% UTR .198)

78.2
73.0 71

73 153
154
1541

2
1

PcDÁ
M1
TgDnÁ

9
10
8¹ ~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1

20Mar26 FMTM<74.5900052ftM19 273 156 3124 1152 77 74  10Chisholm, Bradle L 0274 1531 11.666 6 6 QueenSunRyser, Catnap, GracefulGala5¼ 6¼º 5¼5¾3¾º6 4
13Mar26 FM7500CLOP850042ftM17 274 58 2127 2154 73 75  10Chisholm, Bradle L 8264 1544 4.327 6 5 PattycakeMooss, PearlHarbourN, TrgrynEmprss7¼ 4º 2¼1½3¼ºº7 2
06Mar26 FMTM<71850040ftM113 271 56 2125 2154 71 74  10Chisholm, Bradle L 5274 1542 33.876 7 7 PearlHarbourN, YoucancallmeDaisy, PinkLumir4½ 6 1½3¾61 1
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM14 274 57 2126 3154 66 69  10Chisholm, Bradle L 0274 1543 10.822 3 4 PearlHarbourN, CenturyLiberty, Buildmepbttrcp1¼ 2½ nk½2½º8 1
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM14 274 257 3125 2155 67 59  10Chisholm, Bradle L 4301 157 8.842 5 4 AmazingWish, Phelgon, Oahu¾ 2¾ 8½5½6½2 7HR: 73.54

~~136~~~20~~ ~18~~~1410/1 Owner - Judy A Magie,Chesterfield,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Judy A Magie,NJ

b m 7 Aracache Hanover(IN®)-Smoke Pan Mirrors(NJ)-No Pan IntendedHOLD MY TIARA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,555

Life  $112,925

2025
Off

   $3,325
  $41,808
  $17,335 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 134 W 10% P 18% S 11% UTR .237)

71.4
75.0 78

75 153

153 M1

M1

6

6
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM15 264 155 4124 3152 76 72  10Hernandez, Geova L 028 154 67.4910 10 10 YerSoBad, MarshallZhukov, FrazierHanover7¾ 6¼º 77¾5¾ºº9 9
13Mar26 FMTM<74.5900042ftM19 271 57 2126 1154 77 70  9Ryder, Patrick L 8281 156 84.799 9 9 QueenSunRyser, RomaAmor, SweetSandy8¾ 6¾ 9½77½9 9
06Mar26 FMTM<74.5900040ftM13 273 456 2125 3153 77 71  10Warren, Ridge L 529 1544 32.594 3 4 NeilsDiamond, GracefulGala, SweetSandy3¾ 2º 6¼42¼1 9
27Feb26 FMTM<74.5900036ftM18 272 255 3124 153 77 69  10Warren, Ridge L 0284 1543 73.41010 10 10 BellaArtiste, RomaAmor, Shezafreaklikeme9¾ 10 8¼7½6¼ºº10 10
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM113 263 355 125 3153 76 74  9Symington, Kyle L 4292 1543 56.445 3 2 Prideful, IDreamOfJeanie, Catnap4 1¾º 4¾41º7 7HR: 73.24

~~~62~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~78/1 Owner - Diana Grijalva,East Windsor,NJ

$9,000

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Scott Cox Stables LLC,OH

br m 5 Freaky Feet Pete(IN®)[$3,500]-Bazooka Terror(IN)-Western TerrorGUMBELL $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,695

Life   $35,665

2025
Off

   $2,950
  $29,102
   $2,285 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  PAT LACHANCE (St 52 W 13% P 8% S 4% UTR .188)

66.7
72.0 77

73 155

155 HoPÂ

HoPÂ

4

4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

20Mar26 FM7500CLOP850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 70  9Ahle, Johnathan 0272 154 15.448 7 8 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren7¾ 4¾º 1¼36ºº5 2
13Mar26 FM7500CLOP850042ftM17 274 58 2127 2154 73 69  10Ahle, Johnathan 8272 156 36.866 7 8 PattycakeMooss, PearlHarbourN, TrgrynEmprss6 4¼ 7¾4¼5¾4 6
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM113 263 355 125 3153 76 69  9Kelly, Colin 4294 1552 10.383 4 5 Prideful, IDreamOfJeanie, Catnap1¼ 2½ 972¾1 8
13Feb26 FMNW2500CD950031ftM110 273 156 125 3153 79 70  10Kelly, Colin 2273 1544 84.089 9 9 Sunburnt, TurnUpTheMusic, RomaAmor8¾ 7i 6¼511º9 8
03Feb26 FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½5 28 57 2126 2156 79 74  8Lachance, Patric 7301 1581 82.588 8 8 DashNCache, BeantownBabe, BoutDamnTimeA12 12 9¼98¼8 8HR: 73.48

~~~24~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~57/2 Owner - Amanda M Fine,Pine Bush,NY;Marty W Fine,North York,ON

$10,875

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Mink Pink(NY)-American IdealPINK LUMIERE $16,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,525

Life   $43,325

2025
Off

   $5,525
  $31,650
   $1,350 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  AMANDA FINE (St 54 W 15% P 13% S 22% UTR .296)

75.3
72.0 76

73 153
153
1552

4
4

OD½
M1
M1

3
4
4¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

~~~18~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 FMTM<71850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 72  9Boyd, Braxten 0282 1534 1.713 3 1 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren1 1¼º 1¼3½º2 1
06Mar26 FMTM<71850040ftM113 271 56 2125 2154 71 72  10Boyd, Braxten 5291 1544 2.922 2 2 PearlHarbourN, YoucancallmeDaisy, PinkLumirnsº 1¼ 1¾hd1½7 3
27Feb26 FMTM<71850036ftM110 274 356 3125 154 75 70  10Boyd, Braxten 0274 154 5.635 5 4 AmazingWish, SaulsbrookFeisty, PinkLumiere3¾ 5º ½2¾2¾º1 3
17Feb26 QUA36gdMR½2 283 159 4128 2158  6Silvestri, R III303 201166 6 6 CaptainCash, JmsDelight, Hesjustadelight7½ 8½ 14¼109¼6- - 6
04Dec25 FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½9 28 457 1127 3156 78 69  8Kelly, Colin 7301 1584 17.977 7 7 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfect8¾ 9½ 117¾6¾2 8HR: 72.18

~~~38~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~810/1 Owner - Edgar H Alvarez,East Windsor,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Fm,OH;Doug Millard Hlds Usa Inc,ON

br m 4 Bettor's Wish(PA®)-Amazing Marker(OH)-Cole MufflerAMAZING WISH $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,035

Life   $42,902

2025
Off

  $10,035
  $27,152
   $4,480 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 134 W 13% P 7% S 11% UTR .206)

71.3
68.0 70

69 154
154
1561 Stga½

M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<71850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 58  9Bongiorno, Joe 0311 1563 *1.591 1 2 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren1 ¼º 146¾½7 9
06Mar26 FM7500CLOP850040ftM113 271 56 2125 2154 71 74  10Bongiorno, Joe 5292 1544 4.514 1 1 PearlHarbourN, YoucancallmeDaisy, PinkLumir1º 1¼ 1¾hd1½9 4
27Feb26 FMTM<71850036ftM110 274 356 3125 154 75 71  10Bongiorno, Joe 0282 154 2.913 1 1 AmazingWish, SaulsbrookFeisty, PinkLumiere1º 1¼ nk21½2 1
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM14 274 257 3125 2155 67 67  10Bongiorno, Joe 4294 1552 *0.613 1 1 AmazingWish, Phelgon, Oahu¾º ¾ ¾1½110 1
13Feb26 FMTM<68CD800031ftM114 28 157 2126 2155 69 66  10Smith, Steve 2281 1553 4.238 8 4 HelenBackAgain, AmazingWish, Oahu12 9¾º 1½1¼5½ºº8 2HR: 69.36

~~~75~~~15~~ ~13~~~126/1 Owner - McKenzie I Sowers,Monticello,NY

$9,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Surdale Farms LTD & Allan B Neurauter,BC, CA

b m 5 Custard The Dragon(AB®)-Mrs Noce(BC)-CamluckSENORITA DRACO Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,307

Life  $113,325

2025
Off

  $10,907
  $47,910
  $10,231 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 208 W 21% P 13% S 13% UTR .326)

73.6
81.0 78

81 155
157
1553

1

Stga½
MR½
FrDÁ

4
5
3

~~~~7~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~44~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý

16Mar26 FM8000CLOP610052syMR½2 29 158 1127 157 80 80  7Dibenedetto, Kyl L 130 1572 6.422 2 2 JillianJiggs, Kyleekash, SenoritaDraco2 1¼ 2¼1¾1¼1 3
09Mar26 FM8000CLOP610058ftMR½7 283 358 128 157 79 78  8Merton, Michael L 029 157 *0.711 1 1 SenoritaDraco, Kyleekash, LadyJericho1º 1½ ¾1¾1½2 1
02Mar26 FM8000CLOP610028ftMR½2 283 458 3127 2156 79 83  6Dibenedetto, Kyl L 6291 1571 6.622 2 2 JillianJiggs, SenoritaDraco, Kyleekash1¼ 2 4½2¼2¼1 2
16Feb26 FM8000CLOP560034ftMR½8 283 458 3127 3157 79  69SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE JillianJiggs, VickyEveryday, LuckyLilLady-
09Feb26 FM8000CLOP560020ftMR½7 28 457 4126 4157 78  56SCRATCHED - JUDGES VickyEveryday, LuckyLilLady, ArriveInStyle-HR: 81.86

~~~67~~~18~~ ~11~~~1412/1 Owner - Kelly A Lancaster-Dailey,Columbus,NJ;Ryan Duane Dailey,Columbus,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS, CA

b m 5 Big Jim(ON®)[$4,000]-First Delight(NS)-Bettor's DelightSAULSBROOK FEISTY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,800

Life   $58,042

2025
Off

   $4,800
  $18,804
   $7,283 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  KELLY LANCASTER-DAILEY (*St 111 W 11% P 16% S 12% UTR .239)

68.2
71.0 70

71 155

1563

4

Truro½

Truro½

4

3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~37~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~9
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

13Mar26 FMTM<71850042ftM17 274 58 2127 2154 73 71  10Beckwith, Brett L 8274 1553 3.632 2 4 PattycakeMooss, PearlHarbourN, TrgrynEmprss1 1¼ 6¼32¼2 5
06Mar26 FMTM<71850040ftM113 271 56 2125 2154 71 71  10Beckwith, Brett L 529 155 *1.143 4 4 PearlHarbourN, YoucancallmeDaisy, PinkLumir1 3¾ 2¾23¼º6 6
27Feb26 FMTM<71850036ftM110 274 356 3125 154 75 71  10Beckwith, Brett L 0281 154 *2.824 4 3 AmazingWish, SaulsbrookFeisty, PinkLumiere2½ 3¾º nk21½º5 2
20Feb26 FMTM<71850037syM111 274 57 3126 1155 72 70  10Bongiorno, Joe L 8282 1554 34.399 9 7 SweetSandy, TargaryenEmpress, DuckIntoTheNt9½ 8½ 2¾43¾9 5
09Feb26 M10000OPCD900013ftStga½11 291 100 3129 2158 70 71  7Huckabone, Justi L 1129 1584 1.411 1 2 SouthwindRicochet, SaulsbrookFeisty, CptnCtch1½ ½ 2hd¾1 2HR: 70.75

~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~110/1 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Judith M Jannuzzelli,NJ

b f 3 Always B Miki(PA®)-Legio X Equestris(NJ)-Roll With JoeSQUANKUM LADY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,750

Life   $16,030

2025
Off

   $2,530
  $13,500
   $2,400 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 226 W 19% P 15% S 9% UTR .303)

74.2
70.0 71

70 155

155 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

2

2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<71850052ftM14 27 256 2125 4153 73 69  9Slendorn, James L 0281 1542 13.727 5 6 PinkLumiere, Gumbell, AlmostKaren6½ 3¾º 2¾34½ºº4 4
06Mar26 FMTM<68CD800040ftM114 273 156 1126 4154 69 71  10Slendorn, James L 5282 1544 *2.123 2 2 JobCrunch, SquankumLady, BellasDream1¼º 1½ ½11¼5 2
27Feb26 FMTM<71850036ftM110 274 356 3125 154 75 65  10Slendorn, James L 0282 155 15.988 7 8 AmazingWish, SaulsbrookFeisty, PinkLumiere8¼ 7¼ 5½75½º3 8
21Feb26 QUA50ftM12 281 256 2126 3154  6Slendorn, James L292 157266 6 6 RocketDeo, Czarette, SammyJoHanover14 12 13¾7¾85- - 6
05Sep25 FMTM<71CD850080ftM114 271 455 3124 3152 72 73  10Beckwith, Brett -6272 1523 5.335 5 6 MsFrancesAssisi, SquankumLady, Bullvillekarl4¾ 5¼º ns1¾3½º8 2HR: 70.85

~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~012/1 Owner - Ron Coyne Stbs,Alntwn,NJ;B Corbeil,AB;R Jack,Blmr,NJ;Larry + Gregg Stb,Frst 

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  Elmer Smucker,PA

b f 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-Sweetonthebeach(PA)-SomebeachsomewherePERFECT AND SWEET® $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,065

Life   $34,165

2025
Off

       $0
  $34,165

       $0 BRAD IRVINE blk-s red-b go (*St 337 W 9% P 12% S 11% UDR .193) RON COYNE JR (*St 180 W 14% P 13% S 17% UTR .269)

71.7
72.0 72

72
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM15 29 358 2127 4154  6Mccarthy, Andrew27 155435 5 5 HobbyGoneCrazy, MuseLaRouge, PerfectAndSwt7 5 5½46¾º3- - 3
22Nov25 NJ SDF F6000043ftM19 273 156 2125 4152 75 74  9Dube, Daniel 2273 1534 68.677 8 6 CarKeys, WhoaBlackBetty, Ladysassin6½ 7¼º 4¾3½4º4 6
15Nov25 NJ SDF1000049ftM14 272 157 2126 1154 73 69  8Zeron, Scott 3271 1544 24.575 5 7 WhoaBlackBetty, WaveDancer, PaPerfect4¾ 5½ 355¾3 8
08Nov25 NJ SDF1000055ftM19 291 258 1127 1154 75 62  10Zeron, Scott 1264 156 53.689 9 9 WhoaBlackBetty, CarKeys, Greenstreet10 10 9¼7½1010 7
27Oct25 SIMPSON4630056ftPcDÁ10 28 156 1125 3153 74 60  7Warren, Ridge 1303 1561 9.661 3 5 SandybootsYankee, OddsOnPutOption, MkItRghthd 2½ 13½3¾2¼1 5HR: 71.54

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

HOBBY GONE CRAZY - 52%
SENORITA DRACO - 80

SENORITA DRACO
PERFECT AND SWEET

AMAZING WISH
PERFECT AND SWEET - $2,847
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            MEADOWLANDS - FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF LATE 
DOUBLE 10 CENT HI-5 (TAKEOUT 15%)

Fillies & Mares TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L2 69/L4 70) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available14 POST - 11:25  CR 65

~~~96~~~~8~~ ~~9~~~138/1 Owner - Ramesh B Pitti,New York,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+4)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Music City(OH)-Bettor's DelightMARE OF THE CITY Â $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,200

Life   $63,609

2025
Off

     $720
  $11,350
   $7,420 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  CARL TIRELLA (St 68 W 3% P 6% S 12% UTR .103)

63.2
58.0 67

59 153

1544

1

M1

M1

5

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM114 283 158 4127 1156 65 55  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 0273 1572 31.099 9 9 Kitalpha, WishinForKisses, Bulvillkidunotedna10 10 6¼5½9¾º8 8
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM114 282 57 1126 3155 66 60  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 4292 157 48.468 8 7 KatieCotton, SantafesMj, CenturyLiberty11 8¼ 7½6½6¾5 5
23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM111 282 58 128 2158 68  812SCRATCHED - INJURED EaMushu, SkateboardChic, LovelyLadyMay-
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM14 274 156 3125 2155 66 49  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 3302 159 10.8107 7 10 ScarletMoon, Oahu, LadyElizbeth10 11 1812154 10
12Dec25 FMTM<68800030ftM110 274 257 1127 4156 71 57  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 5291 1573 60.266 6 7 AlmostKaren, MissYouJoann, PullMeThrough4¼ 4½ 4¼3¾5¾1 8HR: 59.76

~~177~~~12~~ ~26~~~229/2 Owner - John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

b m 8 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$4,000]-Odds On Cygnus(IN)-Art MajorLOVELY LADY MAY $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,040

Life  $116,204

2025
Off

   $2,040
   $4,307
  $20,882 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  JOHN URBANSKI (St 63 W 3% P 3% S 10% UTR .080)

66.3
59.0 68

60 1533 M1 4¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~18~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~4
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

2

20Mar26 FMTM<68CD800052ftM13 27 256 1126 155 66 62  9Ginsburg, Vincen 0292 1553 18.033 3 2 SkateboardChic, BrightenYourLife, EaMushu2½º 2½ 2¾2¼nsº6 4
13Mar26 FMTM<68CD800042ftM12 271 357 2128 157 65 62  10Ginsburg, Vincen 8284 1572 16.212 2 3 WoodmereLeah, Maydaymaverickhop, SrrlRflctn1½ 1¼ 2¼hd12 5
05Mar26 MADCNW1100500053ftRcRÁ8 28 457 2126 2157 72 61  9Urbanski, John 331 158 46.763 4 5 CaptainTerminator, SpectrumSeelstr, BnglwBllN2½ 3 3¼23¼1 7
23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM111 282 58 128 2158 68 49  8Kelly, Colin 1231 2003 8.837 7 6 EaMushu, SkateboardChic, LovelyLadyMay8¾ 7½ 118½7¾ºº5 3
11Jan26 7500CL800044ftM112 282 157 2125 155 77 57  9Symington, Kyle 7311 158 96.394 4 5 LeaveAndRoll, IthacaHanover, WarraweeXtreme5 3¾ 15117¼2 9HR: 60.83

~~229~~~28~~ ~39~~~2315/1 Owner - Mike A Terpolilli,Woodstown,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Green Valley Training,MD

b m 12 Life Sizzles(DE®)[$1,500]-Another Lady(MD)-ArtiscapeA LADY SIZZLING Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $700

Life  $211,638

2025
Off

       $0
     $700

  $36,045BOBBY CRIVOKAPICH JR (P) (*St 14 W 0% P 7% S 14% UDR .086)  MIKE TERPOLILLI (*St 29 W 21% P 10% S 3% UTR .276)

62.8
60.0 71

61 1521 PhlÁ 7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~4

2026

L5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM15 29 358 2127 4154  6Crivokapi Jr L301 158454 4 4 HobbyGoneCrazy, MuseLaRouge, PerfectAndSwt5 3¾ 20¼106¼6- - 6
19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 68 52  9Miller, Tyler L 13302 2003 71.679 9 9 PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeya9¾ 9¾ 11½8¾79 7
12Dec25 12500CL OP1150030ftM17 28 256 2125 155 73 61  10Verruso, Anthony L 5303 157 67.495 6 6 DuckIntoTheNite, ParklaneTerror, FrazierHanvr2½ 3¼ 106½5¼1 9
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ11 27 355 124 155 69  78SCRATCHED - SICK LewHauber, AStudNamedSam, BungalowBillN-
16Nov25 AHDC750052ftPhlÁ9 281 59 3127 157 68 44  8Verruso, Anthony L 5314 2004 36.388 8 8 FlyingTiger, CostaDiva, PinebushLifesaver10 6¾ 19117¼7 8HR: 57.89

~~~81~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~148/1 Owner - Beauty Bridle Rac Stb Inc,South Amboy,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-11)

Breeder -  Larry N Auerbach,NJ

b m 7 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Can Am Girl(NJ)-Run The TableMYSTIQUE GIRL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,720

Life   $33,850

2025
Off

   $1,920
   $8,720
   $2,944 JOE MARTIN gra-red-blk (St 62 W 3% P 0% S 8% UDR .057)  JOE MARTIN (St 50 W 2% P 0% S 10% UTR .053)

58.0
60.0 67

60 2022 Fhld½ 5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~26~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM15 29 358 2127 4154  6Martin, Joe L293 158366 6 6 HobbyGoneCrazy, MuseLaRouge, PerfectAndSwt11 6½ 19¼118¼5- - 5
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM114 283 158 4127 1156 65  90SCRATCHED - LAME Kitalpha, WishinForKisses, Bulvillkidunotedna-
13Feb26 FMTM<68CD800031ftM114 28 157 2126 2155 69 54  10Martin, Joe L 2293 1574 69.577 7 9 HelenBackAgain, AmazingWish, Oahu10 9¾ 128½9½º7 4
06Feb26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM11 274 356 126 3156 68 58  10Martin, Joe L 6293 1574 49.935 5 4 RonaMae, Oahu, MystiqueGirl4½ 8½ 5¾7111 3
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM14 274 156 3125 2155 66 55  10Martin, Joe L 3301 1573 17.256 6 6 ScarletMoon, Oahu, LadyElizbeth8¾º 8½ 11½99¼º6 4HR: 58.01

~~117~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~125/1 Owner - Beverly Schiffman,Wayne,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+27)

Breeder -  James L Avritt Jr,KY

br m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Artsy Cafe(KY)-Art MajorLADYZAR® Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,695

Life   $78,400

2025
Off

   $1,005
  $25,965
   $4,651 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  KAREN WILLIAMS (*St 28 W 4% P 21% S 14% UTR .203)

64.6
67.0 73

68 153

1532

2

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM15 29 358 2127 4154  6Smith, Steve L29 156442 2 2 HobbyGoneCrazy, MuseLaRouge, PerfectAndSwt1¾ 1¼ 10¼52½1- - 4
14Mar26 QUA50ftM15 293 357 1126 4154  8Smith, Steve L31 158153 3 4 RocketDeo, BathBomb, MuseLaRouge3 2¾ 17¼105¼3- - 5
23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM11 283 256 3124 156 69 60  10Ryder, Patrick L 12322 1582 6.865 4 5 Thaneeya, CuttingHumor, TargaryenEmpress6¼ 4 128¼6¾2 8
16Jan26 FMTM<71850030ftM13 281 156 3124 3153 72 64  10Ryder, Patrick L 3301 156 5.674 4 5 AlmostKaren, JobCrunch, JustMyMama4¾ 5¼ 12146¼º4 7
09Jan26 FMTM<71850049ftM11 273 356 1125 153 73 66  10Ryder, Patrick L -328 1544 61.11010 10 10 Catnap, Sprout, SweetSandy12 10 98¾89 10HR: 65.99

~~164~~~21~~ ~18~~~2010/1 Owner - Janet M Burris,West Deptford,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  John H Fitzgerald,OH

br m 9 Mr Wiggles(OH®)[$4,000]-Bubbums(OH)-Jenna's Beach BoyWIGGLING JENNA  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,760

Life  $126,042

2025
Off

   $2,000
  $10,840
  $13,287 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  LEWIS NUNES (St 154 W 8% P 8% S 8% UTR .151)

63.6
56.0 66

57 153

1563

2

RcRÁ

ScDÁ

8

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

14

13Mar26 FMTM<68CD800042ftM12 271 357 2128 157 65 58  10Ahle, Johnathan 8284 1581 40.886 7 8 WoodmereLeah, Maydaymaverickhop, SrrlRflctn9¼ 6¼ 5¾256 8
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM14 274 57 2126 3154 66 58  10Ahle, Johnathan 0284 1563 66.2108 10 10 PearlHarbourN, CenturyLiberty, Buildmepbttrcp11 8 107½6¾º7 10
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM114 282 57 1126 3155 66 61  10Ahle, Johnathan 4294 1564 26.346 6 6 KatieCotton, SantafesMj, CenturyLiberty7 4 5¾54¼2 4
06Feb26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM11 274 356 126 3156 68 50  10Ahle, Johnathan 6302 1593169.099 10 10 RonaMae, Oahu, MystiqueGirl11 13º 1513168 9
23Jan26 FMTM<68CD800023ftM111 282 58 128 2158 68 46  8Carter, William 12321 2011 47.653 3 4 EaMushu, SkateboardChic, LovelyLadyMay2¾ 2½ 14¼105½3 4HR: 57.65

~~147~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~1412/1 Owner - Backstreet Racing LLC,Baltic,OH

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Edward P De Rosa,CA

b m 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Thesantafe Express(NJ)-Western HanoverSANTAFE'S MJ  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,430

Life   $76,319

2025
Off

   $2,430
   $9,585
  $11,072 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 114 W 4% P 10% S 10% UTR .129)

59.7
60.0 68

61 1543 Nfld½ 4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~27~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý

16Mar26 FM7500CLHC800066syPcDÁ8 271 456 1125 1155 73 56  8Kakaley, Matthew 932 159 50.588 8 8 Thundra, WayTooSweet, Lizziana8¼ 8¾ 19¼109½3 7
27Feb26 FMTM<68CD800036ftM14 274 57 2126 3154 66 61  10Boyd, Braxten 0291 1554 4.754 4 2 PearlHarbourN, CenturyLiberty, Buildmepbttrcp3¾ 2½º 6¼3¼1º6 7
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM114 282 57 1126 3155 66 66  10Beckwith, Brett 429 1554 17.524 4 4 KatieCotton, SantafesMj, CenturyLiberty2½ 2¼ 1¼12¾4 2
23Jan26 FM7500CLHC900023ftM19 293 158 4126 156 76 56  10Borjas, Anibal 12303 1591 71.087 7 8 JillianJiggs, QueenSunRyser, ScarletMoon7¾ 9¼ 16¼129½5 8
16Jan26 FMTM<68CD800030ftM14 274 156 3125 2155 66 53  10Chisholm, Bradle 3301 1581 49.388 8 7 ScarletMoon, Oahu, LadyElizbeth11 11º 1411127 7HR: 60.98

~~~25~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~13/1 Owner - Ronald Valle Langley,Greenfield Park,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Alvin E Walther,IN

b f 3 Highalator(IN®)[$3,500]-Northern Salina(IN)-Rockin ImageKATIE COTTON $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,630

Life   $17,154

2025
Off

   $4,890
  $12,264
   $3,890 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 197 W 11% P 7% S 12% UDR .189)  RONALD LANGLEY (*St 72 W 17% P 11% S 15% UTR .281)

66.2
66.0 71

66 155
155
2001

3
3

MR½
M1
M1

2
3
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3Ý

19Mar26 WO3-6PMLT630036ftMR½11 293 359 1129 159 76 64  8Aldrich, B Jr 6304 2011 18.087 7 8 PLQuesadilla, ImACaptain, Zander8¾ 8¼ 11106¼4 8
13Mar26 FM5U NW2CD1450042ftM112 272 357 1126 2152 78 65  8Smith, Steve 8274 1564106.788 8 8 Youllfindout, TurnUpTheMusic, SunnyStation13 9½ 21¾18146 8
27Feb26 FMTM<71850036ftM110 274 356 3125 154 75 62  10Smith, Steve 0283 156 38.2109 9 10 AmazingWish, SaulsbrookFeisty, PinkLumiere10 9¼ 10¼118¾8 9
20Feb26 FMTM<68CD800037syM114 282 57 1126 3155 66 67  10Boyd, Braxten 4292 1553 2.111 1 1 KatieCotton, SantafesMj, CenturyLiberty1½ 1 1¼11½6 1
12Feb26 WO1-3PMLT520026ftMR½9 284 2100 3130 1201 70 64  8Asher-Stalbaum 9302 2013 25.966 6 5 Chandon, BestaBrynn, ShaileneHanover8¼ 5½º 2½5½3½ºº4 5HR: 66.56

~~~82~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~116/1 Owner - Laurie J Molnar,Colts Neck,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Laurie J Molnar,NJ

b m 7 Great Vintage(NJ®)[$2,000]-M A Jackie(NJ)-Eicarls DiehardBEE AWARE® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,480

Life   $92,224

2025
Off

       $0
   $7,470
  $43,480 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  LAURIE MOLNAR (*St 17 W 12% P 6% S 24% UTR .233)

66.4
63.0 68

64 154

1551

3

M1

M1

6

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1 4

20Mar26 FMTM<68CD800052ftM13 27 256 1126 155 66  90SCRATCHED - JUDGES SkateboardChic, BrightenYourLife, EaMushu-
14Mar26 QUA50ftM15 293 357 1126 4154  8Ryder, Patrick L313 159376 6 6 RocketDeo, BathBomb, MuseLaRouge7¾ 6½ 241595- - 7
12Sep25 FMTM<68800070ftM11 271 156 3125 1154 66 61  9Smith, Steve L -5291 155 13.931 2 2 AllHailTheQueen, MissYouJoann, BeeAware1¼ 1¼ 3¾¾1¼5 3
05Sep25 FMTM<68CD800080ftM11 262 55 4124 2154 67 52  9Smith, Steve L -6312 1562 11.063 3 2 EaMushu, BabyDollJen, CuttingHumor1 1¼ 10¼3¼1¼3 8
29Aug25 FMTM<68800070ftM114 29 157 4125 155 68 50  10Borjas, Anibal L -130 1581 44.8910 10 10 JustMyMama, HoldMyTiara, SweetNan7 8¾º 16¼1112º10 7HR: 60.10

~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~18/1 Owner - Shawn Lee Inman,Shamong,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-44)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Stag Party(ON®)[$4,000]-Power Again(MD)-Dragon AgainEPIC PARTY $3,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $240

Life    $2,985

2025
Off

     $675
   $2,310
     $435 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  JOSHUA GALE (*St 29 W 0% P 0% S 14% UTR .047)

60.3
60.0 66

60
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

20Mar26 FMTM<68CD800052ftM13 27 256 1126 155 66 53 x 9Herschberger, Ma 0291 1573 25.399 9 9 SkateboardChic, BrightenYourLife, EaMushu15 14 12¾11112 9
10Mar26 NW1PM FM1250074ftPcDÁ4 284 357 4125 1155 62 59  8Pantaleano, Jame 2294 1563 83.175 5 6 Sweetloveofmine, JaimesWay, ShadowDelight5 5¾ 7½5½53 6
03Mar26 NW1PM FM1250034syPcDÁ7 27 257 1126 1155 62 46  8Pantaleano, Jame -232 1591114.464 4 4 ChurchviewMeowIr, ShadowDelight, Perla3¾ 3¾ 19¾6¼5¼i1 7
24Feb26 NW2PM FM1450024ftPcDÁ7 283 357 1126 1154 71 60  7Herschberger, Ma 9301 1574 99.755 5 6 AlwaysbpuffingIr, AlwaysBLaylaIr, Alwayswithy5½ 5¾ 18¼8¾7½2 6
17Feb26 NW2PM FM1450047ftPcDÁ4 28 259 2127 4154 73 55  7Warren, Ridge 429 158 89.856 6 6 Youllfindout, Alwayswithyou, AlwaysbpuffingIr6¼ 6½ 16118¼1 6HR: 60.69

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

KATIE COTTON - 16%
KATIE COTTON - 64

MYSTIQUE GIRL
KATIE COTTON

None
BEE AWARE - $1,125
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